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€ WARNING

For user safety, Rotax engines designed for snowmobiles must
notbe used to power products other than Ski-Doo snowmobiles.

Bombardier Inc. and its subsidiaries denies any responsibility for any usage other than the one prescribed.
Dealers that do not follow this practice may be financially liable should injury occur.

Bombardier Inc. reserves the right at any time to discontinue or change specifications, designs, features, models or equipment without
incurring obligation.

€ AVERTISSEMENT

Pour la sécurité des utilisateurs, les moteurs Rotax congus
pour les motoneiges ne doivent pas étre utilisés pour des fins
autres que de faire fonctionner les motoneiges Ski-Doo.

Bombardier Inc. et ses filiales se dégagent de toute responsabilité pouvant découler des utilisations autres que celle prescrite.

Les concessionnaires qui ne se conforment pas a cet avis peuvent étre tenus responsables financierement advenant des blessures.
Bombardier Inc. se réserve le droit d'effectuer des changements dans le dessin et les caractéristiques de ses véhicules et/ou d'y effectuer
des apports ou des améliorations, cela sans s'engager d'aucune fagon a effectuer lesdites opérations sur les véhicules déja fabriqués.
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PARTS CATALOG

The illustrations figuring in this parts catalog show typical construction of the different assemblies and, in all cases, may not reproduce
the full detail or exact shape of the parts shown. However, they represent parts wich have the same or similar function.

SYMBOLS USED IN THIS CATALOG

@ In «Quantity» column means «Use as Required».
Opt In «Quantity» column means «Optional».
N In «Numerical» column means «New Parts».
— XXX — Parts marked with «XXX» are not available as spare parts.
- A bold description indicates that several parts are included in this item.
Parts identified with an «P», an «E» or a «C» indicate they are part of the «P», «E» or «C» Gasket Set
Ski-Doo Model Vehicle Codification Rotax Engine Type Mikuni Carburetor(s)
Modele Ski-Doo Code du véhicule Type de moteur Rotax Carburateur(s) Mikuni
CAN / U.S. / Europe
MX Z 500 1571 / 1572 / 1573 «493» (400 409 409) 403 138 581
MX Z 500 SB (BLACK) 1627 / 1628 / N/A «493» (400 409 409) 403 138 581
MX Z 700 1577 / 1578 / 1579 «693» (400 604 011) 403 138 622
MX Z 700 SB 1602 / 1603 / N/A «693» (400 604 011) 403 138 620
MX Z 700 SB (BLACK) 1621 /1622 / N/A «693» (400 604 011) 403 138 620
MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION 1646 / 1647 / N/A «693» (400 604 011) 403 138 620

CATALOGUE DE PIECES

Les illustrations contenues dans ce catalogue indiquent la disposition des pieces les unes par rapport aux autres. |l est donc possible
gu’elles ne rendent pas compte de la forme exacte de ces pieces ainsi que de leurs détails de fabrication. Ces illustrations ont pour but
d'identifier des pieces qui remplissent la méme fonction ou une fonction identique.

SYMBOLES UTILISES DANS CE CATALOGUE

@
Opt
N
— XXX —

Dans la colonne «Quantité» signifie «Au besoin».

Dans la colonne «Quantité» signifie «En option».

Dans la colonne «Numérique» signifie «Nouvelle piece».

Les articles marqués d'un «XXX» ne sont pas disponibles comme piéces de remplacement.

Une description en caractere gras signifie qu'il y a plus d'une piece dans cet item.
Les pieces identifiées d'un «P», d'un «E» ou d'un «C» indiquent qu'elles font parties de /'ensemble de joint d'étanchéité «P», «E» ou «C»
correspondant.
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MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION
ENGINE/ MX Z 700 SB (BLACK]
MOTEUR MX Z 700 SB

CRANKCASE, WATER PUMP AND OIL PUMP MX Z 700

! ! MX Z 500 SB (BLACK)
CARTER, POMPE A EAU ET POMPE A HUILE MX Z 500

N 159 420 888 208 Crankcase ASS'Y..........meerseerrranes Carter @ss. ........ooeeoereereveserssessssssssssssnens 11----
N 2 420 640 831 Hex. Collar Screw M8 X 75 .........ccoee.v.... Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 75 .............. 010 --- -
N 3 420 640 436 Hex. Collar Screw M8 x 45 .................... Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 45 ............. 66 ----

4 420 640 311 Hex. Collar Screw M6 x 45 .................... Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 45 ............... 22 ----
N5 420941644 Stud MT0 X 23 ..o Goujon MT0 X 23 ..o 44 — — — —
6 420 956 510 Check Valve ......ccccooovvvviieiicieec Soupape de retenue .........cccocevevvvrennnn. 22 ----

7 420 632 010 Dowel Pin ..o, Goujon d'assemblage ........c.ccccccvvervnnneen. 22----

8 420 860 965 Cable Grommet ........cccccoovovvvieieiiicin, Passe-cable ..., 1T1----

9 420 960 770 CAP covvoveiereieieeeeee e Bouchon ..o 1T1----
10 420 232 100 Ball Bearing .....ccooevevieeieeeece Roulement @ billes ......cocoooviviiii 11----
11-17 420 837 421  Water Pump/0il Pump Ass’y............... Pompe a eau/huile ass. ......................... 11----
12 — XXX—  Step Collar ...ccoooevveeeeceeceeceea COMBE e 1T1----
13 420 230 195 Ol Seal ..cooveveiicieeeceeee e, Anneau étanche ..., 11----
14 420 232 100 Ball Bearing .....cccoeeveeieeiicccc Roulement @ billes ......cocooovoiviiii 11----
15 420 650 370  Oil Seal ...cccoovveviieeceeee e, Anneau étanche ..., 11----
16 420 950 890  0-RiNG .oovovveieeeeeee e, JOINt TOMQUE «..oveeeeeeeeeeee e 22 —----
17 — XXX—  Water Pump/Qil Pump Shaft ................. Arbre pompe a eau/huile..........cccocoooee. 171 ----
18 420 840 511 Socket Head Screw M5 x 16.................. Vis creuse a 6 pans M5 X 16 ..o 22 ----
19 420 227 945 Washer ... Rondelle ..o T1-=---
20 420 222 505 Water Impeller ..., Turbing @ €aU ....ooooveveeceece 11----
21 420 931 810  GaSKEt ..o JOINT oo 171 ----
22 420 922 630 Water Pump Housing .........cccoovrueinnnnnee. Logement pompe @ au ........cccooceveverunvee. 11 --- -
23 420 240 031 Hex. Screw MB X 25......covoveveiiie. Vishex. MB X 25 ..o 66 —----
24 420 230 400 O'RiNG ..o JOINt TOMIQUE ..o 1T1----
25 420 888 260 Qil Pump ASS'Y ..o Pompe a huile asS. ....cocooveeceeeeecee 11 ----
26 420 941 925 Screw M5 X 16 ..o VIS MB X 16 oo, 22 - - - -
27 414 413 800 QilLiN€..ovocvoeeceecceeeee Conduit d'huile ..o.ovoveecce e @@ - - - -
N 28 232 006 414  Hex. Nut M10 oo Fcrou Hex. M10 oo 44 — — - -
N 29 420 049 301 Short Block ASS'Y.......eeeeereereeennne. Ens. carter/cylindre ass. ............u........ @@ - - - -
30 293 800 060 Loctite 243, 10 Ml ..o Loctite 243, 10 Ml ..o, Q@@ - - - -
31 413711 400 Loctite 648, 10 Ml ...cooovoiiiiiiiie Loctite 648, 10 Ml ..o, Q@@ - - - -
32 413707 000 Molykote 117 .o Molykote 111 oo @@ - - - -
33 420899 271 Petamo Grease, GHY133N, 400 g .......... Graisse Petamo, GHY133N, 400 g ........... @@ - - - -
N 34 420 297 906 Sealing Compound, 30 ml ........ccco.e...... Composé étanche, 30 Ml .......cccccooveinnnnn. @@ - - - -
35 413802 900 Injection Qil (12 x 1 Liter) ..cccocveveceeene Huile a injection (12 x 1 litre) ...cocoeveevve. @ - - - -
36 293 550 021 lIsoflex Grease, 45 G .cooovvvvvceciciean. Graisse Isoflex, 45 g ..cocovvvvveivceieic. @@ - - - -
37 234 001 410 Flat Washer 10 mm ........ccccooovviininnnne. Rondelle plate 10 mm .......ccocooovvireinan. 4 4 — — — —
38 234 100 602 Lock Spring Washer 10 mm................... Rondelle-frein cintrée 10 mm ................... 4 4 — - — —
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ENGINE/
MOTEUR

CRANKCASE, WATER PUMP AND OIL PUMP
CARTER, POMPE A EAU ET POMPE A HUILE

MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION

MX Z 700 SB (BLACK)

MXZ 700 SB

MXZ 700

MX Z 500 SB (BLACK)

N 1-11

N 1319
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

N 30
31
32
33
34

N 35
36
37
38
39
40

420 888 274
420 640 831
420 640 436
420 640 311
205 063 044
420 941 644
420 840 401
420 956 510
420 632 010
420 860 965
420 960 770
420 232 100
420 837 420
— XXX —
420 230 195
420 232 100
420 650 370
420 950 890
— XXX —
420 840 511
420 227 945
420 222 505
420 931 810
420 922 630
420 240 031
420 230 400
420 888 265
420 941 925
414 413 800
420 069 303
293 800 060
413 711 400
413 707 000
420 899 271
420 297 906
413 802 900
293 550 021
234 001 410
234 100 602
232 006 414

Crankcase ASS'Y.......eerreveeneereenn.

Hex. Co
Hex. Co
Hex. Co

llar Screw M8 x 75
llar Screw M8 x 45
llar Screw M6 x 45

Socket Head Screw M6 x 30.................

Stud M

TO X 23 s

Socket Head Screw M6 x 22.................

Check Valve

Ball Bearing

Water Pump/0il Pump Ass’y.....

Step Collar
Qil Seal
Ball Bearing

Carter moteur ass. .........u.......

Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 75
Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 45
Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 45
Vis Allen M6 x 30

Goujon M10 X 23 ..o

Vis Allen M6 x 22
Soupape de retenue
Goujon d'assemblage
Passe-cable

Bouchon ..o,

Roulement a hilles

Pompe a eau/huile ass. ...............
001 1= U
Anneau étanche .......cccoveveeennnn.

Roulement a hilles

MX Z 500

QOil Seal

WaShET .,

Water |
Gasket

Water Pump Housing

Hex. Sc

Qil Pum

Screw Mb x 16

Qil Line

MPEIET .

W MB X 25 .o,

PASSY oo

Short Block ASS'Y ....eoeevreereeerrrreernnnn.

Loctite 243, 10 ml
Loctite 648, 10 ml
Molykote 111

Petamo
Sealing

Grease, GHY133N, 400 g
Compound, 30 ml

Injection Qil (12 x 1 liter) ...covecveveeeeee

Isoflex Grease, 45 g
Flat Washer 10 mm

Lock Spring Washer 10 mm...................
Hex. NUt M0 ..o,

464 400 061 FLAT RATE SHOP A5
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Anneau étanche ...

Joint torique

Arbre pompe a eau/huile..........ccccocooee.

Vis Allen
Rondelle

Turbine a eau

Logement pompe a eau

M5 x 16

Vis hex. MB X 25 ..o,

Joint torique

Pompe a
Vis M5 x

Conduit d'huile

NUIIE @SS, oo,
16

Ens. carter/cylindre ass. ........................

Loctite 243, 10 ml
Loctite 648, 10 ml
Molykote 111
Graisse Petamo, GHY133N, 400 g

Composé

Huile a injection (12 x 1 litre)

étanche, 30 ml

Graisse Isoflex, 45 g ..cocovvveevvccce

Rondelle

Rondelle-frein cintrée 10 mm
Ecrou hex. M10

plate 10 mm ..o,

-1111
10

—
o

- 4444
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MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION

ENGINE/ MX Z 700 SB (BLACK)
MOTEUR % 5 ;gg SB

VILEBREQUIN £7 PSTONS e —

N 1>12 420 888 460 Crankshaft ASS’Y ........uueeeeoreveereererrnne. Vilebrequin ass. ...........ooeeeeeveveenreerenne. T1 - -

2 420 827 445 Distance Ring ......cooooovoieiiiiiiiciiee Bague d'écartement ..........cccoocovoiriininne. 11 - -

3 420832 590 Ball Bearing 6206 ..........ccccovvverririnnnne. Roulement a billes 6206............ccccoeveev. 22 - -

4 420 827 050 Retaining Disk ......cocoooooiiiiiiiin, Disque de retenue........coccoveveveieericenee, 11 - -

5 420 427 684 Adjustment Washer ..o, Rondelle d'ajustement ..........c.cccccoeeveee. 11 - -

6 420 931 790  Oil Seal ..c.ccovveveeieieeceeeee e Anneau étanche ... 171 - -

7 420 827 760 Distance Ring .......ccooooiviiinioieie Bague d'écartement ..........cccoocovvirieinnn. 11 - -

8 420 832 575 Ball Bearing 6207 .......cccooooviiieienne. Roulement a billes 6207 .........cccccoeveenne. 22 - -

N9 420931455 Oil Seal.....cccoooveioeiieeeieeeceeee Anneau étanche ... 171 - -

10 420 927 710 Retaining Disk ......cooovvviiieiicccee, Disque de retenue.......c.cooeveeeveicieieeneee, 11 - -

11290 831 952 Ol Seal ..o, Anneau étanche ... 11 - -

12 420 246 015 Woodfuff Key......oocooiviieiecieci Clavette ... 11 --

13 420 945 759 Lock Washer 22 mm ......cccooviviennnnn. Rondelle-frein 22 mm ..o 11 - -

14 420 842 230 Hex. NUt M22.......oooviiieee, Ecrou hex. M22 ...oovvvvveveeccceeeeeeree T1 - -

15 420832 438 Needle Bearing ......cccocoeevveecieeiccn Roulement a aiguilles ..........ccooveveverneee. 22 - -

N 1617 420 888 442 Piston Ass’y (1 Ring 69.40 mm| .......... Piston ass. (1 segment 69.40 mm]........ 22 - -

N 420 888 443 Oversize Piston Ass’y (1 Ring 69.65 mm). Piston ass. surdi. (1 segment 69.65 mm) ... OptOpt - —

17 420 815 043 Semi-Trapez Ring 69.5 mm .................... Segment semi-trapézoidal 69.5 mm ........ 2 2 - -

N 420 815 044 Oversize Semi-Trapez Ring 69.75 mm ...  Segment semi-trapézaidal surdi. 69.75 mm.... OptOpt — —

18 420 916 186 Gudgeon Pin .......cccccoovvviioiieiieieen, Axe de PiStoN ..o 22 - -

19 420 945 735 Piston Girclip.....ccoooveeeieeieiecccee, Circlip de piston ......ooveeeeeeeeeceee, 4 4 — —

20 420 832 590 Ball Bearing 6206 .........cccoooevieiviiins Roulement a billes 6206..........c.ccccoeveeve. 22 - -

N 21 420 931 940 Oil Seal ...ccooovvvieieeeceeeee e, Anneau étanche ... 2 2 - -

22 420 834 350 Central Gear 15 Teeth .....ccccoovvvveinnnne. Engrenage central 15 dents .........c.ccc....... 11 - -

23 420 818 664 Crankshaft (PTO side).....cccocccieicicnnn. Vilebrequin (c6té PDM) ....oocovevieeee 11 - -

N 24 420 818 693 Crankshaft (MAG side) ......ccceveveveeeeeenne. Vilebrequin (coté MAG)........cccooeveeeeee 11 - -

25 420 888 258 Rod Repair Kit (MAG side).................. Ens. tige réparation (coté MAG)............. 11 - -

420 888 259  Rod Repair Kit (PTO side).................... Ens. tige réparation (c6té PDM,.............. 11 - -

26 293 800 060 Loctite 243, 10 Ml ...coovoiiiiiiiic Loctite 243, 10 Ml ..o, @@ - -

27 293 800 023 Loctite 767, Antiseize Lubricant, 454 g ..... Loctite 767, lubrifiant antigrippage, 454 g.. @ @ — —

28 413 711 400 Loctite 648, 10 Ml ..o Loctite 648, 10 ml ..o, @@ - -

29 413 802 900 Injection Qil (12 x 1 Liter) ...occveveeveceeene Huile a injection (12 x 1 litre) ...cocoeveevvv. @@ - -

30 420899 271 Petamo Grease, GHY133N, 400 g .......... Graisse Petamo, GHY133N, 400 g ........... @@ - -

31 293 550 021 Isoflex Grease, 45 G .ccoovvvvvceciciee, Graisse Isoflex, 45 g ..cocovvvvevceicecc @@ - -
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MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION
ENGINE/ MX Z 700 SB (BLACK]
MOTEUR MX Z 700 SB

CRANKSHAFT AND PISTONS MX Z 700

VILEBREQUIN ET PISTONS %gg% SB (BLACK)

N 1>10 420 888 282 Crankshaft ASS’Y ........uueeeeeeeveereererrnn. Vilebrequin ass. ...........ooeeeeeveveenreerenne. -—1111
2 420 832 575 Ball Bearing 6207 .......ccccoovvirieienne. Roulement a billes 6207 .........cccccoevernne. --2222

3 420 427 502 Adjustment Washer ...........ccccccovieinnnn. Rondelle d'ajustement ..........c.cccoooeeineee. -—-1111

4 420931 790 Qil Seal ....cooveveieeeeee Anneau étanche ... -—-1111

5 420832 600 Ball Bearing 6208 .........ccccoovrieiiieinne. Roulement a billes 6208..........c.ccocoeveev. -—-1111
N6 420931 910 Oil Seal ..o Anneau étanche ... -—-1111
7 420 926 190 WaSher.....c.ccoooiriiriiiccce, Rondelle ..o -—-1111

8 420832 600 Ball Bearing 6208 ..........ccccooovveiiirinnnnne. Roulement a billes 6208..........c.ccccoeveev. -—-1111

9 420931 280 Oil Seal ...ccooveveeeeieeceeeee Anneau étanche ..., -=-1111
10 420 246 015 Woodfuff Key.....oooooieieeieeccie ClaVette ..o -—-1111
11 420 945 759  Lock Washer 22 mm ......cccocovvvieennnne. Rondelle-frein 22 mm ..o -—-1111
12 420 842 230 Hex. NUt M22.......coovieieeee, Ecrou hex. M22 ...ooovvvvvveeccceeeeeeee -—-1111
13 420832 425 Needle Bearing .....cccocovvvveeiciceicn, Roulement a aiguilles ..........ccoovveverneen. --212272
N 14>15 420 888 293 Piston Ass’y (1 Ring 77.88 mm| .......... Piston ass. (1 segment 77.88 mm]........ -=-2222
15 420 815 222 Semi-Trapez Ring 78 mm..............c......... Segment semi-trapézoidal 78 mm ........... --22272
16 420 916 370  Gudgeon Pin ......ccccoovvveiiicicieeiieei. Axe de PiStoN ..o --2222
17 420 845 102  Piston Circlip.....ccocovveveevoieieecccee, Circlip de Piston ..o - —4 444
18 420832 575 Ball Bearing 6207 .....cooooeiieeiienn Roulement a billes 6207 .........cccccoeveennve. --2222
N 19 290 931 455 Ol Seal ....coccoovvorieeeieeceeeee e, Anneau étanche ... -=-2222
20 420 834 355 Central Gear 15 Teeth ......ccccoovvvvvinnnnn. Engrenage central 15 dents .........c..cc....... -—-1111
21 420 818 706 Crankshaft (PTO side).....cccccceieiciennn. Vilebrequin (c6té PDM) ....oocovevieeee -—-1111
22 420 818 736  Crankshaft (MAG side) .......ccovevverveeen. Vilbrequin (coté MAG) ..o -—-1111
23 420 888 283 Rod Repair Kit (MAG side).................. Ens. tige réparation (c6té MAG].......... -=-1111
420 888 284 Rod Repair Kit (PTO side).................... Ens. tige réparation (c6té PDM)........... -=-1111

24 293 800 060 Loctite 243, 10 Ml ..o Loctite 243, 10 Ml ..o, - -—Qeeo@
25 293 800 023 Loctite 767, Antiseize Lubricant, 454 g ..... Loctite 767, lubrifiant antigrippage, 454g.. - - @@ @ @
26 413 711 400 Loctite 648, 10 Ml ..o Loctite 648, 10 ml ..o, - -—ee@
27 413 802 900 Injection Qil (12 x 1 Liter) ...ccocveveeeeene Huile a injection (12 x 1 litre) ...cococeveevvv. - -—Qoe@@
28 293 550 021 lIsoflex Grease, 45 G .ccoovvvveeecicien. Graisse Isoflex, 45 g ..cocovvvvevcicieic - -—ee@@

FLAT RATE SHOP
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MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION
ENGINE/ MX Z 700 SB (BLACK]
MOTEUR MX Z 700 SB

CYLINDER, EXHAUST MANIFOLD AND REED VALVE MX Z 700

CYLINDRE, COLLECTEUR D'ECHAPPEMENT ET SOUPAPE CLAPET MXZ 00 5B (BLACK)

N 1 420931589 Double Gasket 0.8 mm ..........c.ccccovvvenn Joint double de 0.8 mm .......c.ccooooviirinn. @@ - - - -
N 420 931 960 Double Gasket 0.7 mm .......cccccooevvrrnnnnn Joint double de 0.7 mm .......cocooooviiinnn. @@ - - - -
N 420 931 587 Double Gasket 0.6 mm .......ccccccoovvernnnnn Joint double 0.6 MM ..o @@ - - - -
N 420 931 588 Double Gasket 0.5 mm .......ccccooevirinnne Joint double de 0.5 mm ..o @@ - - - -
N 420 931 586 Double Gasket 0.4 mm .......ccccoevvvrnnnne Joint double de 0.4 mm ..o, @@ - - - -

N 2 420 923 855 Cylinder with Sleeve ...........cccccovrvunee.. Cylindre avec chemise ........c.ccccccevvrunnn. 22 - ---

N 3 420 854 490 Exhaust Valve......cccooooeviciicicen Soupape d‘échappement.........c..ccccc....... 22 ----
4 420 430 110 O-RiNG coovooveieiceeeeeeee e JOINt tOMQUE «..veeeeeeeeee e 22 —----
5 420 250 239 GASKET ..o JOINT Lo, 22 - - - -
6 420 854 265 Valve Housing .........cccoooovviiiiviicicne, Boftier de valve ..o 22----
7 205062 044 Socket Head Screw M6 x 20.................. Vis creuse a 6 pans M6 X 20 ........coc....... 4 4 — - — —
8 290 260 723 BellowWS ..o ManChon .......ccocoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 22 ----
9 420838 253 Spring Clamp ....ccccoovvrvieiiieeeccee, Bride ressort ..o 22 ----
10 420 854 447 Exhaust Valve ..o, Soupape d'échappement ............c............ 22 ----
11 290 239 048  HOSE SPring ....c.covvveieieeceieeeeee. RESSOM .o 22 ----
12 420 239 948 SPriNg ..ooveeveeceeeeieieeeeeee e RESSOM .o 22 ----
13 420 911 551  Valve COVEr....occooveveieieceee Couvercle de soUPape .......ccccccoeveceevecenae. 22 ----
14 420 241 220 Adjuster SCreW ..........ccooovvvvveverrieiinn Vis d'ajustement ..........cccoceeeveeecceenn 22----
15 420838 082 Spring Clp coooovoeeecceeeeeee Pince @ ressort ......ooooveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee. 22 ----

N 16 420 841 999 Hex. Screw M8 x 68.5..........ccccvvvrvevnee. Vis hex. M8 X 68.5........ccovvieei, 88 -—---
17 420 931 590 Rubber Ring .....c..ccoooiiiiiiiie, Bague de caoutchouc............c.ccovueuvneee. 22----
18 420 831792 0-RiNG woovoieeeeeeeeeeeee, Joint toriqUe ..cveeeeev e 22 - - - -

N 19 420 923 880 Cylinder Head (Silver).........cccooveveennc.. Téte de cylindre (argent) ......cc.cccooveevevnene. 11 - - - -
20 290 950 320  O-RiNG c.vvoveeveieiceeeeee s JOINt TOMQUE ... 1T1----
21 420430 782 0-RiNG oo Joint tOriqUe ..cveee e 22 - - - -
22 420 923 460 Cylinder Head Cover (Silver)................... Couvercle de téte de cylindre (argent) ... 1 1 — — — —
23 420 841 306 Hex. Collar Screw M8 x 65 ..................... Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 65 .............. 1010 - - - -
24 420 941 621 Hex. Collar Screw M8 x 56.5 .................. Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 56.5 ........... 22 ----
25 414 834 100 Thermostat .....ococoeovieieeieeeecee Thermostat ....coooevieeeeeeeee 11 ----
26 420 931 270 Sealing RiNg ....ooovovvveiiccieeee Bague étanche ..., 11 --- -
27 420 922 025 Bent Outlet Socket.......cccooovvvveveieieae. Raccord de SOrtie .....cooeveeeeeieieieecee, 1T1----
28 420 941 250 Screw MB X 20 ..o VIS MB X 20 ..., 33----
29 420 850 338  GASKEt ...ooveeviece JOINT Lo 171 ----
30 420 922 062 Bent Outlet Socket.......ccccoovvvvvevrieinne. Raccord de SOrtie .....cooeveveeeeieieieeicee, 171 ----
31 420 240 480 Plug Screw 1/8-27 NPT ...occoovvvviieen. Bouchon d'accés 1/8-27 NPT .................. 11 --- -
32 420 941 451 Hex. Collar Screw M6 x 40 .................... Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 40 .............. T1-=---
33 — XXX —  Gasket Ring......cccooovriiiieiiieccc, Bague joint ..o 1T1----
34 — XXX—  Plug Screw M12 X 1.5 oo Bouchon d'acces M12 x 1.5 ..o 11 --- -

FLAT RATE SHOP
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CYLINDER
Gasket set

ROTAX

ENGINE
Gasket set




MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION
ENGINE/ MX Z 700 SB (BLACK]
MOTEUR MX Z 700 SB

CYLINDER, EXHAUST MANIFOLD AND REED VALVE MX Z 700

CYLINDRE, COLLECTEUR D'ECHAPPEMENT ET SOUPAPE CLAPET MXZ 00 5B (BLACK)

35239 420 924 519 Reed Valve ASS'y......eeeeeeeeeeeeene. Soupape clapet ass. ............ccceeeeeennn. 22 --- -
36 — XXX—  Reed Valve Housing .......c.cccccccooevieinne. Boitier soupape clapet ..o 22 ----
37 420 924 532 Pedal Reed .......ccooooiieieii Lame pédale ......cooooevieiieiee, 4 4 — - — —
38 420 924 539 Reed Pedal StOp .....cccocovoveieiiiie. Arrét lame pédale ..o 4 4 — - — —
39 420941 215 Screw M3 X 5. VISM3 X5 oo 1212 - - - -

N 40 420 867 860 Carburetor Socket.........ccccoovvviriiriennnee. Tubulure de carburateur..........ccccoceevevne... 22 ----
41 420 941 925 Screw M5 X 16 ..o VIS MB X 16 oo, 1212 - - - -
42 420 851 440  Clamp ..o Bride oo 22 - ---
43 4720 867 815 Intake Resonator........ccccecevieininnnee. Résonateur d'admission ...........cccceeevveee. 11 --- -

N 44 420 888 720 Engine Gasket Set..........ccccerrrveeennnn. Ens. joint d‘étanchéité moteur ............. 11----

N 45 420 888 725 Cylinder Gasket Set.............ocooereeene... Ens. joint d‘étanchéité cylindre............ 11----

N 46 420 931 615 GaSKet ..ocooovovveeceeecccee JOINT oo, 22 ----

N 47 420 973 650 Exhaust Manifold ............ccccooovirvrirernnene. Collecteur d'échappement ..........c..cc........ T1-=--
48 205 082 544 Socket Head Screw M8 x 25.................. Vis Allen MB X 25 ..o, 66 -—---
49 207 182 044 Hex. Screw M8 X 20 .......ccooovvvervceeinn. Vishex. M8 X 20 ......coovevoieeeeceeee 22 ----
50 234 181 401 Lock Washer 8 mm ........cccoooiviiirirnnn. Rondelle-frein 8 mm ..o 88 ----
51 413 710 300 Sealant, Loctite 17914, 80 ml ................ Enduit étanche, Loctite 17914, 80 ml ...... @@ - - - -
52 293 800 060 Loctite 243, 10 Ml ..oooiviiiie, Loctite 243, 10 Ml .voveeeeecceeeeee @@ - - - -
53 413707 000 Molykote 111 . i, Molykote 111 .o @@ - - - -
54 293 800 038 Loctite 518, 50 ml ...oocovoviiiie, Loctite 518, 50 Ml ....cooveeccceecee @@ - - - -

FLAT RATE SHOP
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ENGINE/
MOTEUR

CYLINDER, EXHAUST MANIFOLD AND REED VALVE
CYLINDRE, COLLECTEUR D'ECHAPPEMENT ET SOUPAPE CLAPET

MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION

MX Z 700 SB (BLACK)

MXZ 700 SB

MXZ 700

MX Z 500 SB (BLACK)

MX Z 500

o N O, wWNZE Z2

—_ e e e
g A~ WO N - O

N 16
N 17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

420 931 895
420 931 894
420 931 893
420 923 692
420 854 330
420 430 110
420 250 239
420 854 265
205 062 044
290 260 723
420 838 253
420 854 447
290 239 048
420 239 944
420 911 551
420 241 220
420 838 082
420 640 524
420 640 534
420 931 590
420 931 840
420 923 455
290 950 320
420 430 782
420 923 460
420 841 306
420 941 621
420 922 515
420 931 270
420 922 025
420 941 250
420 850 338
420 922 062
420 240 480
420 941 451
420 250 015
420 841 921

Double
Double
Double
Nicasil

Gasket 0.8 mm ..o,
Gasket 0.7 MM ..o
Gasket 0.5 mm ..o
Cylinder ....o.oovoveeeieeee,

Exhaust Valve ..o

Valve Housing

Socket

Bellows

Spring

Head Screw M6 x 20........c.........

Clamp oo

Exhaust Valve ..o

AdjUStEr SCrEW ...

Spring Clip

Joint double de 0.8 MM .cvovevvevivii
Joint double de 0.7 mmM .oovoevvevieeee,
Joint double de 0.5 MM woovvevveiieie

Cylindre nicasil

Soupape d‘échappement............ccccc.......

Vis Allen MB X 20 ..o
Manchon .......ccocoeveeeeeeeeeeeeee
Bride ressort ......cooeveveveeeeeeeeeee e,
Soupape d‘échappement.........c..ccccc.co.....

Ressort
Ressort

MANCHON v,

Couvercle de SOUPAPE .......cccocevrveverinnne
Vis d'ajustement ..........ccccoceeeveeeccieen

Pince a

TSSO .t

Hex. Collar Screw M10 x 80 ..o
Hex. Collar Screw M10 x 120 .................

Hex. Collar Screw M8 x 56.5 ..................

Thermostat
Sealing Ring

Bent O
Screw

Gasket
Bent O

utlet Socket .....ovoveeeeeeeee,
MB X 20 1o,

utlet Socket .....oooveeeeeeeeee,

Plug Screw 1/8-27 NPT ....ccoovvvviiien.
Hex. Collar Screw M6 x 40 ......cococoev......

Gasket

RiNG .o

Plug Screw M12 X 1.5

FLAT RATE SHOP

MX Z 500 / MX Z 700 — 09/1999

Vis hex. a épaulement M10 x 80 .
Vis hex. a épaulement M10 x 120

Bague de caoutchouc....................

Joint tOrique ...c.cooveeee

Téte de cylindre (argent) ......cc.ccoooveeveeeene.

Joint tOrique .....cocoveveeec
Joint tOrique ...c.cooveeeee

Couvercle de téte de cylindre (argent) ...
Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 65 ...
Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 56.5 .

Thermostat

Bague étanche ..o,

Raccord

de SOt eoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee,

VISMB X 20 ..,

Raccord

Bouchon d'accés 1/8-27 NPT

Vis hex.

Bague joint

de SOMIE .o,
a épaulement M6 x 40

Bouchon d'acces M12 X 1.5 oo

484 400 081

2
2
2
2
4
2
2
2
2
-2
2
2
2
4
4
2
2
1
1
2
1

= N =, =, NN B PBE N NN DN NN DNDNDNPENNDNDNNNDND

= N =, =, NN B PBE N NN N NN DNDNDNPENNDNDNNNDND

= N =, =, NN B PBE N NN DN NN DNDNDNPENNDNDNNNDND

I
s
=)
—
=)
s
=)
s
=)

R Sk G G U G S0 T YR G Gy NG, )
R St G G U G 0 TR QR G Gy NG, )

A10

R Sk G G U G 0 TR QR G Gy NG,

R Sk G G U G S0 TR YR G Gy NG, )



693 849 @lRoTax] | | [BIROTAX]

29
SN 3'2,? ENGINE CYLINDER
\ : Gasket Set Gasket Set

03Mn2018



ENGINE/
MOTEUR

CYLINDER, EXHAUST MANIFOLD AND REED VALVE

CYLINDRE, COLLECTEUR D'ECHAPPEMENT ET SOUPAPE CLAPET

N 36-39 420 867 852 Intake Socket Ass'y.................
37 420 924 680 Pedal Reed .......ccccooovvviiinnnnn.
38 420 924 692 Reed Pedal Stop .......cccccoonnv..
39 420941 215 Screw M3 X 5.
40 420 941 925 Screw M5 X 16 .o
41 420 851 440 Clamp ..cocoovovceeeeeeces
42 4720 867 815 Intake Resonator......................
N 43 420 888 601 Engine Gasket Set...................
N 44 420 888 606 Cylinder Gasket Set................

45 420 850 552 Gasket ......cccoooovivivceiiiiien,
N 46 420 973 591 Exhaust Manifold......................

47 205 062 544 Socket Head Screw M6 x 25

N 48 234 161 471 Lock Washer 6 mm...................
49 293 800 060 Loctite 243, 10 ml....o.cocoveevee..
50 413 707 000 Molykote 1171 ..o
51 293 800 038 Loctite 518,50 ml......................

MX Z 500 / MX Z 700 — 09/1999

MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION
MX Z 700 SB (BLACK)
MXZ 700 SB

MXZ 700

MX Z 500 SB (BLACK)
MX Z 500

.............. Tubulure d’admission ass. .......ceeee. — — 2.2 2 2
.............. Lame pédale ..o, — — 44

.............. Arrét lame pédale ..o, — — 44

.............. VISM3 X5 oo — — 121212 12
.............. VISMB X 16 oo, — — 12121212
.............. Bride ..o — — 222 2
.............. Résonateur d'admission.....cccccccevvvvceeeee. — — 11 11
.............. Ens. joint d’étanchéité moteur ............. — — 1 1 1 1
.............. Ens. joint d'étanchéité cylindre........... — — 1 1 1 1
.............. JOINt e, — — 22 22
.............. Collecteur d'échappement ......ccccccoccoveee. — = 1.1 11
.............. Vis Allen M6 X 25 ......cococvvvievvcvvieee. — — 8 8 8 8
.............. Rondelle-frein 6 mm .....ccccoccocvvcvcece.. — — 8 8 8 8
.............. Loctite 243, 10 Ml ..cccccoccoccvvvivivviviiceeee. — — @@ @ @
.............. Molykote 111 ..o, — — @@ @ @
.............. Loctite 518, 50 Ml ....cccoccocevvvivivvvviiceee. — — @@ @ @

| FLAT RATE SHOP
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Frame Wiring Harness/
Cablage du chassis

Calibration Module/
Module de calibration

04Mn2018



MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION
ENGINE/ MX Z 700 SB (BLACK]
MOTEUR MX Z 700 SB

MAGNETO (12V, 290W) MX Z 700
MAGNETO (12V, 290W) %ﬁ?ﬁg SB (BLACK)

N 113 —XXX—  Magneto Ass’y (12V, 290W................ Magnéto ass. (12V, 290W).................... 171 - - - -
N —XXX—  Magneto Ass’y (12V, 290W,................ Magnéto ass. (12V, 290W).................... -—-1111

N 2-8 410 922 923 Stator Plate ASS’y........eeeeeeeeeeeene. Plaque réacteur ass. ...........ccocveeeveune. T1 1111
3 409011900 Female Terminal.......ccccoveeveveccneine. Terminal femelle ...ocoovevoveeee T1 1111

4 409 208 200 Female Terminal Housing (3 circuits)..... Logement de terminal femelle (3 circuits) ... 1 1 1 1 1 1

5 409 208 500 Seal ..o JOINT Lo, 711111

6 278 000 632 Female Terminal.........ccccooeveveveccncin. Terminal femelle ...oooovevoieeeee 333333

7 409 207 400 Female Terminal Housing (3 circuits)..... Logement de terminal femelle (3 circuits) ... 1 1 1 1 1 1

8 409 207 200 Female Lock (3 Circuits) ......ccovvvevveevrnnee. Verrou femelle (3 circuits) ....coceeeevececeneen. 111111
N9 410922933 Flywheel ....ccocoovoivoieiiieeeee Volant moteur.......o.ooevevceeeceeceeeeen 1T1----
N 410 922 924  Flywheel .....cooovovvoieiiiceecee Volant moteur........cooeeeieiea -—-1111

N 10>13 410 922 925 Pick-Up ASS'Y..uueeeeeeerereeeeererreererrerrrnenn. Capteur ass. ........oeoeeeeeeeeessvessresersnnns T1 1111
11 409 207 300 Female Terminal Housing (2 circuits)..... Logement de terminal femelle (2 circuits) ... 1 1 1 1 1 1

12 278 000 632 Female Terminal.......ccccccooovovuireveveeinnnn Terminal femelle ...ocooveviveeee 222222

13 409 207 100 Female Lock (2 Circuits) .......ccccceeueueueunnee. Verrou femelle (2 circuits) ....ocveeevececeeen. 111111
14 205 063 044 Socket Head Screw M6 x 30.................. Vis creuse a 6 pans M6 x 30 ... 333333

15 420 640 321  Screw M5 X 16 oo VISMB X 16 oo, 2222272
16 420 852 419 Pulley Starting .......c.ccocoevvvevrienieircennen. Poulie de démarrage ......c.cccooveevieeinne T1 1111
17 420 945 752  Lock Washer 8 mm........ccccevevevecierenn. Rondelle-frein 8 mm ..o 333333

18 420 841 520 Socket Head Screw M8 x 12................. Vis Allen MB X 12 ..o, 3333333

19 293 800 060 Loctite 243, 10 Ml ..ooovvvoveeeeeeeceeee Loctite 243, 10 Ml .vveeeeeecceeeeeee oee@@

20 — XXX —  Sikaflex 255, 310 ml ...cocovoviii Sikaflex 255, 310 ml ..o, oeee@

21 409 207 900 Male Terminal Housing (3 circuits)......... Logement de terminal male (3 circuits) ... 1 1 1 1 1 1
22 409 208 500 Seal (3 CIrCUILS) ....cvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee Joint (3 CIrCUILS) ..o, 111111
23 409 011 100 Male Terminal .....c.ccccoveveveeecieeerecen Terminal Male ..o 333333
24 293750 001 Tie Rap 94 mm ..o Attache 94 mm ..o T1 1111

FLAT RATE SHOP
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Frame Harnesssy MZ Z 700 SB
Cablage chassis MZ Z 700 SB (Blac

MX Z 700 SB
Millennium

dition

Frame Harness/
Cablage chassis

See Magneto/
Voir Magnéto

See DPM/
Voir DPM

N
~ ~.

~
/’/See Magneto/
o Voir Magnéto




ENGINE/
MOTEUR

IGNITION SYSTEM/

SYSTEME D'ALLUMAGE

MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION
MX Z 700 SB (BLACK)
MXZ 700 SB

MXZ 700

MX Z 500 SB (BLACK)
MX Z 500

—
Vv
W 00 NO O & W NOO®

=
N S (T W G § —
o, WN -2 0O

MX Z 500 / MX Z 700 — 09/1999

512 059 039
278 001 268
410 914 600
409 207 300
409 207 100
278 000 632
250 000 005
278 000 237
414 961 100
515 175 380
515 175 383
516 000 245
278 000 736
278 000 632
293 000 052
278 000 737
293 550 004

Ignition COIl ..., Bobine d‘allumage ................................. T1 1111
Spark Plug Wire ........coooovovveieececen, Fil de bougie ....ooveeeiecieeee, Qe@@@@
Plastic Clp .oooveeeeceeceeeeeee, Attache de fil de bougie ......c.cccoeoviririnnne. T1 1111
Female Terminal Housing (2 circuits) ........ Logement de terminal femelle (2 circuits) ... 1 1 1 1 1 1
Female Lock (2 Circuits) .......occoeevveecnne. Verrou femelle (2 circuits) ....ocuvecevececenen. 111111
Female Terminal...........ccoooeeveveccneen. Terminal femelle ..oooovevoieee 222222
Hex. Tapping SCrew .........cccccoevvvvvcnnee. Vis hex. autotaraudeuse ........................ 2222272
Spark Plug Protector .........cccooovvvernnnn Capuchon de bougie.........ccccccovvvriennnne. 2222272
Spark Plug (NGK BRIES) .......ccccovvevnnn. Bougie (NGK BRIES)........ccoovoeeiieee. 2222272
Calibration Module ...........ccoevereveenne. Module de calibration .........cccccocvevevennn. 1711 - - -
Calibration Module ...........ccooeveveveenee. Module de calibration .........cccccoevevevennn. -—-=111
Electrical Box Decal ........ccccooviivinnnnen. Décalque boite électrique ........cccooeeuee.. T1 1111
Female Terminal Housing (6 circuits) ........ Logement de terminal femelle (6 circuits) ... 1 1 1 1 1 1
Female Terminal..........ccccocoeevoveccneren. Terminal femelle ...ocoovevoeeeee 555555
PIUG oo Bouchon ..o T1T1111
Female Lock (B CIrCUItS) .......occoveurerecnne. Verrou femelle (6 circuits) .....occveevececenee. T11 111
Dielectric Grease, 150 §.....cccocovvvvrennn. Graisse diélectrique, 150 g ..cccooovvrvcnnnne. @Qe@@@@

| FLAT RATE SHOP
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ENGINE/
MOTEUR

REWIND STARTER/

DEMARREUR A RAPPEL

MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION
MX Z 700 SB (BLACK)
MXZ 700 SB

MXZ 700

MX Z 500 SB (BLACK)
MX Z 500

17
18
19

20

MX Z 500 / MX Z 700 — 09/1999

420 810 860
420 860 950
205 062 544
420 887 443
420 810 877
420 939 115
420 852 284
412 500 100
420 852 070
420 852 296
420 852 302
420 845 300
420 938 986
420 945 770
420 851 330
420 944 310
205 062 044
420 241 236
232 561 414
420 897 061
711 297 433

572 084 400

Connecting Flange .......ccccooveeverierennn. Flasque de connection ...........c.ccccceeueee. T1 1111
Damper RiNg ....ooooovoiieiciccc Bague batteur .........ccoooiviiiii T1 1111
Socket Head Screw M6 x 25................. Vis Allen MB X 25 ..o 4 4 4 4 4 4
Rewind Starter ASS'Y.........ccovreeruune... Démarreur a rappel ass. ........................ 711111
Starter Housing .......cccovvvevevrieicccn. Boftier du démarreur .......c.cccoovoeevieennn, 711111
Rewind Spring........ccccoovvievoieieiiiiinn, Ressort de rappel .......cccocoovviriviiviienn, T1 1111
Rope Sheave ........ccccoooveveviciiiiin, Poulie de démarrage .......c..coooevvierinne T1 1111
Starter Rope 2200 MM ......cccooovvvvrinnee. Cable du démarreur 2200 mm.................. T1 1111
Key Clamp ....c.coovoeeieccieeee. COIN oo T1 1111
PaWl ..o ClIQUBT ..o T1 1111
Pawl LOCK ..o Barrure cliquet .....ccoooeveeeiee 1711111
CIFCHP oo GIrCHD oo T1 1111
Pawl Spring........ccoceveveeieieeeeecen, Ressort d'armét ..o 1711111
Lock RiNg...oovieeoieieeee, Bague d'arrét ... T11 111
Clamp oo Bride oo T1 1111
Distance Washer .........c.cccoocovoviririenn. Rondelle d'écartement ........c.ccccooevveennee. T11 111
Socket Head Screw M6 x20................... Vis Allen MB X 20 ..o 11----
Socket Head Screw M6 x 16.................. Vis Allen MB X 16 ..o -—-1111
Elastic Stop NUt M6 ........cocooovvviviie. Ecrou d'arrét élastique M6 ...................... T11 111
Silicon Compound Grease ................... Composé a la silicone ........cccccevevrveinnn. Qe@@@@
Molykote G-n Paste, .........ccccccovvrvienrnnn, Pate G-n Molykote,

Dow Corning, 88162-74, 50 g ................. Dow Corning, 88162-74, 50 g ......cc........... Qe@@@@
Starter Grip ..o.oveeveeeeeeeceeee, Poignée de démarreur ..........cccooovvennen. T1 1111

| FLAT RATE SHOP
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ENGINE/
MOTEUR

ENGINE SUPPORT AND MUFFLER/
SUPPORT MOTEUR ET SILENCIEUX

MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION

MX Z 700 SB (BLACK)

MXZ 700 SB
MXZ 700
MX Z 500 SB (BLACK)

N1
2
3
4
N
58

W oo N =

N 10-16
N
"
12

N 13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

N 22
23
24

N 25
N
26
27
28

N 29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

514 052 994
514 052 891
233 281 414
570 039 000
514 053 064
514 052 724
514 053 035
514 052 732
514 052 733
390 910 000
514 052 704
514 053 012
514 053 031
514 052 714
514 052 984
514 053 074
514 052 962
514 052 735
514 052 859
570 044 100
390 406 500
415 107 100
514 052 718
514 052 719
514 053 026
207 151 244
233 251 414
400 409 409
400 604 011
512 058 000
234 001 410
234 100 602
232 006 414
570 127 700
233 601 416
512 050 900
512 056 700
207 102 544
512 058 500
207 182 044

MX Z 500
Rubber Mount ........ccccoooviiiiiiiie, Tampon d'ancrage .......ccccocoeeveeivieiennnnes 22272
Isolating Washer ..o, Rondelle isolante .........cccccoovviviirican. 22272
Elastic Flange Nut M8 ............ccoccocooeee0. Ecrou élastique & épaulement MS.......... 4 4 4 4
Exhaust Grommet.......ccccoovvveeiririrnnn. Rondelle d'échappement ..........cccccccc....... 11 - -
Exhaust Grommet.......ccccoovvvvveiricinnnn. Rondelle d'échappement ..........ccccccco....... - =11
MUTFIEr ASS'Y oo Silencieux @ss. .........owweereeeeeereerrrereersenn. T1 - -
MUTFIEr ASS'Y oo Silencieux @ss. .........oeweereeeeeereerrrereersenn. -—-11
R.H. Heat Shield ..........cccoovviiiii, Déflecteur de chaleur DR........ccocoeveenn. 111
L.H. Heat Shield .......cccoooeiiiiiiie, Déflecteur de chaleur GA..........co.coevvee.. T 111
Pop Rivet 3/16 ..o, Pop rivet 3/16 ..o 10101 10
Rubber Bumper ..o Butoir de caoutchouc .........cccoeveveieieen. T 111
Tuned Pipe ASS'Y ..eoeeeeeeevereeereererenns Tuyau calibré ass. ............ueeeeeeeeueec. T1 - -
Tuned Pipe ASS'Y ..eoeeeeeeeverreereererenns Tuyau calibré ass. ............ueeeeeeeneeee. - - 11
Upper Enveloppe .......cccccoooeeiviieiiice. Enveloppe SUPErieure .......cccocoeeveeeveennae. T 111
Lower ENveloppe ..o, Enveloppe inférieure.........ccoooovveririrnee. 1111
Norma Gear Clamp.......ccccccoooveviiininnn Bride de serrage Norma .........ccccccooeevee.. T 111
Norma Gear Clamp........ccccccovvevirierinnnn. Bride de serrage Norma .........ccccccooeevenee. T 111
Norma Gear Clamp........ccccocovvvvirirrinnnn. Bride de serrage Norma .........ccccccooeeveee. T 111
Norma Gear Clamp..........cccccooveviriorinnnn. Bride de serrage Norma .........ccccccooeeueee. T 111
Rubber Pad .........ccocooiiiiiii Tampon de caoutchouc ..........cccoeeveeeeie 1111
Pop Rivet 3/16 ..o, Pop rivet 3/16 ..o 22272
SPIING cooeeee e RESSOM ..o 7777
Reflective Sheet.........ccccooovviiiviciiiccia Feuille de réflexion ..., T 111
Reflective Sheet.........ccccoooviiiiiciiiccn Feuille de réflexion ..o, T1 11
Spring Bracket.........cococovvvieiiiiiiii, Attache ressort ........cococeeveveveceeeereeene, 1111
Hex. Screw M5 X 12 ..o, Vishex.: MB X 12 .o 7111
Elastic Flange Nut M5 ..o Ecrou élastique a épaulement M5.......... 111
«493» ENGINe ..o Moteur «493» ..o 11 - -
«B93» ENGINe ..o, Moteur «693» .......cooooriiii -—-11
Engine SUpPOrt ...ocovovvevicieeee Socle de MOteUr ........c.oveveveieee T 111
Flat Washer 10 mm .........cooooerevic Rondelle plate 10 mm .......ccocooovvireinne. 8888
Lock Spring Washer 10 mm.................. Rondelle-frein cintrée 10 mm ................... 8888
Hex. NUt MT0 ..o Fcrou hex. M10 oo 4.4 4 4
Rubber Mount ........cccoooiie Tampon d'ancrage .....c..ccoceeeeevevceeverencnn. 4 4 4 4
Elastic Locking Nut M10.......cc.coooveenee. Ecrou de blocage élastique M10............. 4 4 4 4
Engine SUPPOrt ...cocovvevieieeeee Support MOtEUr ... 4 4 4 4
Lock Washer ... Rondelle-frein ..o 4 4 4 4
Hex. Screw M10 X 25......coovvieiiicen. Vishex. M10 X 25 oo 4 4 4 4
Support Plate.......cccovvvriiieiceen, Plague d'appui ....cccoovveeroceieeceeceee T1 11
Hex. Screw M8 X 20 .......cooovvvivviie. Vishex. M8 X 20 .......coooviiiiiee 17111

MX Z 500 / MX Z 700 — 09/1999
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MXZ 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION
ENGINE/ MXZ 700 SB (BLACK]
MOTEUR MX Z 700 SB

ENGINE SUPPORT AND MUFFLER/ MX Z 700
SUPPORT MOTEUR ET SILENCIEUX MX Z 500 SB (BLACK)

37 234 081 410 Flat Washer 8 mm ........c.cooooviviviininne. Rondelle plate 8 mm ........cccoooooiiiie. 1711111
38 232 581 414 Elastic Stop Nut M8 ........cocovvviiie. Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8........ooo.......... T11 111
39 512 058 800 Stopper SCreW ........ccccooecoeeieveireieiennn. Vis d'armet oo, T1 1111
40 512 059 056  StOPPEN cooovveeeieieeiee e BUTEE oo T1 1111
41 512 059 057 Washer ..o Rondelle ..o, 1711111
42 732610 019 R.H. Hex. Jam Nut M12 ........ccoooiiinnn. Contre-écrou hex. M12 DR ..........ccccc........ T1 1111
43 413710 300 Sealant, Loctite 17914, 80 ml ................ Enduit étanche, Loctite 17914, 80 ml ......... Qe@@@@

FLAT RATE SHOP
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Frame Wiring Harness/
Cablage du chassis

10Mn2018



COOLING SYSTEM/
SYSTEME DE REFROIDISSEMENT

COOLING SYSTEM/
SYSTEME DE REFROIDISSEMENT

MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION
MX Z 700 SB (BLACK)
MXZ 700 SB

MXZ 700

MX Z 500 SB (BLACK)
MX Z 500

122 517 296 300 Rear Radiator..............cocooeveevreerereenen. Radiateur arriére.............oueereeeeveeeene. T1 1111
2 518 321 655 Radiator Protector.........cccccooovviieincnne. Protecteur de radiateur..........cccocoooeevnen. 2222272
N 3 509 000 062 Tank Coolant ........ccccoocovuevriirrieiicin Réservoir d'antigel .........cccoooviviccc. 111111
4 509 000 001 Engine Inlet HOSE .....ccovvvvvmiican Boyau d'entrée du moteur..........c............ T1 1111
5 509 000 046 Engine Outlet HOSE .....co.ovecvvviiee Boyau de sortie du moteur ..........c.cc........ T1 1111
6 509 000 003 Radiator Inlet HOSE ....ovovvvviiiee, Boyau d'entrée du radiateur .................. T1 1111
7 509 000 004 Radiator Qutlet HOSE........cccovvvervciinn, Boyau de sortie du radiateur.................... T1 1111
8 509 000 005 Deviation HOSE .....ccovrviririicene. Boyau de déviation ..........ccccocoorieiieinne. T1 1111
9 517297 100 Front Radiator........cocoooeeiieieiiiccien Radiateur avant........c.cocooooviiiieiecic, T1T 1111
10 408 800 400 Tridon Gear Clamp ........ccccocoovviriricnnnn. Bride de serrage Tridon ..........ccccccoveeueee. 6 66666
11 509 000 045 Oetiker Gear Clamp ........cccccoovoevivevieinnnn. Bride de serrage Oetiker...........ccccccooue.... 4 4 4 4 4 4
12 414 684 700 Pressure Gap ....cccccoovevevevveeeieeeeen, Bouchon de radiateur ..........cccooooeeenn. T1 1111
13 415110 000  HOSE .oovvceceee BOYAU oo, Qe@@@@
14 415084 700 Protective Shield ..........ccooovivieiiiennee. (Gaine Protectrice .......ccocoevvvvvveveieieiens Qe@@@@
15 390 402 200 Pop Rivet 3/16 ..o, Pop rivet 3/16 ..o 1010 10 10 10 10
16 293 200 003 S€al ..ovveeieieieieeeeee e Anneau étanche ... Qe@@@@
17 293 750 008 Tie Rap 350 MM ..ooooovoiiieiicen Attache 350 MM ..o 4 4 4 4 4 4
18 512 047 000 Temperature SENSOr ........ccccccovvvvvenrensn. Capteur de température ..........cccccoevvevee. T1 1111
19 515175297 Connector Plug......c.ccccoovvvvriniiieicnnne. Tampon CONNECTEUN .......ccoviviiienae T1 1111
20 293 800 018 Loctite 592, Pipe Sealant, 50 ml............. Loctite 592, joint pour tuyau, 50 ml ......... Qe@@@@
21 293750 002 Tie Rap 130 MM ..o, Attache 130 MM ..o T1 1111
22 409 010 300 Female Terminal......cccooeviiieiiiciinnnee, Terminal femelle ..o 222222

MX Z 500 / MX Z 700 — 09/1999
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Frame Wiring Harness/
Cablage du chassis
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OIL INJECTION SYSTEM/
SYSTEME A INJECTION D’HUILE

OIL TANK/

RESERVOIR D'HUILE

MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION
MX Z 700 SB (BLACK)
MXZ 700 SB

MXZ 700

MX Z 500 SB (BLACK)
MX Z 500

N1
2

0 N O ok Ww

"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

MX Z 500 / MX Z 700 — 09/1999

519 000 028
413 803 100
413 802 900
413 803 000
413 803 200
413 711 000
413 710 700
413 710 500

519 000 017
233 261 414
210 261 680
250 200 000
414 536 500
414 420 700
414 415 200
415 080 700
570 023 000
414 554 800
415 080 200
570 135 100
414 580 700
519 000 018
207 151 244
233 251 244
519 000 023
414 681 800
414 681 900
409 010 300

Oil TanK .o Réservoir d'huile .....ocovoveveeeeeeccceee T1 1111
Blizzard Oil (12 x 500 ml) ...c.ovvviiiinn Huile Blizzard (12 x 500 ml) ...ccovvviiine. (@RORONOE@RE)
Injection Oil (12 x 1 Liter) .....ccoveeveveenn. Huile a injection (12 x 1 litre) ...cocoeveenvv. (@RORONOE@RE)
Injection Oil (3 x 4 Liter) ....ocoovevereeee. Huile a injection (3 x 4 litre) .....ccccoceveeee.. (@RORONOE@RE)
Injection Oil (205 Liter) ....cocceveeveveenene. Huile a injection (205 litre) ....co.covveveene. (@RORONOE@RE)
Synthetic Injection Qil (3 x 4 Liter).......... Huile a injection synthétique (3 x 4 litre) .......... Qe@@@@
Synthetic Injection Qil (205 Liter) ........... Huile a injection synthétique (205 litre) ........... Qe@@@@
Synthetic Injection Qil (12 x 1 Liter)........ Huile a injection synthétique (12 x 1 litre)

Bombardier-Rotax Formula XP-S ........... Bombardier-Rotax Formula XP-S ............ Qe@@@@
CaP o, Bouchon .....co.ooiiii T1 1111
Elastic Flange Nut M6 ...........cccoooeinei. Ecrou élastique & épaulement M6........... 711111
Hex. Forming Screw M6 x 16 ................. Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 16 ............... T1 1111
Serrated Lock Washer 6 mm ................ Rondelle chevauchante 6 mm................. T1 1111
O FIET oo Filtre @ 'hUile ..o 711111
Spring Clamp ....cc.oooveviieieeeeee, Bride @ ressort .......oooovieiirice, T1 1111
Spring Clamp ....cc.ooeveieeieeeeee, Bride @ ressort ......oooovieiieiec, 333333
LINB oo CONAUIt oo Qe@@@@
Isolating Ring.....cocoovevovieiieeeeee Bague isolante ..........ccocoeeveeevecceeeee 111111
Spring Clamp .....c.oooveviieieece, Bride @ ressort .......ooovoieiieie, 2222272
LINB oo CONAUIt oo Qe@@@@
GrommMet ..o PasSe-filS ..o, T1 1111
Male Connector ........c.coccoeeveceerceene. Raccord mMale .....c.oovuevveeeceeeceeeeee. T1 1111
DEfleCtor ..o DEFIECTEUN ..o T1 1111
Hex. Screw M5 X 12 oo Vishex. MB X 12 .o 2222272
Elastic Flange Nut M5 ..o Ecrou élastique & épaulement M5........... 2222272
Reflective Sheet........ccoooeeeceiceee Feuille de réflexion .......cccccoeveveceevennnn. T11 111
Level SWitch .......cooveveeeeeee Contacteur de niveau d'huile .................. T11 111
FIOAt ..o, FIOTEE e T11 111
Female Terminal..........o.ccoooeevevecccie. Terminal femelle ...ocoovevoveee 222222

FLAT RATE SHOP
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Engine/
Moteur

14Mn2018



FUEL SYSTEM/
SYSTEME D'ALIMENTATION

FUEL SYSTEM/
SYSTEME D'ALIMENTATION

0 N O O & WN —

N NN D a2 A a a a a a a -
N — O O oo N Ol & WN — O ©

N 26 572 100 900 Throttle Handle Housing

27 414 438700 Lever Pin .o
28 414 439 000 Circhip ..ooveeveeeceeeeeeeeeeee
29 414 440 800 Set Screw M8 x 10 ...............
N 30 515175410 Kill Switch ...,
31 572 100 901 Switch Cover .....cc.cccccoeveene...
N 32 512059 111 Throttle Cable.......................
N 512 059 188 Throttle Cable.......................
33 414753300 Washer.....coeevoceeierecen,
34 414753 500 Circlip .oooooveeeeeeecee.
35 414 274 500  Circlip .ooveeveeveceeecee,

36 293 550 004 Dielectric Grease, 150 g

MX Z 500 / MX Z 700 — 09/1999

513 032 987 Fuel Tank.....cccocovvovverivirrinnan,
513 032 901  Fuel Tank Cap.....cc.cccccoevmnne.
513 032 908  Grommet ......ccccoovvervvvrereian,
414 814 100 Male Connector .....................
415 080 100 Primer Ling .....cccooovvveiriinn.
513 032 923  Tube Clamp......cccccoovvrrrrrnrnne.
414 818 200 SPring...c.vveveeveeeceeeeee
414 872 100  Fuel Filter......cccooovvvveeiien.
415005 700 HOSE woeovovveeeeeeeeee e,
414 872 700 Male Connector ....................
570 273 900  Grommet ......ccccoovverieieiein,
513 032 979  Spring Clamp .....c.ccccoevvevnnnn,
513 032 903  Formed HOSE.......coeveeveee.
415018 200 Clip oo
415080 000 Tubing .ooovveeveieeeeeece
390 406 500 Pop Rivet 3/16........cccoveneve.
403 901 800  Fuel Pump ...cooooviiiiee
210 361 280 Hex. Screw M6 x 12..............
415079 800 Rubber Hose .......c.ccccoevevecncee.
414 415 200  Spring Clamp .......ccccovvvrinnne.
415117 800 Formed Tube.......ccccoeveveveenee.
414 420 700  Spring Clamp .......ccccoevvevnnnne.
N 23 234 082 410 Flat Washer 8 mm ..................

24 232 581 414  Elastic Stop Nut M8................
N 25 512 059 153 Handle Ass'y 38 mm ..............

N 512059 172 Handle Ass'y 40 mm ..............

484 400 081

MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION
MX Z 700 SB (BLACK)
MXZ 700 SB

MXZ 700

MX Z 500 SB (BLACK)
MX Z 500

RESEervoir @ €SSENCe ........cccooeevevveveeuenne. T1 1111
Bouchon du réservoir a essence.............. T1 1111
PasSe-filS ..o T11 111
Raccord mMale .....c.covevvveeeceeeeceeeee. 711111
Conduit d'amorceur .......cc.ooveveeeveeecennee, Qe@@@@
Bride de tube ...ovovceeee 6 66666
RESSOM ..o, T11 111
CrEPINE oo T1 1111
BOYAU oo, T1 1111
Raccord mMale .......ooveevveeeceeecceeeeee, 1T1T1111
Passe-filS ..o 1711111
Bride @ ressort .........cocoeeeviceceeeeeee 222222
Boyau formé ........o.oooooieeeee 111111
PINCE .o 1711111
GAINE e T1 1111
Pop rivet 3/16 ..o 111111
Pompe @ ESSENCE ........ccvveveveeceeeeee 1711111
Vishex. MB X 12 ..o 2222272
BOYAU .o Qe@@@@
Bride @ ressort .........ooceeevececeeeeeee 222222
Boyau fOrmeé ........cooooveeeeeeeeeeeee 222222
Bride @ ressort .........coceeevececeeeeeee 4 4 4 4 4 4
Rondelle plate 8 mm ........cccoooooiiiin. 222222
Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8..........oo.o........ 222222
Manette ass. 38 MM ......c.cooveevecceee, 71 -=--=
Manette ass. 40 MM ....ocooovvceiereiee -—-1111
Logement de manette d'accélérateur ..... 1T11111
Goupille du [BVIET ... T1 1111
GIrCHD oo T1 1111
Vis de pression M8 x 10 ..., T11 111
Interrupteur d'urgence .......ccccceeveveveenne.. 1T11111
Couvercle d'interrupteur ............ccocooveeee... T1 1111
Cable d'accélérateur........cccocoveveceeeeenns T1----
Cable d'accélérateur........c.ccocoveveceeeennne -—-1111
Rondelle ..o, 1711111
GIFCHD oo T1 1111
GIFCHD oo T1 1111
Graisse diélectrique, 150 g ..cccovovvvvcnnnnn. Qe@@@@
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MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION

FUEL SYSTEM/ WX Z 700 SB (BLACK]
SYSTEME D'ALIMENTATION MXZ 700 SB

FUEL SYSTEM/ MX Z 700
SYSTEME D'ALIMENTATION %ﬁ?ﬁg SB (BLACK)

N 37-38 512 059 203 Choke Cable.............eeeeveerrrerrrrrrenne. Cable d'étrangleur ...............oueeeeee.... T1 1111
38 394 103 300 Interior Tooth Lock Washer .................... Rondelle-frein a dent intérieur ................. 1711111
39 293750001 Tie Rap 94 mm ..o Attache 94 mm ..o 1711111
40 512 059 094  Plastic NUT ..o Ecrou de plastique ..............ccccccoeerererrreene. 1711111

" FLAT RATE SHOP
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MX Z 700 SB/
MX Z 700 SB (Black)/

MX Z/700 SB
Millennium Edition

35Mn2018



FUEL SYSTEM/ MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION

> ' MX Z 700 SB (BLACK]
SYSTEME D’ALIMENTATION VX 7 700 SB
AIR INTAKE SYSTEM/ MX Z 700
SYSTEME D°’ADMISSION D°AIR MX Z 500 SB (BLACK)

MX Z 500

N 1>7 508 000 070 Air Intake ASS'Y.......ueeveeereerrerreernnn. Silencieux d’admission ass. ................. 11----
N 508 000 106 Air Intake ASSY.....eeeevereererrerrenae. Silencieux d’admission ass. .................. -—-1---

N 508 000 090 Air Intake ASS’Y....oeoeeerererrrrreerrreereens Silencieux d’admission ass. .................. -—-—=111

2 508 000 004 Intake Grill ......coovoveeeeeeeeeeeee, Grille d'admisSion .........c.ccoevevevevceeeee. T1 1111

3 508 000 073 Air Intake Adaptor (38 mm) .................... Adapteur d'admission d‘air (38 mm) ........ 22 - ---
570 068 900 Air Intake Adaptor (40 mm) .................... Adapteur d'admission d‘air (40 mm) ........ -—-212272

N 4 508 000 099 Lower FOAM ...o.ooovrveeieeceeeceeceece, Mousse extérieure .........cocoovevevecerueuennne. T1 1111
5 415103 200 AIrFIREr (oo, FIltre @ @il oo T11 111

6 516 000 130 Caution Label ........cccoovoivvieiiiiiicn. Etiquette d'attention .............cccccooeveeee... T11 111

7 570 065 500 Grommet ..o, ANNBAU ... -—-=111

8 508 000 046 Clamp ....cccocovrioieieieeccceceeeeeeas Bride oo 22 ----
508 000 009  Clamp ...ccoveeveiiieieeceeee e Bride oo --2222

9 512059 006 Clamp ...cccoooroieieieieieeeeeceee e Bride oo 2222272

N 10 403 138 581 VM 38-429 Carburetor.........cccccoevue...... Carburateur VM 38-429 .......cc.cooovevee. 22 - ---
N 403 138 622 VM 40-128 Carburetor..........ccccccooeeee...... Carburateur VM 40-128 .....cooovvee. - -2 ---

N 403 138 620 VM 40-130 Carburetor........ccccccoveee...... Carburateur VM 40-130 ...coooovvree, -—-—=-222

N 11-14 512 059 193 Pressure Manifold Ass'’y...................... Collecteur de pression ass. ................... -—-—=111
12 515175 271 Pressure Manifold Harmess .................... Cablage collecteur de pression ............... -—-—=111
13 415061 600 Solenoid LoCK .........ccccovvvvevierriicieian Barrure Electrique ........cccovoveeieiveieiene, -—-—=111
14 241 140 060 Screw K40 X 10 ..o, Vis KAO X 10 e -—-—=111
15 512 058 919 SUPPOIt ..o SUPPOT oo -—-=-222
16 415080 200 LiNE ..ooceoeeeeeeeeeee e CONAUIt oo - - -—oeo@
17 414554 800 Spring Clamp .....cccoovovvveiiieieecceee, Bride @ ressort .......cooovoeiiinie, -—-=-222
18 270 600 000  Air SENSOF ..o Capteur de température ..........ccccocevueee. -—=111
19 278 001 005 Female Terminal Housing (2 circuits)..... Logement de terminal femelle (2 circuits) ... — — = 1 1 1
20 278 000 998 Female Terminal.......cccccooevovevceerererenneee, Terminal femelle ..ocoovevoceeeee --=-222
21 278 000 999  Seal ..o, JOINT Lo, -—-=-222
N 22 515175332 Tubing oo, GAINE .o - —-—oeo@
23 — XXX—  Female Terminal Housing (4 circuits)..... Logement de terminal femelle (4 circuits) ... — — — 1 1 1
24 — XXX—  Female Lock (4 CIrCUItS) ......cccoovvvvveveeennnn, Verrou femelle (4 Circuits) ....oooovveeveveveene. - —-—=111
25 409 015100 Female Terminal.......ccccoooevoveeiccvererecnee, Terminal femelle ...ocoovevoceeeee -—-=-222
26 515 175303  PlUG oo Bouchon ..o --=-222
27 409 015 400 Female Terminal Housing (6 circuits)..... Logement de terminal femelle (6 circuits) ... — — — 1 1 1
28 409 014 900 Female Lock (6 CIrcUts) ......ccccoveveeerucnnn. Verrou femelle (6 Circuits) ....oovoveevevevenee. -—-—=111
29 404 1671 880 HOSE .oceeeeeececeeeeeeecee e DUMIEE oo 222222

FLAT RATE SHOP
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MX Z 500 SB
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MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION

FUEL SYSTEM/ MX Z 700 SB (BLACK)
SYSTEME D'ALIMENTATION MXZ 700 SB

CARBURETORS/ MX Z 700
CARBURATEURS %ﬁ?ﬁg SB (BLACK)

N 1-36 403 138 581 VM 38-429 Carburetor ......................... Carburateur VM 38-429.......................... 22 - ---
1 404 152 400 E-RiNG .o Rondelle-E ..o 22 ----
2 404 117 000  Packing.......ccccocoeiioeiieiicieeeeeeee, Joint tampon ..o 22 ----
3 404 139 800 Spring (Air SCrew) ...c.cceveveeeeeeeeeeeee, Ressort (vis du mélange de ralenti) ......... 22 -—---
4 404 149 000 Al SCTBW ..o Vis du mélange de ralenti...........cccccco....... 22----
5 404 109 100 Pilot Jet P40 c.coooovceeeeeee. Gicleur du ralenti PJ 40 ..o 22----
6 404 121 300 Screw with Washer .........ccccccooooeeeenne. Vis avec rondelle .......o.oooveeeevevecceeee 4 4 — — — —

N7 404 161 884 Needle J8-BDEY10 ....ccoovvvviviciic Aiguille J8-6DEY10 ..o, 22 ----
8 404 161 700 Needle Jet 480-P-8.......cccovoiviivieiine. Gicleur d'aiguille 480-P-8..........cc.ccccovuv. 22 ----
9 404 161 823  Float LeVEr ..ccvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, Levier du flotteur ......o.oooveveveeeceeeeee 22 - - - -
10 404 147 400 Needle Valve 1.5 Pointeau 1.5 ..o 22 ----
11 404 101 600 Seat Washer ............cccocevevevieiiecn. Rondelle SIBQE oo 4 4 — — — —
12 — XXX—  Baffle. e, ChiCane ..o 22 ----
13 404 103 300 Lever Pin ..o Goupille de levier ..., 22 ----
14 404 161 100 Guide Holder ........ccooovovvieiriieece. GUIR e 22 - ---
15 404 161 844 SPriNg ..ocveevceeeeieeeeeeeeee e RESSOM oo 22 ----
16 404 161 845  Plunger ASS'Y ..o, PlONQEUr @SS. ..vvveeceeee e 22 - ---
17 404 154 800  SPring ..cccveveeeeceieieeeeeee e RESSOM oo 22 ----
18 404 122 100 COVEI oo, COUVEICIE oo, 22 ----
19 404 160 800 CoNNECLOr c...ocvovceeceeeeeeceeeeeeee CONNBCLEUN w.ovoeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 22 ----

20 404 131 300 Piston Valve CA 2.5 Tiroir d'accélérateur CA 2.5 ..o 22 - ---

21 404 102 800 Throttle Adjustment Screw .................... Vis d'ajustement accélérateur ................. 22 ----

22 404 101 700 Spring (Adjustment Screw)..................... Ressort (vis d'ajustement) ............c..c........ 22 —-—---

23 270 500 018 WaSher......coeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeeee Rondelle ..o, 22 ----

24 404 104 700  GaSKet ..ovovceeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e JOINT Lo 22 - - - -

25 404 105500 Screw GUIdE ....ocovvvveeveeieecceee Vis GUIR ..o 22 - - - -

26 404 100 500 Main Jet MJ 280 .....coooieiiiiie Gicleur principal MJ 280 ........c.ccoovvveveve. 22 ----

27 404 112 900 Drain Plug SCreW ......ccoovvvvcvereiiiein. Bouchon d'acces........ccocoeeveveecrecieeecne. 22 ----

28 404 112 800 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 22 ----

29 404 105800 Cap .coooeeeeeeieeeceeeeee e Capuchon ..o, 4 4 — — — —

30 404 105 400 Float.....ooovevoeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeean FIOTEE e 4 4 — — — —

31 404 105 100 COVE v COUVEICIE oo, 22 - ---

32 404 153 400  Nipple ..ooovieeieeeeeeeeeee RacCord .......ooveeeeceeeeeeeeeeee e 22 ----

33 404 154 900  Cap oo Bouchon ..o 22 ----

34 404 1671 880 HOSE .oeeeeeeececee e DUMIEE oo 22----

35 404 102 000 Screw with Lock Washer....................... Vis avec rondelle-frein ..o 4 4 — — — —

36 404 103 000 Plate ..o PlaqUe ..o 4 4 — — — —

37 404 112 000  TOO! Kit ..o Ens. d’OULIS .o T1—-=---

MX Z 500 / MX Z 700 — 09/1999 484 400 081 B10
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MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION

FUEL SYSTEM/ MX Z 700 SB (BLACK)
SYSTEME D'ALIMENTATION MXZ 700 SB

CARBURETORS/ MX Z 700
CARBURATEURS %ﬁ?ﬁg SB (BLACK)

N 1-36 403 138 622 VM 40-128 Carburetor ......................... Carburateur VM 40-128.......................... -—-2---
N 403 138620 VM 40-130 Carburetor ......................... Carburateur VM 40-130.......................... -—-=-222
1 404 104 700 Gasket ..o JOINT Lo, -—-2222
2 404112700 Baffle ., ChiCane ..o -—-2222
3 404112800 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o --2222
4 404 112 900 Drain Plug SCrew ........ccccooevvvereirivinnnnn. Bouchon d'acces ......cccooeverivicieieieean. --2222
5 404 161 823 Float Lever ..o, Levier du flotteur ......o.ooovevevereieeeeee, --2222
6 404 147 400 Needle Valve 1.5 .o Pointeau 1.5 ..o --2222
7 404 103 300 Lever Pin e, Goupille de [BVIEr ......cveveieieeee --2222
8 404 101 600 Seat Washer..........ccccocvvveeevccieiicne, Rondelle SIBQE oo - -4 444
9 404 132 300 Piston Valve CA 2.5, Tiroir d'accélérateur CA 2.5 ..o -—-22272
10 404 156 500  SPring ..ccoveveeeeeieieieieeeeeeeeeeeeen. RESSOM oo --22272
11 404126 800  COVEI oo, COUVEICIE oo, -—-2222
12 404 121 300 Screw with Washer ..o Vis avec rondelle ......o.cvovceeevevecceeee - -4 4414
13 404 160 800 CoNNECLOr c..vocvoceeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeen CONNECLEUN w.ovoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, -—-2222
14 404 128 100 COVEI ceovieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, COUVEICIE oo, -—-2222
15 404 139 800 Spring (Air SCrew) ....o.oveveveeeeeeeeeeeee. Ressort (vis du mélange de ralenti) ......... -—-212272
16 404 149 000  AIr SCrEW ......vooveeieieieieeeeeeeeen, Vis du mélange de ralenti..........ccc........... -—-22272
17 404 153 400 Nipple .o RacCord ..o --2222
18 404 154 900  Cap oo Bouchon ..o -—-2222
19 270500 018 WaSher.......cooovoveeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeee Rondelle ..o --2222
20 404 190 400 Pilot Jet Pd 45 oo Gicleur du ralenti PJ 45........ocooooviiee --2222
21 404 101 700 Spring (Adjustment Screw)..................... Ressort (vis d'ajustement) ..........ccc..c........ -—-212272
22 404 125 200 Throttle Adjustment Screw .................... Vis d'ajustement accélérateur ................. -=-2---

404 151 900 Throttle Adjustment Screw .................... Vis d'ajustement accélérateur ................. -—-=-222
23 404 161 875 Needle Jet 224-Z-7 ......cccoovvvvvrenn. Gicleur d'aiguille 224-Z-7 .......ccccoeoenene... -—-2222
24 404 100 500 Main Jet MJ 280 ..o Gicleur principal MJ 280 .......cc.ccocovevvevn. --2222
25 404 116 700 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o --2222
26 404 161 840 Needle JB-7DHY06 ........cccovovvevricinne, Aiguille JB-7DHY06 ........ccooveeeeeceeee, -—-2222
27 404 152 200 E-RiNG .oovoieeeieceeeeeee e Rondelle-E ..o -—-2222
28 404 105 400 Float....coooovevoeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeen FIOTEE e - — 4444
29 404 105800 Cap .o CapuChon ..o, - —4 444
30 404 161 100 Guide Holder ......ccccovveveveicieec. GUIR e -—-2222
31 404 1671 844 SPriNG ..o RESSOM oo -—-2222
32 404 1671 845 Plunger ASS'Y ..oooiiiieeieeeeeee PlONGEUr @SS. ..vvveeceeeeeceeeeeeeeee e --2222
33 404 1671 880 HOSE .oceeeeececee e DUMIEE oo - -4 444
34 404 102 000 Screw with Lock Washer ........................ Vis avec rondelle-frein ..o --882828
35 404 103 000 PlAte ..o PlaqUe ...ooeeee e - -4 - - -
36 404 131 700 PlUg SCrEW .....oovevveceieieieeeeeeen Vis bouchon ..o -—-=111
37 404 112 000 TOO! Kit ..o Ens. d’OULIS .o -—-1111
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MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION

TRANSMISSION/ MX Z 700 SB (BLACK]
TRANSMISSION %§ § ;gg SB

%l/-l\élT'\EllgADSEE /CHAfNE wzsoo ]
1 207 108 044 Hex. Screw M10 X 80.......ccoovvrrrrinnne. Vis hex. M10 X 80 ..o 333333
2 504 083 800 SPACET ...coveveeeeeieieieieeeee e ENretoise o 333333
3 293 800 005 Loctite 271, 10 Ml .covveceieiceeee, Loctite 271, 10 Ml oo oee@@
4 504 073700 WaSher.....cocoovoeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee. Rondelle ..o 6 66666
5 504 151 776  ChainCase ......cccocooeveeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeene Carter de chaine .......ocooveeeveeeeeec, T1 1111
6 503 183 800 WaSher......c.ccooceueeeiceceeeeeeeeeeeee. Rondelle ..o 3333333
7 293 800 023 Loctite 767, Antiseize Lubricant, 454 g ... Loctite 767, lubrifiant antigrippage, 454g.. @ @@ @ @ @
8 233 201 414 Elastic Flanged Nut M10 .........cocoooenee. Ecrou élastique & épaulement M10 ....... 333333
9 793 800 060 Loctite 243, 10 Ml ....oovvvieeeeeeee, Loctite 243, 10 Ml .voveieeeeeceeeeeee oee@@
10 732 601 314 Adjusting SCreW .......c..cocovvvrvrvriinnnn. Vis de réglage ..o T1 1111
11 413 711 500 Synthetic Grease.........cccoovvvvvevriecinnn, Graisse synth&tique ...........cccocvvervevrenernne. Qe@@@@
12 234 001 410 Flat washer 10 mm......cccooovviiiirennn. Rondelle plate 10 mm ........cocoooovirvinne. T1 1111
13 414 484 400  0-RiNg .ooovooveieeeeeeeeee e, JOINt TOMQUE ...evcc s 2222272
N 14 504 151 951 Chain Tensioner .........ccccooeeeeeeeeuevecnenn. Tendeur de chaing .......cccoooveevicciee, 171 ----
N 504 151 940 Chain Tensioner........ccccccoecevecerercuennen. Tendeur de chaing .......cccoooveevicciee, -—-1111
15 504 080 200  SPACET ....viveeveeiciieieieee e ENtretoise o, T1 1111
16 504 080 300 WaSher.......coouevevecocieeeeeeeeeeeeee Rondelle ..o 222222
17 405 403 000 Needle Bearing .....cccocooeveeieeeieiccnn, Roulement a aiguilles ..........ccooveveverenene. T1 1111
18 414531 300 RollEr ..o, ROUIBAU ... T11 111
19 732 601 144 SCIEW oo VIS e T1 1111
N 20 504 151 927  Seal .o Joint étanche ..o T1----
415 049 300 Sl oo Joint étanche ..o -—-1111
21 507 031 500  SPACET ..o ENtretoise o, -—-1111
22 371901 700 Circlip (Interior) .......cccooveveceeeeeeeere Circlip (intérieur) ... 111111
23 414876 700  O-RiNG c.ovoveieieceeeeee e JOINt TOMQUE «..oveeeeeeeeeeee e -—-1111
24 405 404 400 Ball Bearing 6205 ......c.cocovoiiiiiriie Roulement a billes 6205.........c.ccooeveenne. T11 111
25 504 147 200 SRIM oo, Cale BPaiSSeUr ....ooveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee T1 1111
26 504 074 700 22 Tooth Sprocket (Large) ......ccccoovec... Pignon a 22 dents (large) ......cc.ccoeveevnac.. 11 --- -
504 084 300 25 Tooth Sprocket (Large) .......cccoce....... Pignon a 25 dents (large) ......cccccoeveeenac.. -—-1111
27 504 087 100 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o 11 ----
28 232 210 414 Hex. Castellated Nut M16 ...................... Ecrou hex. & crénaux M16 .........oooo..coe. 11 ----
N 250 000 012 Hex. Castellated Nut M20 ..................... Ecrou hex. & crénaux M20 ..........o...cc...... -=-1111
29 417 000 900 Spring Washer ..........cccccoovvoeirereisieinnnn. Rondelle ressort ... 22----
30 371801 300 Cotter Pin ...cccooovvveiieececceeees Goupille fendue .......ccovvveeeeeceeee 1T1----
N 371006 300 Cotter Pin ....cooooveeieecccee e Goupille fendue ......ccoveveeeeeceeeeee -—-1111
N 31 504 151 859 Drive Chain Large (74 Links) ................... Chaine large (74 maillons) .........ccccccc........ 171 - - - -
N 504 151 856 Drive Chain Large (76 Links) .................. Chaine large (76 maillons) .........ccc.cc...... -—-1111
32 504 148 600 43 Tooth Sprocket (Large) ......cccccoue.c... Pignon a 43 dents (large) ......cccccoeveeveac. 11 - - - -
504 148 500 43 Tooth Sprocket (Large) .......cccocc........ Pignon a 43 dents (large) ......cc.ccooeveeenec. -—-1111
33 415064 300 Circlip (Interior) .......ccoovoeveeeeeeeeeree Circlip (intérieur) ... 111111
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MXZ 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION
TRANSMISSION/

MXZ 700 SB (BLACK]
TRANSMISSION MX Z 700 SB
MXZ 700
%;l\élT'\EllgADSEE /CHAfNE MX Z 500 SB (BLACK)

MX Z 500

34 415046 400 O-RiNG covvovoveieceeceee e JOINt TOMQUE ... T11 111
35 080 044 000 Chaincase COVEr .........ccccovvverereieciran. Couvercle de carter de chaine ................. T1 1111
36 207 102 544 Hex. Screw M10 X 25....cooovocvvveiiicine. Vis hex. M10 X 25 ..o T1 1111
37 234100 602 Lock Spring Washer 10 mm.................. Rondelle-frein cintrée 10 mm ................... T11 111
38 210 263 080 Hex. Forming Screw M6 x 30 ................. Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 30 ............... 4 4 4 4 4 4
39 504 151 703  Filler Cap ASS'Y c..ovveeeieeeceeeen Bouchon de remplissage ass. .................. T11 111
40 414 969 400  O-RiNG covoovoiviceeeeceeee JOINt TOMQUE .. 22227272
41 413 803 300 Synthetic Chaincase Oil, .........c.ccccco........ Huile synthétique, carter de chaine,
12 X355 Ml o 12 X355 Ml (oo Qe@@@@
42 414 575600 Hair Pin .o Goupille de SOreté .......cccoovvvveveieea T11 111
N 43 504 151 921 Plug 1/8-27 oo, Bouchon 1/8-27 ..o T1 1111
44 501 022 400  CAP oo Capuchon ..o, T1 1111
45 405 408 500 Ball Bearing .......cccocoevoeeieieieiecieee. Roulement @ billes ........ccovveveviceeeece, T1 1111
46 501 021 800 Inner ShIim ....cocoooovovieieeeeeccs Cale INtErieure ......ooovveveeeeceeee T1 1111
N 47 504 151 918  Oil Seal ASS'Y ..o, Anneau étanche ass. ......ccccccoveveeeencnne. T1 1111

FLAT RATE SHOP
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MXZ 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION
TRANSMISSION/

MX Z 700 SB (BLACK)
TRANSMISSION MX Z 700 SB
DRIVE PULLEY/ MX Z 700
POULIE MOTRICE MX Z 500 SB (BLACK)

MX Z 500

N 1222 417 222 283 Drive Pulley ASS’y ..o Poulie motrice ass. ...........ccoeeeueeueunc. T1 1111
1 417 222 160 Fixed Flange ........cocoooovoivioieioiicic, Flasque fiXe ....ocooooieeieececee e T11 111
2-3 417 222 049 Sliding Flange ASS'Y ..........ueeeeeeuun.. Flasque coulissante ass. ........................ T1 1111
3 417 004 201 BUShING oo DOUINIE oo T1 1111
455 417 003 801  LEVEr ASS'Y..ueeeeeeeeeereereeeeeeeeeereeernenn LEVIEI @SS. ..veeeeereereereeerereerssississeseareens 333333
5 417004 305 BuShing ......cccoooovvioiiiicieeccee DOUINIE oo 6 6 6 666

6 417 004 800 SCreW ASS'Y ..oovoveieieicieceieeeeea VIS @SS, oo 333333

7 232 561 414 Elastic Stop NUt M6 .........coooviviie, Ecrou d'arrét élastique M6 ...................... 333333

8 417 222 044 Spring Seat .......cccccoovvevieiiieceeees Siege du ressort .......co.oveveieieeieeeee T1 1111

N 9»10 417 222 298 Spring Cover ASS'Y........ccoveeereeveeerrenn Couvercle de ressort ass. ................... T1 1111
10 417 004 501  BUuShing ..oooovovvoieeieceeccee DOUINIE oo T1 1111
N 11 250 000 038 Socket Head Screw M6 x 40.................. Vis Allen MB X 40 ..o 333333
12 420 245 370 Washer ..o Rondelle ..o 333333
N 13 417 222 081 Governor Cup ASS'Y.....cccoovvvveveieieinee. Cuvette du régulateur ass. ........ccccoo........ T1 1111
14 732 804 009 Rolled Pin M8 X 24 .....ooviviii Goupille ressort M8 x 24 .........ccoovvevve. 333333
15 210 361 890 Hex. Forming Screw M6 x 18 ................. Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 18 ............. 666666
16 417 005 500 Calibration SCrew .........ccccocovervvvievennn. Vis de calibration ........c.ccocooiiiiiien, 333333
17 417 005 600 Washer ..o Rondelle ..o 333333
18 233 061 414  Hex. Flanged Nut M6 ...........cocoooveirinnn. Ecrou hex. & épaulement M6 .................. 333333
19 417 005 700  SPring ..covoeveeeeceieieeieeeeeeeee e RESSOM ..o 333333
20 732 401 030 O-RiNG cooovoveieieceeeceee e JOINt TOMQUE ..o 666666
21 417 005 800 Slider ShO .......ccoovvvvveieieieeceecee. GHSSIBIE oo 6 66666
22 417 222 176 GUAId ..o Protecteur ..o T1 1111
23 413703 100 Loctite 609, 10 Ml ...cooovoiiieiiice Loctite 609, 10 Ml ..o, Qe@@@@
24 417 003 900 Roller ASS'Y ..o Rouleau asS. ....ocovveiieiieeieeeeee, 333333
25 417 004 302 Stopper Washer ..........ccccccoveveiiecieinnnn, Rondelle de butée........cocooovviiiiiiciei 666666
26 417 004 308  PiN .o GOUPIHE cooeee 333333
27 732 958 001  Cotter Pin ...cooooveiieececceeee Goupille fendue .........cccoveveveeieicieen 333333
28 414 768 200 Spring (Green/Blue) .......ccccovovvevecevecnnnn Ressort (vert/blue)........ccoveceoeeeeeee 171 - - - -
414 762 800  Spring (Green/Violet) ......c.ooovovevevcnne. Ressort (vert/violet) ..o, -=-1111

29 417 005281 Ramp 2871 ..o Rampe 281 ..o 33 ----
N 417222271 Ramp 298......ccocoviiieeeeeceee, Rampe 298 ... --3333
N30 —XXX—  Conical Spring Washer..........cccccoc....... Rondelle ressort conique.........ccccccevee..... T1 1111
31 417 120 000 Drive Pulley Bolt ..o, Boulon de poulie motrice.......cccccoveveee... T11 111
32 414 860 700 Drive Belt. ..o Courroie d'entrainement .............cccc........ 11 --- -
417 300 067 Drive Belt ..o, Courroie d'entrainement .............cccc........ -—-1111

33 529 022 400 Puller Inner Half ..........ccooovoiiiiiiie Extracteur de demi-poulie fixe ................ T11 111
34 417 006 100 Clutch Repair Kit..........ccooeverevereerereeene Ens. de réparation pour embrayage ........ T1 1111

FLAT RATE SHOP
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MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION

TRANSMISSION/ MX Z 700 SB (BLACK)
TRANSMISSION MX Z 700 SB
DRIVEN PULLEY/ MXZ 700
POULIE MENEE %233 SB (BLACK)

414 784 800  COTK oo Bouchon de 1iege ....ocooovveieieiiii -—-1111

N 2 504 151 858 Countershaft..........ccocooooiviieiiiici, Arbre de renvoi ........ccocovoeeecieiee 11----
501 026 300 Countershaft........cccocoovivieiinieicicc. Arbre de renvoi ..o -—-1111

3 371910 000  Circhip coveeveeeeeeieieeeeeeeceecee s CIrCHP e, 22 ----
4 504 149 100 SPACET oo ENtretoise o, -—-1111
5 080 044 200 Casting SPaCer........ccccccovvvvvrvevririnenn. Entretoise MOUIEE ........covovieiiciic T1 1111
6 405408 900 Ball Bearing ......cocccoooivvoieeiceicce, Roulement @ billes .......cccovvevevicceeeee, 11----
405 408 200 Ball Bearing ......cccocoovveieieieiecicee, Roulement a billes ..o -—-1111

7 501 025000 FIange oo FlASQUE e, T11 111
8 205482 546 Socket Head Screw M8 x 25.................. Vis a téte creuse 6 pans M8 x 25 ........... 333333
9 232581 414 Elastic Stop Nut M8.........coovovviiin, Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8........ooooo........ 333333
10 234 081 410 Flat Washer 8 mm ..o Rondelle plate 8 mm ..., T1 1111
11 417 010 200 Fixed FIange .......coooevoieieieeieiee Flasque fiXe ..o T1 1111
12-13 504 143 400 Sliding Flange ASS'Y .........ouueeeeeeuenee. Flasque coulissante ass. ...................... T1 1111
13 414918 000 Cam Slider Sh0€ ......ccocovovvovieviciiici Glissiere de Came ..........ccccocovvvvceveiciinnn. 333333
14 415011 200 BuShing ..ooooovovvoveeiieceeccee DOUINIE oo T1 1111
15 414 876 600 Bushing Garlock .........cccccoovvivieieicnnnn, Coussinet Garlock ..........ccccovovvivcieiicinnnn. T1 1111
16 413 703 100 Loctite 609, 10 ml...ocooiiioiiiei Loctite 609, 10 Ml ..o, Qe@@@@
17 417126 333 Cam 44° oo Came 44° ..o 11----
417 126 337 Cam 47° oo, Came 47° .o -—- 1111

18 414 820 800 K€Y ovovoeeieieeiceceeee e ClaVeTte ..o T1 1111
19 371903 100 Circhp cooveeceieiceeeeee e, CIrCHP e, T1 1111
20 414 558 900 Release Spring (Beige) ......cccocovvvvvvnnne. Ressort de rappel (beige)......cccccovvrunne. T1 1111
21 504 141 900 Thrust Washer .........cccccooovinioieeinne, Rondelle d'appui ....ccccevevevevevecceeeeee T1 1111
22 206 263 044 Socket Set Screw M6 x 30........c........... Vis de pression M6 x 30 ......cocooovvieeinn 333333
23 232 061 414 Hex. NUEMB.......coooovoviiiieee Ecrou hex. MB ......ovvvveeeecceceeeeeeeeee 333333
24 420 245 370 Washer ..o Rondelle ..o 333333
25 504 141 800 Washer ..o Rondelle ..o T1 11117
26 413 701 000 Loctite 767, Antiseize Lubricant, 12 oz ...... Loctite 767, lubrifiant antigrippage, 12 0z... @ @@ @ @ @
27 504 142 000  CUP wovooeeeeeeceeeeeee e COUPOIE oo -—-1111
28 504 142 100 BRiNg oo COICBAU .o -—-1111
29 210 251 180 Hex. Forming Screw M5 x 11 ................ Vis hex. a épaulement M5 x 11 ............. - -12121212
30 504 149 100  SPACE c.ovieeeieieeeeeeeee e ENretoisSe o T11 111
N 31 517 302 322 Strength Washer.........ccccocoovveriireinnnse. Rondelle fOrce .......oooovvoeiviiciciceee, 111111
32 207 087 544 Hex. Screw M8 X 75 .....ooovvoveieiicn. Vis hex. M8 X 75 ..o T1 1111
33 507 032 203 Brake Disk ......occcoooevoiiieieeiecieee Disque de frein ..o, 11 ----
507 031 300 Brake Disk ......ccooveveiiiiiiiccce, Disque de frein ..o, -—-1111

34 293 800 023 Loctite 767, Antiseize Lubricant, 454 g ..... Loctite 767, lubrifiant antigrippage, 454g.. @@ Q@ @ @ @
35 507 021 300  KEY wovooveiieeieieeieeeeeee e ClaVette ..o T1 1111
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MXZ 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION
TRANSMISSION/

MXZ 700 SB (BLACK]
TRANSMISSION MX Z 700 SB
HYDRAULIC BRAKE AND BELT GUARD/ MX Z 700

MX Z 500 SB (BLACK)
MX Z 500

FREIN HYDRAULIQUE ET GARDE-COURROIE

1 417 300 001  Bracket ...oocooooeieeieiecececc ATTAChe ..o T1T 1117
2>4 417 300 002 Belt Guard ASS'Y .....ooeeeeeveerreerereerraenn. Garde-courroie ass. ..............oowweeeeene. T1 1111
3 390 402 200 Pop Rivet 3/16 ..o Pop rivet 3/16 ..o 666666
4 516 000 132 Warning Label ..o Décalque d'avertissement..........c..cco...... T11 111
N 5 516 000 709 Calibration Label .........c.ccccoovriiiirirnnnne. Etiquette de calibration ..o 11----
N 5716 000 708 Calibration Label ........cc.cccccccovirririrrnnee. Etiquette de calibration ............cocooovceee. -—-1111
6211 415 034 500 CAliPEF .ooovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeerereersmsmnsnnnnns L] 11 - - - -
414920 000  CAlIPEN ... T - = 1111

7 415053 600 Brake Lining Kit...........oceeeeerrerrrerneee Ens. de garnitures de frein.................... 11----
414 990 000 Brake Lining Kit.........coeeeeeeeeereereerernenes Ens. de garnitures de frein.................... -—- 1111

8 414990 700 Kit (Pins, Retainers, Spring)................ Ens. (tiges, goupilles, ressort).............. T1 1111
9 414989 800 Screw-Bleeder ........cccoovvviiiieiciiiiin, Vis de purge .....ooeveeieieiieeceee 11227272
10 414989 700 BOOT ..o Capuchon .o 11227272
11 414989 900 Rigid Tubing....o.oovovveieecceeece, TUDE oo, T1 1111
12 207 103 544  Hex. Screw M10 X 35.....coovoieieicinne. Vis Hex. M10 X 35 oo 222222
13 293 800 060 Loctite 243, 10 Ml ..o Loctite 243, 10 Ml ..o, Qe@@@@
14 507 029 900 Locking Tab.....ccooooiiiiieiicc Frein de Vis oo T1 1111
15 507 032 237 HOSE wevoeeieeceeeeeee e BOYAU .o T1 1111
N 16222 507 032 277 Master Cylinder................ccoeeeeeveeennene. Maitre cylindre. ... 1-1---
N 507 032 279 Master Cylinder...............cocoouevrverunee... Maitre cylindre. ... -1 =111
17 415075 300 Lever ASS'Y ..o LEVIEN @SS. ..oviieicieieieeceee s 1-1---
N 507 032 268 Lever ASS'Y ....ccooovevereeeieieeeeeceen. LEVIEN @SS. ..oviieiceeieeeieeeee s -1 =111
18 415029 800 Clamp ASS'Y ..o, Bride @ssS. ..o T11 111
19 415029 900 Cap covvoveeieieeiceeee e Capuchon .o T1 1111
20 415030 000  Pin ASS'Y oo AXB @SS, ..o T1 1111
21 414990 600 WindOW ........coovvvvieieceeceeee FENBLIE oo T1 1111
N 22 507 032 284 Microswitch ASS'Y ......cccooovviiveieiiiian Micro-contact ass. .....coceveeveveveccereeenenn T1 1111
23 216 141 260  SCrEW .ooovveeveicceeeeeee e VIS oo 222222
24 414 920 500 Banjo Bolt .....cocooiei Boulon banjo ..o 222222
25 414 920 600 Washer ..o Rondelle ..o 4 4 4 4 4 4
26 507 032 203 Brake Disk .......cccoooovoirioiiiiecicce Disque de frein ....o.oovoceeveeecceeeecee 11 ----
507 031 300 Brake Disk ......ccoovioiiiiiiieceee, Disque de frein ....o.ooooeeeeeecceeeecee -—-1111

27 293 800 023 Loctite 767, Antiseize Lubricant, 454 g.......... Loctite 767, lubrifiant antigrippage, 454 g ....... Qe@@@@
28 507 021 300  KEY wovoeveeiieeeiceeieeeeeeeeee e ClaVette oo T1 1111
29 415040 700 Horn (EUrope) ..cooceveeeeeeeeeeeeeee Avertisseur (EUrope) .......ccooeveveveeeeee, 1T -1 --=

FLAT RATE SHOP
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STEERING AND FRONT SUSPENSION/ VXTI SEBEACK] T

DIRECTION ET SUSPENSION AVANT MXZ 700 SB

STEERING SYSTEM/ MXZ 700
SYSTEME DE DIRECTION MX Z 500 SB (BLACK)

MX Z 500

1 506 146 600 R.H. Swivel Arm ......ccccoovvviiiiiiei. Bras de pivot DR ..o T11 111
2 506 146 700 LH. Swivel Arm .....occoooviviieiecen, Bras de pivot GA.....cocooooveiieeee T1 1111
3 506 149 900 Swivel-Bushing .......cccoooeviviiiiiiicn Coussinet de PivOt ......ccocvvevrieieene 4 4 4 4 4 4
4 506 150 100  Swivel-Pivot ......ccocoovviiicecc Pivot de bras ..o, 2222272
5 207 008 086 Hex. Screw M10 X 80.......cccccovvrrirrinne Vis hex. M10 X 80 ..o 2222272
6 506 150 000 Washer 10 mm ......cooooiiiiiiiece, Rondelle 10 MM ..o 4 4 4 4 4 4
7 506 151 251 WaSher ..o, Rondelle ..o 2222272
8 732610 084 Flange Nut M10 ..o, Ecrou & épaulement M10 .......cccooovvveee.. 2222272
9 207 005 544 Hex. Screw M10 X 55.....covviriciin Vis hex. M10 X 55 ..o 2222272
10 506 147 300 Pivot-Bar ..o Pivot de barre ..o 2222272
11 224 002 251  Flat Washer ..o Rondelle plate ......c.cooveevereeeceeeecee. 222222
12 233 601 416  Elastic Locking Nut M10........c.cocoooenen. Ecrou de blocage élastique M10.............. 2222272
13 503 175 800 Washer ... Rondelle ..o 8882888
14 232 501 416  Elastic Stop Nut M10........c.coovvvieinnnne, Ecrou d'arrét élastique M10.......ooooooo...... 4 4 4 4 4 4
15 506 150 200 Swivel-Bushing ........cccooovvvrieieiiecinnn. Coussinet de pivot ......cocooovveveieiee. 4 4 4 4 4 4
16 506 147 000 Bar-SWIvel .......cccccooovvirioeicicccce, Barre pivotante ..o T1 1111
17 207 684 044 Hex. Flange Screw M8 x 40................... Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 40 ............... 222222
18 506 151 101 LH. Ball Joint.....cooooooiiiii Joint a rotule GA ..o 2222272
19 506 151 252 Washer ... Rondelle ..o 2222272
20 233 281 414 Elastic Flange Nut M8 ...........ccocooieinnn. Ecrou élastique & épaulement MS.......... 88828838
21 732610 011 LH. Hex. Jam Nut M10 ..o Contre-écrou hex. M10 GA ......cocooeveve. 333333
22 506 151 190 Tie-Rod ..o Barre d'accouplement ..........ccccooeveveene.. 2222272
23 732610010 R.H. Hex. Jam Nut M10 .........cocooooeinnn Contre-écrou hex. M10 DR ..........cc.ccc........ 333333
24 415012 400 Ball Joint ..o Joint @ rotule ..o 2222272
25 506 145800 R.H. Steering Arm ......cocoovvvvveiican. Bras de direction DR ..........cocoooviviiie 1711 —-—- -
N 506 151 307 R.H. Steering Arm ........ccccooovvrriirrnnne. Bras de direction DR ........cocooooiviiiee -—-—=111
26 506 145900 L.H. Steering Arm ....cocovvvevceieeen. Bras de direction GA ..o 1T11---
N 506 151 308 L.H. Steering Arm .......cccccovvvreerrinnnne. Bras de direction GA ... -—-=111
N 27 205 083 544 Socket Head Screw M8 x 35................. Vis Allen M8 X 35 ..o 2222272
28 570 070 500 Tie-Rod Cap ....cccovvvvvveieeieecec Capuchon de timonerie .........c.ccccccceevnn.. 22227272
29 506 151 100 Retainer Ring......c.cccooooiviiniiiieen. Anneau de retenue ......ccccooveveveveveveccne, 2222272
30 390 402 300 Pop Rivet 3/16 ....ccooooiieiiieccee Pop rivet 3/16 ..o 6 66666
31 414768 000 R.H. Ball Joint......coooovioiiiiii Jointarotule DR ..o T1 1111
32 506 150 300 Inside Tie-Rod .....c..ccooooiieioieciicie, Barre d'accouplement intérieure ............. T1 1111
33 414768 100 LH.Ball Joint......ooooiiiie Joint a rotule GA ..o, T1T 1117
34 506 150 400 Half HouSing ......cooovoveieieeieecee Demi-logement ........ccooeveveccceeeeecee 4 4 4 4 4 4
35 506 150 500 Housing Bushing ........c.cccooovviiiiiiinnn. Douille de logement .........ccccocvveevevevecnnn. 4 4 4 4 4 4
36 506 150 600 Stopper Plate.......ccccoovoivieiiicieiene. Plaque d'armét ........cccooveeeeeeceeeee 4 4 4 4 4 4
37 207 787 044 Carriage Bolt M8 X 70 .......cccovvvivrrnee. Boulon de carrosserie M8 x 70 ................ 4 4 4 4 4 4
38 506 151 140 0-Ring JOINt TOMQUE «..ov s 4 4 4 4 4 4

FLAT RATE
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STEERING AND FRONT SUSPENSION/ MX 2700 5B MILLENNIUM EDITION

MX Z 700 SB (BLACK)
DIRECTION ET SUSPENSION AVANT MX Z 700 SB
STEERING SYSTEM/ MX Z 700
SYSTEME DE DIRECTION MX Z 500 SB (BLACK)

MX Z 500

39 506 147 100 Main Tube ...ocoviveiieeeeecec Arbre de direction ..o T11 111
40 277 000 142 Steering Clamp ......cccccoovvoivieiceiiiecn, Bride de direction .........ccccooiviieiiccnnn, T1 1111
41 414 491 600 Steering SUPPOTt.......cccovvveveiririeiinn. Support de guidon .........cccoceieiieiicnn 2222272
42 506 151 196 Reinforcement.........cocoooovoieioiciiccicc, RenfOrt ..o 2222272
43 207 085 544 Hex. Screw M8 X 55 ..o, Vis hex. M8 X B5 ..o 4 4 4 4 44
44 232 581 414  Elastic Stop Nut M8 ........coovvviii. Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8........ooooo........ 4 4 4 4 4 4
45 506 151 138 Handle Bar ..o GUION e T11 111
46 572 081 900 Handle Bar End .......ccooooiiiiiiii Bout de guidon ..o, 2222272
47 572 100 500 Handle Grip ..cocoooveireceeeeee Gaine de poignée .........ccooevvvvveieieiennne. 2222272
N 48 506 151 262  FOAM ..o, MOUSSE ..o 711 —---
49 506 151 263  COVEI oo HOUSSE ..o T11---
50 506 151 316  Steering Pad ........cccoovviieiviieicc Coussin de séeurité ..o -—-—=111
51 408 200 700 Grease Fitting .......cccoovveveveeicceiecca. GrAISSBUN v 2222272
52 413 711 500 Synthetic Grease.........ccccccoovvvvererrennnn. Graisse synth&tique ...........cccocvvevvevevenne. @Qe@@@@

FLAT RATE SHOP
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STEERING AND FRONT SUSPENSION/ VXTI SEBEACK] T

DIRECTION ET SUSPENSION AVANT MX Z 700 SB

FRONT SUSPENSION AND SKI/ MX Z 700
SUSPENSION AVANT ET SKi %gg% SB (BLACK)

1 505070 189  SKi LINET wvoovooieecceeecee e Ski de plastique ........ccovoeeveeeeceecee 22227272
505 070 190  Ski Liner (EUrope) ......ccccocovvvvvvvevcieinan. Ski de plastique (Europe).........ccccccoevven. 2 -2---

2>3 505 070 055  Bridge ASS'Y .....oweeeeeeererereerrissisrerens Pont @SS......oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 222722-
505 070 479 Bridge Ass’y (Chrome,.......................... Pont ass. (chromé)...........ueeceeceee. — — — — — 2

3 505070 001 BUShING oo DOUINIE oo 4 4 4 4 4 4
4 572 101 000 Plastic Handle ........cocoooooiiiiiiiicn Poignée de plastique .......c.ccooevieiinnee. 222222
5>6 860 501 900 Carbide Runner Kit ............ccoeeevveenee... Ens. lisse au carbure ................ceeee...... T1 1111
6 233601 416 Elastic Locking Nut M10.........cocoooenenne. Ecrou autofreiné élastique M10 ............. 888888
7 207 085 044 Hex. Screw M8 X 50 ......ccovvvvriiiin, Vis hex. M8 X B0 ..o 6 66 666

8 230 080 044 Hex. Screw M8 X 100........ccccoovvvirrinne Vis hex. M8 X 100 ......ccooovvvvveieiieccn 2222272

9 234081410 Flat Washer 8 mm ..o, Rondelle plate 8 mm ..o, 888888
10 232 581 414  Elastic Stop Nut M8 ........occovveviine, Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8.........oooo........ 4 4 4 4 4 4
11 390 911 100  Pop Rivet 1/4 oo Pop 1VEL 1/4 ..o 4 4 4 4 4 4
12 506 151 233 Ski StOPPEr ..ovvoveieicceeeen, Butée de SKi ..o 2222272
13 506 133 300  SPACET ...ovvieieicieeeeee e ENtretoise o, 2222272
14 250 000 001 Hex. Screw M10 X 110...ccvovevciinne. Vis hex. M10 X 110 .o 22227272
15 732 900 049 Washer ... Rondelle ..o, 2222272
16 732 610 084 Flange Nut M10 ..o Ecrou & épaulement M10 .......cccoooovvene... 2222272
17 506 151 234 SKi LeQ..oovovoieiieieeeceeee e Jambe de SKi ..o 2222272
18 505 070 003  CuShiON oo COUSSINET 1., 4 4 4 4 4 4
19 505070 004 Washer ... Rondelle ..o, 222222
N 20 505070 52T RH.AM oo, Bras DR ..o T1 111 -
N 505 070 481 R.H. Arm (Chrome) .....cocoveveveeieeeeee. Bras DR (chromé) ... — — — — — 1
N 505070 522 LH AM oo Bras GA ..o, T1 111 -
N 505 070 482 L.H. Arm (Chrome) ......cocooeveeeeieeen. Bras GA (chromeé) ... — — — — — 1
21 371 910 400  Circhip oo CIrCHP o, 2222272
22 572091 300  CAP oo Bouchon ..o 22227272
23 570 062 200 Damper......cccoooeoieirieeieeeeeeeen Amortisseur de caoutchouc...................... 222222
24 503 146 700 Washer.......cocoooooiiieieeieee Rondelle ..o, 222222
25 506 079 600  CUP wovoeveeeeeeeeeeceee e COUPOIE oo 22227272
26 234 181 401 Lock Washer 8 mm ........c.cocooovoiiininnn. Rondelle frein 8 mm ........cccocovevoviie 222222
27 205 082 544  Socket Head Screw M8 x 25.................. Vis Allen M8 X 25 ..o, 2222272
28 505 070 139 BUShING cooviveieeeeee e DOUINIE oo 22227272
29 390 402 300 Pop Rivet 3/16 ..o Pop rivet 3/16 ..o 8882888
N 30 505070 563 Stabilisator .........cccccooovvvieiiicieiicnn Stabilisateur ..o 711111
31 505070 121  Ball Joint Block ........ccocooviiiiiiine. BIOC rotule ..o 2222272
N 32-34 505 070 316  Front Shock ASS'Y.......cccomeerrrerereserreenn. Amortisseur avant ass. ..........ccc....... 22 ----
33 415097 900 Free Piston ..o Piston HDre .......coooeveveeececeeeeeeeeeee. 22 ----
34 414888 312 0-RiNG coovoveeeieeeeeeee JOINt TOMQUE ..o 22 ----

MX Z 500 / MX Z 700 — 09/1999 484 400 081 C7
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STEERING AND FRONT SUSPENSION/

MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION

MX Z 700 SB (BLACK)
DIRECTION ET SUSPENSION AVANT %§ ggg SB
SUSPENSION AVANT T SKI e —

N 35239 505 070 319 Front Shock ASS'Y.......cccomeerrrerrreserreenn. Amortisseur avant ass. ..........ccc....... -—-2---
36 503 189 309 Free Piston ..o Piston libre ... - -2 -=--
37 414888 312 0-RiNG oo JOINt TOMQUE ..o - =2 ---
38 503 189 308 Piston Ring .....coovevviiiicieeee Bague de piston ......coceevevecceeeeee -=-2---
39 505070 306 Spring Seat......ccccoomvrireieieiieieeee, Bague de réglage ... - =2 -=--
N 40-43 505 070 512  Front ShoCK .......cocooovvoivoieiccicicice, Amortisseur avant .......ccooevevveererennnn. -—-=-222
41 503 189 309 Free Piston ......ococooieiiciieccc Piston HDre ..o -—-=-222
42 414888 312 0-RiNG oo JOINt TOMQUE ..o -—-=-222
43 503 189 308 Piston RiNgG .....ccccooovoiriieiiiecieece Bague de piston ......cocoevevevecceeeeee -—-=-222
N 4447 505 070 513  Front Shock Ass,y (Europe.................. Amortisseur avant ass. (Europej........... 2 -2 - - -
45 503 189 309 Free Piston (Europe) .....cccccoooveevccienn.. Piston libre (EUrope) ......cccovevoveveceecen 2 — 2 — — —
46 414 888 312 0-Ring (EUrope) ...o.oooeveveeeeeeceece Joint torique (EUrope) ........cccccocveveeeevencnnn. 2 —2 - - -
47 503 189 308 Piston Ring (Europe).......ccccccooovvvvvvinrnnn. Bague de piston (Europe) .......cccccccceene... 2 -2---
N 48 505 070 393  SPring ..ccoooveieieieieieieeeeeee e RESSOM ..o 22 ----
505 070 181  SPriNG oo RESSOM ..o - =222 -
N 505 070 474 Spring (Full Moon) .......ccccoevoreriieeena. Ressort (pleine lune) .cccccovvvvcvvccceeccieeeee. — — — — — 2
505 070 034  Spring (EUrOPe) .......coveveeeeeeeeceeee, Ressort (EUrope) .......oooeveceveeeeeeceece 2 -2 - - -
49 414762 600  Cam oo CaAME e 22 ----
50 517 184 300 Spring GUIde .......covovveveveeeee GUIde TBSSOM ..o 22 ----
51 503 140 600 Spring StOPPET ...c.cveovevrieieieieieieiee. Butée de ressort.......c.cooovioieiiieciien, 2222272
52 503 141 600  CaAP covvoveeeeeeieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e Capuchon ..o, 22227272
53 516 000 183 Shock Decal .........cccooovveviivieiieiie Décalque d'amortiSSeur...........cccccvueune..n. 222222
54 207 005 544 Hex. Screw M10 X 55.....oooovvvieiicn Vis hex. M10 X 55 ..o 44 4 4 44
55 233 601 416 Elastic Locking Nut M10.........cccooovveve.. Ecrou autofreiné élastique M10 ............. 21212121212
56 518 317 518 R.H. Shock Bracket..........ccccoooovriieinnnn Attache d'amortisseur DR..........c.cc.c......... T11 111
518 317 519 L.H. Shock Bracket .........cccccoovovviirrnnn. Attache d'amortisseur GA.........cc.cccoco..... T1 1111
57 233 281 414 Elastic Flange Nut M8...........c.ccooovienni. Ecrou élastique & épaulement MS............ 4 4 4 4 4 4
58 506 151 245 WaSher ..., Rondelle ..o, 4 4 4 4 4 4
59-60 505 070 214 Upper Arm ASS’Y ..o Barreau supérieur ass. ..o 22272272
60 505 070 025 BuShing ...cocooooioiiieiieccieeee COUSSINET 1., 222222
61 415068 400 Ball Joint ..o Joint a rotule ..o 222222
62 732610019 R.H. Hex Jam NutM12 ..o Contre-écrou hex. DR M12 ....................... 2222272
N 63264 505 070 402 Lower Arm ASSY .eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeane. Barreau inférieur ass. ............cu....... 22272272
64 505070 025 BuShing ...cocoooooiioiiieeee COUSSINET 1o, 4 4 4 4 4 4
65 207 005 544 Hex. Screw M10 X 55 ..o, Vis hex. M10 X 55 ..o 44 4 4 4 -
207 006 044 Hex. Screw M10 X 60 ......ccccooevvevrrirrnnnn. Vis hex. M10 X 60 ..oooovvveicccicieiiieees. — — — — — 4
66 207 605 544 Hex. Flange Screw M10 x 55 ................ Vis hex. a épaulement M10 x 55 ........... 2222272
67 207 009 544 Hex. Screw M10 X 95......coovviveiiienn. Vis hex. M10 X 95 ..o 222222
68 234 001 410 Flat Washer 10 mm .........cocooovviininnne. Rondelle plate 10 mm ........cocoooovireien. 222222
69 505070 010 Upper Arm Bracket ........c.ccocoovrviiieinnne Attache de barreau supérieur ................. T1 1111
MX Z 500 / MX Z 700 — 09/1999 484 400 081 Cc8
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STEERING AND FRONT SUSPENSION/
DIRECTION ET SUSPENSION AVANT

MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION
MX Z 700 SB (BLACK)
MXZ 700 SB

FRONT SUSPENSION AND SKI/ MX 2 700
MX Z 500 SB (BLACK)
SUSPENSION AVANT ET SKI VX Z 500
70 505 070 011 Lower Arm Bracket........c.ccooovriieininnnes Attache de barreau inférieur ................... T11 111
71 390 402 200 Pop Rivet 3/16 ....cooovoieeieece Pop rivet 3/16 ..o 2222272
72 408 200 700 Grease Fitting .....ccccocoveevevveiiecccceeee GFAISSEUT oo 22227272
73 293 800 060 Loctite 243, 10 Ml ..o Loctite 243, 10 Ml ..ooooviiii, oeee@
74 413711 500 Synthetic Grease.........ccccocoovevvrverrennnn. Graisse synth&tique ...........cccocvvevveverenae. Qe@@@@
75 293 550 014 Grease, Super Lube #823-28.................. Graisse, Super Lube #823-28 ................... Qe@@@@
FLAT RATE SHOP
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REAR SUSPENSION/
SUSPENSION ARRIERE

DRIVE AXLE AND TRACK/
ESSIEU MOTEUR ET CHENILLE

MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION
MX Z 700 SB (BLACK)
MXZ 700 SB

MXZ 700

MX Z 500 SB (BLACK)
MX Z 500

1 501 027 400 Drive AXIE oo, Arbre d'entrainement..........ccoccooovieninen. T1 11117
2 504 151 781 Sprocket 9-Teeth ......ccccovvvvviiviiiiicin, Barbotin 9 dentS........cccoooviiiii 222222
3 504 151 782 Half Sprocket 9-Teeth...........c.ccccovevnnn, Demi-barbotin 9 dents ........c.cccooerrenn. 2222272
N 4 504 151 918  Oil Seal ASS'Y ...ovvveeeeeieeeeeiee Anneau étanche ass. ........cccccooevveieiinns, T1 1111
5 371910 200  Circhip coveveeeeeieieeeeeeceeceee s GIFCHD oo T1 1111
6 405408 600 Ball Bearing ......c.cccoooieieieieircicce, Roulement @ billes ..o T11 111
7 501 017 400 Ball Bearing Protector..........ccccccoovuenne. Protecteur de roulement a billes .............. T11 111
8>9 570 212 600  Track ASS'Y.....oeeeeereeeeeeereeeresreerernenns Chenille ass. .......oeoveeereerrreeerererrrerrreens T1 1111
9 500 003 400 Guide Cleat ....cccovvveeerricececeee Agrafe guide ..o 323232323232
N 10 504 151 860 Bearing Housing........ccccocoovvviieriieinnn. Logement de roulement ..........cc.cccocooene. T1 1111
11 408 200 700 Grease Fitting ........cccocoovvveeiericieiecean GrAISSEUT oo T1 1111
12 501 025 000 FIange ..ocooovveieeieieeieecee FlaSQUE ..o T11 111
13 504 151 836 Flange (Speed Drive Insert) .................... Flasque (prise de I'indicateur de vitesse) ... 1 1 1 1 1 1
14 517 290 100 Cable Protector ........ccccccooovvvveriinicnne. Protecteur de cable ..o, T1 1111
15 413 711 500 Synthetic Grease.........ccccooevvvvevriecennn, Graisse synth&tique ...........cccocvvevveveeveenne. Qe@@@@
16 232 581 414  Elastic Stop Nut M8 ......coccovvvviine, Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8.........oooo........ 333333
17 572 010 100 Speedometer Drive InSert...........c.cc........ Prise de l'indicateur de vitesse ................ T11 111

MX Z 500 / MX Z 700 — 09/1999
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MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION

REAR SUSPENSION/ VX Z 700 SB (BLACK]
SUSPENSION ARRIERE %g ;gg SB
REAR SUSPENSION/
SUSPENSION ARRIERE %§§ggg SEBLACY
N 1 503189301 RUNNET. ..o Rail oo 2222272
2 560 103 300 SO oo GHSSIBIE .o 2222272
N 3 208562 560 Screw M6 X 25 ..o VIS MB X 25 ..o 2222272
4 232 561 414  Elastic Stop NUt MG ........cooveviiie. Ecrou d'arrét élastique M6 ..................... 222222
5 572075400 Protector .....cocooeviieiieieeeecee, Protecteur ..o 2222272
6 207 152 544 Hex. Screw M5 X 25 ..o, Vishex. MB X 25 ..o 2222272
7 232551 414 Elastic Stop Nut M5 ..o Ecrou d'arrét élastique M5 ........ooooooo...... 666666
8 391 301 600 Flat Washer ..o, Rondelle plate ......c.cooveeeveeeeeceeeeee. 4 4 4 4 4 4
9 570 063 000 Rubber StOPPEr......cccccooivoieveiiieiein. Butée de caoutchouc..........ccccoeveveveecnee., 4 4 4 4 4 4
10 572 084 800 Reinforcement StOPPer .........ccccccceven.. Renfort de butée ........ccoovveveviviceeee 4 4 4 4 4 4
11 207 054 044  Hex. Screw M5 X 40 .......cooovvvrviiinnn, Vis hex. MB X 40 ..o 44 44 44
12 391 301 700 Flat Washer ..o Rondelle plate .......cccooveviieicc 8882888
13»14 503 188 997 Wheel 135 ASSY e Roue 135 @SS. ... 2222272
14 405 404 500 Ball Bearing 6205 .......cocovoveiiciiennn. Roulement a billes 6205 .........c.ccocoeennee. 2222272
15 503 173 700 Washer ... Rondelle ..o 4 4 4 4 4 4
16 503 174 600  SUPPOIT ..ooovveieiceeeeee e SUPPOTT oo 6 66666
17 503 183 100 Washer ..o Rondelle ..o 666666
18 207 088 044 Hex. Screw M8 X 80 .......ccccovvvvevirnnnn. Vis hex. M8 X 80 ..o 2222272
19 233 281 414 Elastic Flange Nut M8 ........c.ccooovviiiiian. Ecrou élastique & épaulement M8 ............ 121212121212
20 207 182 544 Hex. Screw M8 X 25 ......coovvovvieiice. Vishex. M8 X 25 ..o 6 6 6 666
21 503 189 160 Tensioner SPacCer..........cccoorvevevevens. Entretoise de tendeur .........c.ccccocoveeian. 22227272
22 503 155300 TeNnSIONEr oo Tendeur ..o 22227272
23 207 063 044 Hex. Screw MB X 30 .......ccoovvrriiinn. Vis hex. MB X 30 ..o 4 4 4 4 44
24 230 100 044 Hex. Screw M10 X 100........ccovvevrernnnne. Vis hex. M10 X 100 ..o 2222272
25 233601 416 Elastic Locking Nut M10........ccoooeveinnnn Ecrou de blocage élastique M10............ 2222272
N 26-27 503 189 479 Wheel 165 ASSY .uueeeeeereeeeeeereeae Roue 165 @SS. ....ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereen 22272272
27 405 404 500 Ball Bearing 6205 ......cccocovoiiieiiiin, Roulement a billes 6205 .........c.ccocoeeenee. 222222
28 503 160 700 Rear AxIe ..o ESSIEU @ITIBre oo T1 11117
N 29 250 000 019 Hex. Screw with Nylon...........c..ccccoone... Vis hex. avec nylon ..o, 2222272
30 503 183300 Washer ..o Rondelle ..o 2222272
31 503 189 161 QOuter SPacer........ccccovoevovvveiieeieieen Entretoise exterieure .........ccocoeovvvireinnn 2222272
32 503 182 900 INN€r SPaCer .......ccccoovvvmrvmerierereirian. Entretoise intérieure .............cocooevveene. T1 1111
N 33234 1503 189 476 Wheel 165 ASSY .uueeeeeeeeeeeeeereene. Roue 165 @SS. ....ceeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeereen T1 1111
34 405 404 500 Ball Bearing 6205 ........cocovoiiieiiiin Roulement a billes 6205 .........c.ccoooevenee. T1 1111
35 503 183 000 Central Spacer ........cccooovvoevivveeieeicnn. Entretoise centrale .........ccocoovvvviriecn, T1 1111
36 503 180 400 Washer ..o Rondelle ..o 4 4 4 4 4 4

FLAT RATE SHOP
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REAR SUSPENSION/
SUSPENSION ARRIERE

REAR SUSPENSION/
SUSPENSION ARRIERE

MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION
MX Z 700 SB (BLACK)
MXZ 700 SB

MXZ 700

MX Z 500 SB (BLACK)
MX Z 500

37-38 572 097 602 Wheel 135 (Blackj..............
572 097 612 Wheel 135 ...

38 405 404 500 Ball Bearing 6205 ................
39 207 088 544 Hex. Screw M8 x 85.............
40 570 063 600 Wheel Cap .....ccccoverrrrrnnne.

41 572 089 000 Labyrinth Seal .......cccco........

42 733 261 414 Elastic Flange Nut M6

N 43»44 503 189 511 Wheel 135 .....ooeeveeerrreene.
44 405 404 500 Ball Bearing 6205 ................

45 208 652 060 Phillips Screw M5 x 20

N 46 503 189 509 Chrome Cap ......cccccccovvrmnene

47 208 652 560 Phillips Screw M5 x 25

N 48 503 189 510 Chrome Cap .....ccccccoovrvvrnnne
49 232 551 414  Elastic Stop Nut Mb5.............

N 50-51 503 189 508 Wheel 165 ..........cocooueene...
51 405 404 500 Ball Bearing 6205 ................

MX Z 500 / MX Z 700 — 09/1999

................... Roue 135 (NOIr) ... & 4 — — — —
................... Roue 135 .eeeeeervrvrsrerirrissinnne. — — 4 44—
................... Roulement a billes 6205.......cccccccoeveveee.. 4 4 4 4 4 —
................... Vis hex. M8 X 85 ..o, 44 44 44
................... Capuchon de roue.........ccccccoeveeeeeee.. 8 8 8 8 8 8
................... Joint labyrinthe ........c.ccccoccoeiciiiiciee.. 6 6 6 6 6 6
................... Ecrou élastique a épaulement M6........ 4 4 4 4 4 4
................... Roue 135 .eeeeeeerevrveireririiniinns. — — — — — 4
................... Roulement a billes 6205.........ccccceoceveeeee.. — — — — — 4
................... Vis cruciforme M5 X 20 ... — — — — =12
................... Enjoliveur chromé ......c.cccccocvvviviiviiiee. — = — = — 4
................... Vis cruciforme M5 x 25 ..ccocccvcvccveeeee. — — — — — B
................... Enjoliveur chromé ..o, — = — = = 2
................... Ecrou d'arrét élastique M5 ... — — — — — 18
................... Rou 165 ....eeeeeevevrererrvrrisiisiiens. — — — — — 2
................... Roulement a hilles 6205........cccccccevvveceee. — — — — = 2

FLAT RATE SHOP
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MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION
REAR SUSPENSION/ MXZ 700 SB (BLACK]

SUSPENSION ARRIERE MXZ 700 SB

FRONT ARM/ MX Z 700
BRAS AVANT %ﬁ?ﬁg SB (BLACK)

N 1 503189292 Front ArM ..o, Bras avant ... T11 111
N 2 503189276 WaSher ... Rondelle ..o, 222222
3 517 184 300 Spring GUIAE .....oovvveieiieeee GUide eSSt ....oovvveeeiecceeeee 111111

N 4 207 226 044 Hex. Screw M12 x 60 (Scotch Grip)........ Vis hex. M12 x 60 (Scotch Grip) ............... 2222272
N5 503189313 Shaft....ccccooiiiiiiiieceeceee ATDIE oo 711111
N6 503189323 BuShing ..o COUSSINET 1., 22227272
N 7 207 205 544 Hex. Screw M10 x 55 (Scotch Grip)........ Vis hex. M10 x 55 (Scotch Grip) ............... 2222272
8 503 188938 Shaft.....ccocoiiieiiiiecccceeeeea ATDIE oo, 711111
N9 503189324 Bushing ..o COUSSINET oo 2222272
N 10 205 523 544  Socket Head Screw M12 x 35 (Scotch Grip) . Vis creuse a 6 pans M12 x 35 (Scotch Grip) ... 2 2 2 2 2 2
11 732 900 049 Flat Washer ..o Rondelle plate ......c.oooveevereeeeeeeeeee 2222272
N 12 503 189 277 Center Shock ......ccccoovvoivvivirieiiccinn. Amortisseur central .........cccocoooveeeeeenennn 11----
N 503 189 491 Center Shock (Europe) ..o, Amortisseur central (Europe) .................... 1T -1 ===

N 503 189 076 Center Shock .......ccoovoviiiiiieieiiicnne, Amortisseur central .........ccooooveeeeeeeennn -—-1111
13 503 189 090 Spring (EUrope) .......cccccevoceveeeeeceeeeenn. Ressort (EUrope) .......oocevoceveeeceeccece I I
14 503 182 200 Spring Spacer (Europe)........ccccccovvevvevn Espaceur de ressort (Europe) .................. 1T -1---
N 15 503 189 325  SPring ..ccooovvoeveeieieeeeeeeeeeee RESSOM ..o 711111
415090 500 Spring (EUrope)......ccooeevvveviicicieene, Ressort (EUrope) .......ccooeveceveeecceccece. 1T-1---

16 503 140 600  Spring StOPPEr ...ocvvvvevvceeeieeeeeeae Butée de ressort.........ocooooveeevececccenn T1 1111
17 503 188 930  Protector .....coooooveveieeeeeeeeee ProteCteur ..o, T11 111
N 18 207 005 044 Hex. Screw M10 X 50.......ccccovvvrrrinnnee. Vis hex. M10 X 50 ..o 2222272
N 19 503 189 276 WaSher ... Rondelle ..o, 4 4 4 4 4 4
20 233601 416 Elastic Locking Nut M10........ccocooovvinnen. Ecrou autofreiné élastique M10 .............. 2222272
21 503 189 117  CUShiON covveeeceeeee COUSSINET 1., 22227272
N 22 503 189 282 Bushing .....cccoovvivoiieeececceeeea DOUINIE oo 711111
23 503 151 600  AXIE oo AXE oo 711111
N 24 207 583 044 Hex. Flange Screw M8 x 30 (Scotch Grip) ..... Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 30 (Scotch Grip).. 2 2 2 2 2 2
25 503 189 265  SPACET ..o ENtretoise o, T1 1111
N 26 503 189 362 Stopper Strap .......cccccoooevveveierereenne, Courroie d'aret ......ocoovvveeeeeceeee, 22227272
27 207 182 544 Hex. Screw M8 X 25 ......ooovvevcieiic. Vishex. M8 X 25 ..o 4 4 4 4 4 4
28 224 081 301 Flat Washer ... Rondelle plate .......cccooviviicicc 88828838
29 232 581 414  Elastic Stop Nut M8........cooovvvivie. Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8.........oo.o........ 4 4 4 4 4 4
N 30 503 189 271  Cushion ...occcoovvoieiieieeccceee COUSSINET 1., T1 1111
N 31 503 189 273 WaSher ..o, Rondelle ..o, 222222
N 32 503 189 272 Center Shock Shaft.........cc.ccccoovvrinnnnie. Arbre d'amortisseur central ...................... T1 1111
N 33 503 189 274  SPACET ..o ENtretoise o, 22227272
N 34 503 189 303 ROCKEr ...oovoieieceecce e CUlbULBUN .o 711111
N 35 503 189 388 Rocker AXIE .....coovvvveieiiecicca Axe de culbuteur ... T11 111
N 36 503 189 410 Cushion ..o COUSSINET 1o, T1 1111

MX Z 500 / MX Z 700 — 09/1999 484 400 081 D1
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MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION
REAR SUSPENSION/ MXZ 700 SB (BLACK]

SUSPENSION ARRIERE MX Z 700 SB
MXZ 700
FB%%'\S[T A/?/E\I\/C/T MX Z 500 SB (BLACK]

MX Z 500

N 37 503 189 278 Rear ShoCK ......ccccoovovviieieiicccicce, AmOrtiSSeur arriere .........ccoceevevevverevenecnn. 1T1----
N 503 189 077 Rear Shock ......cccoovvoviiiivicieiciece, AmOrtiSSeur arriere .........ccocceeveveveeevennnn. -—-1111
N 503 189 492 Rear Shock (Europe) ........ccccocoeveveveenenae. Amortisseur arriere (Europe).......cc......... 1 -1 --=
38 207 684 044 Hex. Flange Screw M8 x 40.................... Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 40 .............. 2222272
39 233281 414 Elastic Flange Stop Nut M8................... Ecrou élastique & épaulement MS.......... 2222272
40 414936 000 CuSHION c.eoveeeceee e COUSSINET 1., 2222272
41 414 762 600 Adjuster Ring ... Bague de réglage ..o T1 1111
42 516 000 182 Shock Decal (HPG) ........coveveveeieee. Décalque d'amortisseur (HPG) ................. 11 --- -

516 000 183  Shock Decal ........ccccoovvvvvvivciiceieae Décalque d'amortisSeur ...........ccocevrueeee. -—-1111
516 000 183  Shock Decal (Europe).......ccccovevuevecnecce. Décalque d'amortisseur (Europe) ............. 1 -1 --=
43 408 200 700 Grease Fitting .......ccccooovvvvervecerciecne. GrAISSEUT oo 22227272
44 413 711 500 Synthetic Grease.........ccccocoovvevevreicnnne. Graisse Synth&tique ...........cccocvvevvevevnnne. Qe@@@@

FLAT RATE SHOP
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MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION
REAR SUSPENSION/ MXZ 700 SB (BLACK]

SUSPENSION ARRIERE MXZ 700 SB

REAR ARM/ MX Z 700
BRAS ARRIERE %ﬁ?ﬁg SB (BLACK)

N1 503189443 RH. Spring ....c.ccccoovvmviiomiiieieicecs Ressort DR ..o T1 1111
N 503 189 522 R.H. Spring (Europe) .....cccovovvevrveeecne. Ressort DR (Europe) .....ccooveveceveceece. 1T -1 --=

N 2 503189445 LH. SPring ..o Ressort GA ... T1 1111
N 503 189 524 L.H. Spring (EUrope)......ccccccoeveveverecnnne. Ressort GA (Europe) .....ccoooveveveveceec 1T -1 - - =

3 503 188 933 Spring SUpport .......cccoovevrveiieieieicae. Support de ressort ........ccoocoveveiiieriinnnn. 2222272

4 503 188 934  Axle-Spring GUIde ....oovvvevieea Axe de guide de ressort.........c.ccccoeeeinnn 2222272

5 503 188 929 Cushion Retainer ..........ccccccocovveviiiierinnn Coussinet de retenue ........c.cccccevevveenene. 2222272

6 205 084 544 Socket Head Screw M8 x 45................... Vis creuse a 6 pans M8 x 45 .................... 2222272

7 233 281 414  Elastic Flange Nut M8 ..........c.cccooveei. Ecrou élastique & épaulement MS.......... 4 4 4 4 4 4

8 503 189 105 Plastic Bushing.......ccccoooviiiiiiiiciin. Douille de plastique ........ccccocevevevevrenennne 2222272
N9 503189 284 LH. Cam Adjuster......ccccooovrvieiirrerrnne Réglage de came GA ......cccoovvvvvvcevccinnn. T1 1111
N 10 503 189 283 R.H. Cam Adjuster ........cccccoovverrirrrrrnnen. Réglage de came DR ..o, T1 1111
N 11 234 021 410 Flat Washer 12 mm .......coovvvvvrcieinnnn. Rondelle plate 12 mm .....c.cooooveveeeei 2222272
N 12 293 370 013  Circlip Type E.ovovveeeecceee Circlip type E oo 2222272
N 13 503 189 298 Throttle Rod ........ccccooovoeviiiiiiiciccn Tige d'accélération ...........ccocvvveveveeeccne, 111111
14 503 189 133 Axle Rod ..o, AXe de tige ..o 222222
15 503 189 266  CuShiON ..o.ooooveiecceece COUSSINET oo 22227272
16 207 684 044 Hex. Flange Screw M8 x 40................... Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 40 .............. 222222

N 17 503 189 305 Rear Arm ..o, Bras armiere .......cocoooeeveroeeeeeeeeeee T1 1111
N 18 503 189 412  Upper AXIE ....ocovvoveieiecieeecee AXE SUPBIBUT ..o T1 1111
N 19 503 189 288  Cushion .......cccocoooevieieiiicecieeee COUSSINET ..o 222222
20 503 189 146  Axle Spring ....ccccovoevvvveeeieeeeeee. Ressort d'axXe ......ocoeeveveveceeeeeeceeee 222222
21 503 189 147 Retainer Ring......cccoooooioiviiieiiiie Anneau de retenue ......cccccoeveveeeeveveccne, 222222
2223 503 189 187 Wheel 165 ASSY .o Roue 165 @SS. ....ceeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeren 2222272
23 405 404 500 Ball Bearing 6205 ......c.ccocovoiiiiiriiee Roulement a billes 6205 .........ccccoooeeneee. 2222272
24 206 260 844 Socket Head Set Screw M6 x 8 ............. Vis de pression creuse 6 pans M6 x 8 ... 227222
N 25 205 523 544  Socket Head Screw M12 x 35 (Scotch Grip) . Vis creuse a 6 pans M12 x 35 (Scotch Grip) ... 2 2 2 2 2 2
N 26 503 189 276 WaSher ... Rondelle ..o 222222
27 414644 300 Dart ..o DArd ..o 2222272
N 28 503 189 413 Rear Lower AXIE ......covovvveiiiecine, Axe inférieur arriere ........cccoocoovvieeinnnnn. T11 111
N 29 503189286 Cushion ..o COUSSINET oo 2222272
N 30 503 189 488 Block GUIAE .....cccoovoeveeveieeece, Guide de bloC .....ooooveveeceee 2222272
N 31 250 400 005 Dowel Pin 4 x 8 mm ...cccocoovviviriiiinnnn, Goupille 4 X 8 MM ..o 22227272
32 503 189 152 LH. BIOCK......coovoviieiiiieieccccl BIOC GA ..o T1 1111
33 503189 170 R.H. Block ...c.oovvieicicieecc BIOC DR ..o T1 1111
N 34 207 524 086 Hex. Flange Screw M12 x 40 (Scotch Grip) ... Vis a épaulement M12 x 40 (Scotch Grip) ...... 2222272
N 35 503 189 430 PivOt ArM ...oooviviieeieeceeeee JUMEIIE o T1 1111
36 503 189 156  Pivot Arm AXIe ..o Axe de Jumelle ..o T11 111
37 503 189 157 Washer ..o Rondelle ..o 4 4 4 4 4 4
38 732601 198 Long Bolt M8 ........cooviii, Boulon Long M8 ..o T1 1111

O
w
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REAR SUSPENSION/ MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION

\ MX Z 700 SB (BLACK)
SUSPENSION ARRIERE MX Z 700 SB
REAR ARM/ MX Z 700

MX Z 500 SB (BLACK)

BRAS ARRIERE

39 233281 414 Elastic Flange Nut M8 ...........ccocooieinnn Ecrou élastique & épaulement MS.......... 711111
N 40 503 189 400 Block StOPPEr ......cccccocoiviiiviviieiiieinia. Butée de bloC ....cooooooiie 4 4 4 4 4 4
41 207 152 544  Hex. Screw M5 X 25 ..o, Vis hex. MB X 25 ..o 4 4 4 4 44
42 224 060 201 Flat Washer........ccccooovoiiviccee, Rondelle plate .......cccooveviieiccc 88828838
43 232 551 414  Elastic Stop Nut M5 ..o, Ecrou d'arrét élastique M5 .........ooooooo...... 4 4 4 4 4 4
44 408 200 700 Grease Fitting .......ccccooovvvveeveiercieene. GrAISSEUT v 333333
45 413 711 500 Synthetic Grease.........ccccccoovvevevieicnnne. Graisse synth&tique ...........cccocvvevvevenennne. Qe@@@@
N 46 234 021 410 Flat Washer 12 mm .....c.coovvovvrcirinn. Rondelle plate 12 mm ........ccccooovviininnn. 2222272

FLAT RATE SHOP
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MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION
FRAME AND BODY/ MXZ 700 SB (BLACK]

CHASSIS ET CARROSSERIE MXZ 700 SB

SEAT AND ACCESSORIES/ MX Z 700
S S

1 572107 600 Seat Base ......cccccoovrviiorioiiieecc. Base de SIBgE ..o T11 111
N 2 510 003 749 Seat COVEr ......ccocoveveviieieieeeeeee Housse de SIBge .......ccccoovivirvieiiiici, 1T - === -
N 510 003 811 Seat COVEr ....cooveieieiiceieeee Housse de SIege .......ccocoooivirivieicieca -1 -==--
N 510 003 750 Seat COVET .....ccocovvvrieirieeieeeeee, Housse de SIege .......ccocooorvirivirieici. -=-11--
N 510 003 814  Seat COVEr ....ccocovvvrveiieeieeeee, Housse de SIege .......ccocoovvvireieieiccia -—=-=-1-=
N 510003 790 Seat COVET ....cooovvvereeiriceieeeee, Housse de Siege.....ccoovevvccvcccieiiceane. — — — — — 1
3 510 003 608 Seat FOAM .......ccooovvviveiicieieee, Mousse de SIBJE ...oovrvreeiieiieeeae T1 1111
4 510 003 500 Seat FOAM ....cooovovvierieiceeee e Mousse de SIBJE ...ooorvreriieiieeee T1 1111
5 572 107 601 Under Chest .......ccccoovviivivieieciiecns SOUS-COTFIe o T1 1111
6 732603 006 HeX. SCreW ....ooveveiveieiieieeeeees VIS NBX. oo 2222272
7 414513 600 Light HOUSING....oooviviiiicce, Boftier de [umiere ..o T1 1111
8 410504 000 Tail Lamp Bulb...cooovoiviiiiiie Ampoule de feu arriere ..........ccccoeeveveeee. T1 1111

9 414513 700 LeNS .o LeNTIllE oo T1 1111
10 209 632 540 Phillips Tapping SCrew .........ccccccevvvevee. Vis cruciforme autotaraudeuse................. 2222272
11 414516 400 Washer ..o Rondelle ..o, 222222
N 12 234 082 410 Flat Washer 8 mm .......ccccoovovveivicirrinnnne. Rondelle plate 8 mm ..., 222222
13 232 581 414  Elastic Stop Nut M8 .......coccoovvvviiine, Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8..........o.......... 222222
14 518 318 200 Rear Bumper ..o Pare-chocs arriere .......ccccoeevevevececcee T1111 -
N 518 321 981 Rear Bumper (Chrome)..........ccccccoocove..... Pare-chocs arriere (chromé).....ccccovvvcvcee. — — — — — 1
15 207 682 044 Hex. Flanged Screw M8 x 20 ................. Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 20 ............... 4 4 4 4 4 4
N 16 520 000 180 Snow Guard ...........cccccoovererriericieinnn, Garde-Neige ..o T1—----
572 092 100 Snow GUard ........cccooovvvvvieieeeecs Garde-neige .....ocovoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee. -—-111-=

N 520 000 223 Snow Guard ..........ccccocvvvverrrceieicene. Garde-neige ... — — — = — 1
17 572 108 200 Reinforcement .........cccocooeeieeiiriene. Renfort ..o, T11 111
18 517 225900 Flat Washer ..o Rondelle plate ......c.cooveveveeeeeceeeece. 4 4 4 4 4 4
19 390 908 000 Pop Rivet 3/16 (Black) ......ccccooevovevernne. Pop rivet 3/16 (NOIr) ..o 4 4 4 4 4 4
20 415073 300 CAP oo Capuchon ..o 4 4 4 4 4 4
21 572 092 200 R.H. Rear Moulding (Black).................... Enjoliveur arriere DR (noir) ......coccooeveenee. 11 -—--1
518 321 582 R.H. Rear Moulding (Black]..................... Enjoliveur arriere DR (noir) ......ccccooeveene. --111-

572 092 300 L.H. Moulding (Black) .........ccccooevvevrneece. Enjoliveur GA (nOir) ...o.o.ooeveeeeeeee 171 - = -1

518 321 581 L.H. Rear Moulding (Black) ..................... Enjoliveur arrigre GA (noir) ......cocooeveeee.e. --111-

22 516 000 237 R.H. Reflector (Red) .....ccoeeeiiiiiien Réflecteur DR (rouge) .....ccovoveveveveee. 1T11 111
516 000 241 R.H. Rear Reflector (Yellow) (Europe) .... Réflecteur arriere DR (jaune) (Europe)..... 1T -1 --=

516 000 238 L.H. Reflector (red) ......occoovvvvvvevvieee. Réflecteur GA (rouge) ......coovvveveveerece, 111111

516 000 242 L.H. Rear Reflector (Yellow) (Europe)..... Réflecteur arriere GA (Jaune) (Europe).... 1 — 1 — — —

23 365901 100 Hex. Tapping SCreW .......cccccovvvvrvrennne. Vis hex. autotaraudeuse ..................... 6 66666
24 529 035582 Wrench Adjuster ........cccocooiviiiiiieinnnn, Clé de réglage ..o T1 1111
25 520 000 126 Wrench Adjuster ........ccccoovvviiiiieinnnn Clé de réglage ..o T11 111
26 570 069 700 LatCh....cocooioiieiieiece LOQUET e T1 1111
N 27 518 321 999 Tool Kit SUpport .......ccccccovvvvvoevreierenne. Support de trousse d'outils ...................... T1 1111

FLAT RATE SHOP
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MXZ 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION
FRAME AND BODY/

h MX Z 700 SB (BLACK)
CHASSIS ET CARROSSERIE MX Z 700 SB
SEAT AND ACCESSORIES/ MX Z 700

MX Z 500 SB (BLACK)

SIEGE ET ACCESSOIRES

N 28 529 035596  T00! Kit.....ooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeereereeernens Trousse d'outils..............eeeeeeeeeeenne. T1 1111
29 515175250 Female Terminal Housing (3 circuits) ........ Logement de terminal femelle (3 circuits) ... 1 1 1 1 1 1
30 561503 100 Female Terminal........ccccooovovevoceieerecne, Terminal femelle ..ocoovevoveeee 6 66666
31 409 204 200 Male Terminal Housing (3 circuits)......... Logement de terminal male (3 circuits) ... 1 1 1 1 1 1
32 409 206 100 Male Terminal .......ccccooevevovocceieerecee Terminal Male .......cooveveveeeieeeeeeeee 333333
33 409 204 300 Female Terminal Housing (3 circuits) ........ Logement de terminal femelle (3 circuits) ... 1 1 1 1 1 1
34 414728 000 Seat Buckle......ocooovvveiiiiieieecc Boucle de SIBge.....cccoooroiiriiiic, @Qe@@@@

FLAT RATE SHOP
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MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION

FRAME AND BODY/ MXZ 700 SB (BLACK]
CHASSIS ET CARROSSERIE %g;gg SB
FRAME AND ACCESSORIES/
CHASSIS ET ACCESSOIRES %§§ggg SEBLACY
N 1231 518 322 091  Frame ..o CRESSIS ..o T1 1111
N 2>5 518 322 115 Forming Frame ................cooueeeueeuenn.. TUNNE ... T1 1111
3 518 304 746 Footrest Reinforcement ............c............ Renfort de marche-pied ............cccocoeenee. 222222
4 518 321 303 Rear Cap ..o Capuchon arriere .......c.ccccoceeveveveeeceennn. T1 1111
5 390 402 200 Pop Rivet 3/16 ..o, Pop rivet 3/16 ..o 6 66666
6 518 320 506 R.H. Footrest Support.......ccccccocoeveiernnnne Support repose-pied DR ......c.cccooovveivnnnn. T1 1111
7 518 320 507 L.H. Footrest Support .........c.ccccccvvvvnnnne, Support repose-pied GA ........cccoevvenenn. T1 1111
8 518319722 RH. FOOIrest ..o Repose-pied DR .....cocooovovieieeee T1 1111
9 518319723 LH. FoOtrest ..o Repose-pied GA ..o T1 1111
10 518 319 742 R.H. Slide Bracket .........cccccoovovviircicnnne. Attache de suspension DR ..........c............ T11 111
11 518 319 743 LH. Slide Bracket ........c..cccooovviiiiinnne. Attache de suspension GA .............cc........ T1 1111
12 518 201 321 Reinforcement Plate .........cccocoooveiinnen. Plaque de renfort ..o, 2222272
13 518 321 305 R.H. Footrest Reinforcement .................. Renfort de repose-pied DR .........c.cccc...... T1 1111
14 518 321 307 L.H. Footrest Reinforcement................... Renfort de repose-pied GA ..........cc.cc........ T11 111
15 518 321 510 Fuel Tank Bracket ........c.cccooooviviinnnn. Attache de réservoir a essence ............... T11 111
16 518 321 561 R.H. Frame Reinforcement...................... Renfort de tunnel DR ..o T1 1111
17 518 321 562 L.H. Frame Reinforcement ...................... Renfort de tunnel GA ..o T11 111
18 390 402 200 Pop Rivet 3/16" ..o Pop rivet 3/16" oo Qe@@@@
19 390 402 300 Pop Rivet 3/16" ..o Pop rivet 3/16" ..o, T1 1111
20 518 319760 R.H. Bottom Pan Plate...........c.ccccoevnev. Plaque de coque DR ......ccoooveviviiie, T11 111
N 21 518 322 119 L.H. Reinforcement Plate ........ccccc......... Plaque de renfort GA .......coooeviveeee. T1 1111
22 207 152 044 Hex. Screw M5 X 20 ......ooooveieiiie. Vis hex. MB X 20 ..o 2222272
23 233 251 414  Elastic Flanged Nut M5 ... Ecrou élastique & épaulement M5.......... 2222272
24 391 301 700 WasSher ..o Rondelle ..o T11 111
25 390 910 300 Rivet Henrob .......cccoooovoirieieccc Rivet Henrob ..., 777777
26 518 321 543 Frame Protector.........c.cccoocoveviiicieiennne. Protecteur de tunnel ..o, 2222272
27 518 319 730 Seat Bracket ......ccccoovviioiviici, Attache de SIBFE ...oooevevevecieeeeee 2222272
28 518 319 728 Double Bracket.........ccoocooiiiiiciiien, Attache double ..o T11 111
29 518 321 604 GUIAE ..o GUIAE o T1 1111
3031 517 296 300 Rear Radiator...............ccccoermrrvreererenne. Radiateur arriére.............ueeeeevereennnn. T1 1111
31 518 321 655 Radiator Protector..........ccccoovvvoieirinne. Protecteur de radiateur............cccccocooien. 222222
N 32 518 321 957 Handle Support .........ccccooovviviviiiceinnnn. Support de guidon .......cccoeeeieirienne, T1 1111
33 207 663 544 Hex. Flanged Screw M6 x 35 ................. Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 35 .............. 4 4 4 4 4 4
34 233 261 414 Elastic Flanged Nut MG .........c.ccooovevne Ecrou élastique & épaulement M6........... 4 4 4 4 4 4
35 518202 100 Pulley Guard Bracket.........c.cccccovvurunnnn. Attache de garde-courroie ........ccccc.......... T1 1111
36 518 207 500 Reinforcement.......c.cooovieviiciiecn Renfort oo T1 1111
37 390 402 200 Pop Rivet 3/16" ..o Pop Rivet 3/16" ..o Qe@@@@
38 4148593 400 Cap .o Bouchon ..o T1 1111
39 518 206 300 Muffler Support........cccccovvrririieirieinnne, Support de SilenCieuX ........cccccceeevrvneee. T1 1111
40 518 310 400 Air Intake Support ......cccoovovviviecivciein. Support de silencieux d'admission .......... T1 1111

FLAT RATE SHOP
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MXZ 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION
FRAME AND BODY/

h MX Z 700 SB (BLACK)
CHASSIS ET CARROSSERIE MXZ 700 SB

FRAME AND ACCESSORIES/ MX Z 700

CHASSIS ET ACCESSOIRES MX 2 500 SB (BLACK)

MX Z 500

N 41 518 322 031 Tool Kit Bracket .........ccccccoovrvevrirrrnnne. Attache de trousse a outils ..................... T1T 1111
42 518 321 569 Rope GUIdE ...oovveveieceeec Guide de corde ......ccocovvveiiiiecee T1 1111
43 518 321 570  CliP oo PINCE ..o T1 1111
44 390 406 500 Pop Rivet 3/16.....ccovoveeieiieeeee. Pop rivet 3/16 ..o T1 1111
45 518 319 762 HoSe SUPPOrt .....cooveveveieiieieeea Support de boyau ........coooeviiiiei T1 1111
46 — XXX —  Toe Hold .....ocooviiiie Accroche PIeds .....oocceeveveeecceeeeeeee -2-222
47 415107 300  INSEIT covovoiieeiieeceeeee e AJOUL e -4 -4 44
48 207 661 644 Hex. Flanged Screw M6 x 16 ................. Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 16 ............. -4 -4 44
49 390 402 200 Pop Rivet 3/16 ..o Pop rivet 3/16 ..o -12-121212
50 390 402 300 Pop Rivet 3/16......ccovoieeiieeee Pop rivet 3/16 ..o -2-222
51 517 225900 Flat Washer ... Rondelle plate .......cccooveviiiicic -8-8828
52 518 321 714 Non-Skid Strip ....ocovovevereieeee Bande antidérapante ..o, -2-22-
N 518 321 980 Non-Skid Strip (Chrome) .......c.ccccoceocone... Bande antidérapante (chromé) ............ — — — — — 2

N 53 518 321 954 Fastener Panel ........ccccooovvvvvieiiiccinn, Attache de panneau ............cccocoeeeene. 2222272
54 515 175 254 Cable Support ........ccccocoovvvieiiciciiene. Support de cablage .......ccccoevvieiiiieiinn, T1 1111
55 390 402 300 Pop Rivet 3/16......ccovvieieiieeee. Pop rivet 3/16 ..o @e@@@@
56 570 069 700 Latch ..o, LOQUET e T1 1111

N 57 518 321 999 Tool Kit SUpport .......cccccoovvvrreerreirrenne. Support de trousse d'outils .................... T1 1111
58 390 406 500 Pop Rivet 3/16......ccoovveeiicieea Pop rivet 3/16 ..o 2222272
89 271000 110 THM oo MOUIUTE .o Qe@@@@

FLAT RATE SHOP
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MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION

FRAME AND BODY/ MXZ 700 SB (BLACK]
CHASSIS ET CARROSSERIE MX Z 700 SB
SOTION PAN/ L —
MX Z 500

N 1 502 006 588 Bottom Pan (Yellow) .......ccccccccoovvvrinnne. Coque (JaUNE) ..veveevceeecen, T-11--
502 006 589 Bottom Pan (Black) .........ccooveivievviein. Coque (NOIM ..o -1 -=11
2 390 910 200 Pop Rivet 3/16 ..o Pop rivet 3/16 ..o 21 - 27121 — -
390 906 800 Pop Rivet 3/16 ..o Pop rivet 3/16 ..o -21 - -277
3 502 006 511 Bottom Pan Door (Yellow)....................... Porte de coque (jaune) ........ccccccevevevnnne. T-11--
502 006 506 Bottom Pan Door (Black) ..........c.coco....... Porte de coque (NOIr) ....o.oveeveveeeeee, -1 -=11
4 414 036 300  Grommet ......cccooovrieieiieeeee PasSe-filS ..o, 222222
5 207 161 444 Hex. Screw M6 X 14 ..o, Vishex. MB X T4 ..o 4 4 44 44
6 502 006 535 Bumper (YENOW) ......ccoovvorveieiiine. Pare-choc (jaune) ......ccccocooevoveeeeceece. T-11--
502 006 536 Bumper (Black) ......cccoovoreriiie Pare-choc (NOIr) woveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, -1 -=11
7 233 261 414  Elastic Flange Nut M6 ..........c.ccocoevneene. Ecrou élastique & épaulement M6........... 1414 14 14 14 14
N 8 234161 471 Lock Washer 6 mm........ccccoooveiiiiiicinnn Rondelle-frein 6 mm ..o, 4 4 4 4 4 4
9 224 061 121 Flat Washer ..o Rondelle plate .......cccooveviiciccc 4 4 4 4 4 4
10 502 006 500 Bracket .....cocoorvoieioiieiecceec AtTaChe ..o 2222272
N 11 502 006 597 L.H. Support .......cccccoovvvrvieieieeee. Support GA ..o T1 1111
N 12 502 006 596 R.H. Support.......cccccooeoiiioirieiiece. Support DR .o T1 1111
N 13 502 006 599 Belt Support.......cccccooevvivcsieeiceee. Support de COUITOIE ..o T1 1111
14 517 281 905  Bracket ....oocoooivoieeiiice ATTaChe ..o T11 111
15 390 402 400 Pop Rivet 3/16 ..o Pop rivet 3/16 ..o 2222272
16 414916 600 Nylon Cap ...ooovvveeeeieeceeceee e Capuchon de nylon ..o, 4 4 4 4 4 4
17 502 006 558 Bottom Foam ..........ccccocoeeiiieiiiin. Mousse de COQUE ....ovvevvreeeeerceceeraee, T1 1111
N 18 502 006 593 Bottom Pan Protector............ccccccccoouve... Protecteur de COQUE ...c.cvovvevevevececeee, -—-1111
19 390 402 200 Pop Rivet 3/16 ..o Pop rivet 3/16 ..o -—-1111
20 502 006 559 Bottom Pan Door Foam ..........c.cccccceue. Mousse de porte de coque ...................... T11 111
21 391 301 600 Flat Washer ... Rondelle plate .......cccovoveviiiiccc 222222
22 415093 900 Retainer Cable .......ccccocooovvirieiiiin. Cable de retenue .........ccccocevvvcevceiciinnn. 22227272
23 — XXX —  Hex. Tapping SCrew .........cccccoovvvrrrrrnne. Vis hex. autotaraudeuse ........................ 2222272
24 415043 300 SPriNG oo RESSOM oo 22227272
25 517 124 300 Washer......cooooooeiiiieeeee Rondelle ..o 2222272
26 415058 300 RiNg ..o BaQUE ..o 222222
27 517 262 800 Bracket ........occooovoieioieieeie ATTAChe ..o 2222272
28 390 409 600 Pop Rivet 3/16 ....cccovoiieiiecc Pop rivet 3/16 ..o 2222272
29 517 302 004  HiNQGE oo Charniere ..o, T11 111
30 517 302 176 Hinge Side Plate.......cccccocovvevvveiiicinnn. Plaque de charniére latérale ................... 2222272
31 517 302 045 Hinge Center Plate .......cccccovvveviiccinnn. Plaque de charniere centrale .................. T11 111
32 207 661 684 Hex. Flanged Screw M6 x 16 ................. Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 16 ............... 6 66666
33 250 200 000 Serrated Lock Washer 6 mm .................. Rondelle chevauchante 6 mm................ T11 111
34 517 302 179 BUShING coovovceeeee e DOUINIE oo 2222272
35 207 663 544 Hex. Flanged Screw M6 x 35 ................. Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 35 .............. 222222
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MXZ 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION
FRAME AND BODY/

! MXZ 700 SB (BLACK]
CHASSIS ET CARROSSERIE MX Z 700 SB
MXZ 700
%%I)TI?EM PAN/ MX Z 500 SB (BLACK]

MX Z 500

36 517 302 254 R.H. Corner Support .......ccccccooevveriueinnn. Support de coin DR .....cooooviiee T1 1111
37 517 302 255 L.H. Corner Support........ccccccovvvveverennn, Support de coin GA .....co.oooveeee T1 1111
38 517 302 256 Hood Clamp ....cccooovvvvriieieieccce Bride de €apot .....cocoooevviiee 2222272
39 207 662 544 Hex. Flange Screw M6 x 25.................... Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 25 .............. 2222272
40 390 406 500 Pop Rivet 3/16.....coovoieieieeeeeee. Pop rivet 3/16 ..o 44 4 4 44

FLAT RATE SHOP
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MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION

FRAME AND BODY/ MX Z 700 SB (BLACK]
CHASSIS ET CARROSSERIE %§§ ;gg SB

e D NS it se e
N1 517302411 HOOA oo CaPOt e T-11--
N 517 302 333 HOOG ..o CaPOt e -1 -=11
2 570 027 100 Hood Latch .......cccooieiieiiiiece, Loquet de Capot .....cocovvveieeeee 2222272
3 390 906 800 Pop Rivet 3/16 ..o Pop rivet 3/16 ..o 2222272
4 517 124 300 WaSher.....coooovoeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee. Rondelle ..o, 4 4 4 4 4 4
5 517 302 026 Center Grill (Black) ........cccovovvieee. Grille centre (NOIr) ..o 111111
6 517 302 028 R.H. Intermediate Grill (Black) ................. Grille intermédiaire DR (noir) ...........cc...... 11111 -
N 517 302 416 R.H. Intermediate Grill (Full Moon) ......... Grille intermédiaire DR (pleine lune) ........ — — — — — 1
517 302 031 L.H. Intermediate Grill (Black).................. Grille intermédiaire GA (n0ir) .......ccccceve..... 11111 -
N 517 302 417 L.H. Intermediate Grill (Full Moon).......... Grille intermédiaire GA (pleine lune) ....... — — — — — 1
7 517 302 034 R.H. Side Grill (Black) .......c.cocvvvvievrein. Grille-coté DR (NOIN) wovvoveveeeoeeeeeeee 11111 -
N 517 302 418 R.H. Side Grill (Full Moon) .......cccococo.o...... Grille-coté DR (pleine lune) ..cccccovveccveveee. — — — — — 1
517 302 036 L.H. Side Grill (Black) .......cccoooovvievvieien. Grille-coté GA (NOIT) e 11111 -
N 517 302 419 L.H. Side Grill (Full Moon).........ccocceveve.. Grille-coté GA (pleine lune) ..cccoovvevvvceceee.. — — — — — 1
8 732601 210 Hex. Tapping SCreW ........cccccovvvvrrrrnnne. Vis hex. autotaraudeuse ...................... 171717 17 17 17
9 517302 183 CHP e, PINCE oo 555555
N 10 517 302 371 R.H. Side Foam ..........cccoooviviieiee. Mousse latérale DR ..o T1 1111
N 11 517 302 372 LH. Side Foam ......cccoooovoioiieeeee, Mousse latérale GA ... T1 1111
12 517 302 158 Headlamp Moulding ..........ccccooovriininnn. Enjoliveur de phare .......c.cccoooooiiiiiennn, T11 111
13 517 302 003 Windshield Support ........ccccccovevrioricnnn. Support de pare-brise ..........ccccocovvvierinnn T1 1111
14 517 302 022 Windshield ..o Pare-brise ......coceeveeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee T1 1111
15 570 023 800 Windshield Latch .....ococovoiiiiicii Loquet de pare-brise ...........ccccocovvveeiine. 88828838
16 243 141 640 Hex. Screw M4.8 X 16.......coovvvviveinnnn. Vishex. MA.8 X 16 ..o 4 4 4 4 4 4
17 517 302 005 R.H. Console ...c.coevoveeeeceeeeeee Console DR ... T1 1111
18 517 302 006 L.H. Console .......ccoveveeeeeeeceeee Console GA ..o, T1 1111
N 19 517 302 378 Center Console .......ccccoevoceveveecriceee Console CeNtre ..o T -1---
N 517 302 343 Center Console ....cc.ccooevevevercecceec Console CeNtre ..o -1 =111
20 391 301 600 Flat Washer ..o, Rondelle plate .......cccooveviicicc 2222272
21 732 600 030  SCrEW ...ooovoeveicieeeeee e VIS e 2222272
22 390 406 500 Pop Rivet 3/16 ..o Pop rivet 3/16 .o 44 4 4 4 4
N 23 517 302 413 Air Intake Plate ......ccccoovveveiiieiee, Plaque d'admission d'air ........ccccccoevne..... T1 1111
N 24 517 302 425 Secondary Foam ......cccccocovvvvvieiennnn. Mousse Secondaire ..........cccoocevveeeenecnns., T1 1111
25 517 302 024 R.H. AirIntake Grill .......cocooooevieiee Grille d’admission d'air DR....................... T1 1111
26 517 302 025 L.H.AirIntake Grill ........cooooovviviee Grille d’admission d'air GA .........c.cc.co........ T1 1111
27 517 302 151 Air Intake Foam ...........ccooooeviieiice, Mousse-admission d'air ............cccoeueuee.. 222222
28 517 302 043  Console NUt ....cooooooreeeeeeeeeeeeee Ecrou de conSOle ....vvveeeeeeeeeecseeee 111111
29 293 250 029  GaSKet ..oovoceereeeeee e Joint étanche ..o T1 1111
30 390 409 400 Pop Rivet 5/32.....ccccooviiiieiiieie. Rivet pop 5/32 ..o, 2222272
31 517 302 286 Rubber StOPPer......ccccccoeieoeivieiiieicn. Butée de caoutchouc..........ccoovveveveeecne, T11 111
32 517 302 129 Rope GUIdE ..o.ovvveeeiceeee Guide de corde ......ccocovveieieiece T1 1111

FLAT RATE SHOP
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MXZ 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION
FRAME AND BODY/

! MXZ 700 SB (BLACK]
CHASSIS ET CARROSSERIE MX Z 700 SB
MXZ 700
%QEOATNEDTCEOI\IIVSSQOLLE; MX Z 500 SB (BLACK]

MX Z 500

33 572098 604 Indicator Support ..........ccccooeeeiiiiriennn. Support d'indicateur ..........cccccovevereinnnn. T1 1111
N 34 517 302 420 FOAM ..o MOUSSE ..o 2222272
35 241 140 060 Hex. Flanged Screw K40 x 10 ................ Vis hex. a épaulement K40 x 10 .............. 4 4 4 4 4 4
36 414 436 800 Retainer Cap......cccccooovveveecieieieeen. Capuchon de retenue ..........ccccccovovevnenn 2222272
37 414 436 900 Snap Cap (Black) ......cccovovvevveiieecee Capuchon a pression (noir) ......cc.cccocov..... 22272272
38 234 042 600 Flat Washer 4 mm .........c.cccoooovviiininnn. Rondelle plate 4 mm ........cccoooviiiein. 2222272
39 517 302 317 Center FOAM ....ooovieieiecceee Mousse centrale .........c.ccooceeereveceieenn T11 111

FLAT RATE SHOP
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MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION
FRAME AND BODY/ MXZ 700 SB (BLACK]

CHASSIS ET CARROSSERIE MXZ 700 SB

DECAL/ MX Z 700
DECALCOMANIE %ﬁ?ﬁg SB (BLACK)

1 516 000 261  «Ski-Doo» Decal .........ccccovvvivevciicin, Décalque «Ski-DO0» ..........coovvrveiieee. T1T 111 -
N 516 000 338 «Ski-Doo» Decal .........ccccovverviciricien. Décalque «Ski-DoO» ......coovvovviiiiiicces. — — — — — 1
2 516 000 282 BOMBARDIER LOGO ...co.cvvovcvcicce Logo BOMBARDIER .........cccccovvveirne. T1 1111
N3 415127 901 «Rotax 500» Decal Kit........................ Ens. de décalque «Rotax 500 ............... T -==---
N 415127 915 «Rotax 500» Decal Kit.......................... Ens. de décalque «Rotax 500»............... -1 -==-=
N 415127 903 «Rotax 700» Decal Kit.......................... Ens. de décalque «Rotax 700»............... -=-11--
N 415127 912 «Rotax 700» Decal Kit .......................... Ens. de décalque «Rotax 700»............... -—=-=1-
N 415127 905 «Rotax 700» Decal Kit.......................... Ens. de décalque «Rotax 700»............... — — — — — 1
N 4 415127 797 Side Decal Kit.........eeeeeeeeeeereeeeaee. Ens. de décalques latéraux.................... T-11--
N 415127 805 Side Decal Kit.........coveeveeeveerrerrrrrrnee. Ens. de décalques latéraux.................... -1--1-
N 415127 906 Side Decal Kit.........coeeevereeeerrrrrrrrrrnee. Ens. de décalques latéraux................... — — — — — 1
N5 415127 798 Lower Side Decal Kit...............o......... Ens. de décalques latéraux (inférieur).... 1 — 1 1 — —
N 415127 806 Lower Side Decal Kit........................ Ens. de décalques latéraux (inférieur).... — 1 — — 1 —
N 415127 907 Lower Side Decal Kit................c.......... Ens. de décalques latéraux (inférieur).... — — — — — 1
N6 415127799 Arm Decal Kit ... Ens. de décalques de bras ..................... T1T 111 -
N 415127 819 Arm Decal Kit ... Ens. de décalques de bras ..................... — — — — — 1
7 516 000 227 Heat Thumb/Grip Decal ........cccccoevne... Décalque pouce/poignée chauffante...... T11 111
N 8 516 000 634 DESS Decal ....coooovvveiicecceee, Décalque DESS .......cooovvoiiiiee, 111111
9 516 000 224 Reflector Decal (Yellow) .....c.cooevvveveni. Décalques réflecteurs (jaune) ................. 22272272
516 000 225 Reflector Decal (Red) (Europe)................ Décalques réflecteurs (rouge) (Europe)... 2 — 2 — — —

10 415 064 400 R.H. Deflector (Yellow) ....c.coovovvvvvreeienn. Réflecteur DR (jaune) ......ccccovevvevecevecee, 1T11 111
415 064 401 L.H. Deflector (Yellow) .....ccoeueeccccann Réflecteur GA (jaune) ......ccooveveveveeeceae. 1T11 111

11 415127 656 Reflector Kit (Yellow)........................... Ens. de réflecteur (jaune)...................... 1711111
12 516 000 301  Warning Label .......ccccocoooiiiiiiiiii Etiquette d'avertissement ....................... T1 1111
13 516 000 701  Millennium Edition Decal.........c.cccoo...... Décalque «Millennium Edition» ............... — — — — — 1
14 516 000 243 D.P.M. Label ..o Etiquette D.PM. oo - — =2 - -
516 000 463 D.P.M. Label.....oo...cceoooooooeeccceeeeccc Etiquette D.PM. oo - —— -2 -

516 000 476 D.P.M. Label ..ooovvvoceooeooeoeccceeeeecc Etiquette D.PM. oo — = — = — 2

N 15 415127 800 Upper Side Decal Kit............................ Ens. de décalques (supérieur)............... -=-11--
N 415127 807 Upper Side Decal Kit............................ Ens. de décalques (supérieur)............... -——=-=-1-
N 415127 908 Upper Side Decal Kit............................ Ens. de décalques (supérieur).............. — — — — — 1
N 16 415127 801 Front Decal Kit............ceeeeeereerernan Ens. de décalques avant......................... T-11--
N 415127 808 Front Decal Kit.............ceeeeeeereereerene Ens. de décalques avant......................... -1 -=-1-
N 415127 909 Front Decal Kit............ceeeeeeereereereae Ens. de décalques avant..............ooer.. — — — — — 1
N 17 415127 802 Lower Front Decal Kit.......................... Ens. de décalques avant (inférieur)...... -=-11--
415127 809 Lower Front Decal Kit.......................... Ens. de décalques avant (inférieur)...... - —=-=-1-
415127 910 Lower Front Decal Kit........................... Ens. de décalques avant (inférieur)..... — — — — — 1

18 415127 659 Bumper Decal Kit.................cueueeueee.. Ens. décalque de pare-chocs................. T1 1111

All labels must be ordered and installed when replacing cab.
Tous les autocollants doivent étre commandés et installés lorsqu'un capot est remplacé.
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MXZ 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION
FRAME AND BODY/

\! MX Z 700 SB (BLACK)
CHASSIS ET CARROSSERIE MX Z 700 SB
DECAL/ MXZ 700
Z MX Z 500 SB (BLACK)
DECALCOMANIE X 2 500
19 418 002 200 «CE» Decal .....o.ovoovveeeeececceeeeee Décalque «CE» ..o 111111
20 415037 900 White Reflector (Europe) .....ccccveveee... Réflecteur blanc (Europe) ..o 1T -1 --=
N 21 415127 902 Hood Decal Kit (Not Shown) ................. Ens. de décalques de capot (non-illus.) ..
(Incl.1,3,4,5,7,8,9,11,12,16) rvovvooeeeee, (incl.1,3,4,5,7,8,9,11,12,16) ..o, 1T - == - =
N 415127 916 Hood Decal Kit (Not Shown) ................. Ens. de décalques de capot (non-illus.) ..
(Incl.1,3,4,5,7,8,9,11,12,16) rvvovooeeeeee, (incl.1,3,4,5,7,8,9,11,12,16) oo, -1 -=---
N 415127 904 Hood Decal Kit (Not Shown) ................. Ens. de décalques de capot (non-illus.) ..
(Incl.1,3,4,5,7,8,9.11,12,15,16,17) ooeovveverer. (incl.1,3,4,5,7,8,9,11,12.15,16,17) w.ooovveerrr, -=1-=--
N 415127 914 Hood Decal Kit (Not Shown] ................. Ens. de décalques de capot (non-illus.) ..
(Incl.1,3,4,5,7,8,9,11,12,14,15,16,17) <...vvrvvnn..... (Incl.1,3,4,5,7,8,9,11,12,14,15,16,17) v..vvervvrvee. -—-=1-=
N 415127 913 Hood Decal Kit (Not Shown) ................. Ens. de décalques de capot (non-illus.) ..
(Incl.1,3,4,5,7,8,9,11,12,14,15,16,17) <.v.vvrvvvn..... (Incl.1,3,4,5,7,8,9,11,12,14,15,16,17) <..vvervvrver... - —=-1-=
N 415127 911 Hood Decal Kit (Not Shown ................. Ens. de décalques de capot (non-illus.) ..
(Incl.1,3,4,5,7,8,9,11,12,14,15,16,17) <.v.vvovvvn..... (Incl.1,3,4,5,7,8,9,11,12,14.15,16,17) vcvvvvvvevvee. — — — — — 1

All labels must be ordered and installed when replacing cab.
Tous les autocollants doivent étre commandés et installés lorsqu'un capot est remplacé.
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Cablage console A
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ELECTRIC SYSTEM/
SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM/
SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE

MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION
MX Z 700 SB (BLACK)
MXZ 700 SB

MXZ 700

MX Z 500 SB (BLACK)

=
O N OO A WNZ -

—_
o o

N1
12
13
14
15

1619
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

MX Z 500 / MX Z 700 — 09/1999

515 175 335
515 175 336
409 210 000
409 204 500
515 175 340
414 807 100
517 258 500
414 806 500
414 806 800
414 806 700
414 806 900
515 175 400
415 101 500
572 010 100
— XXX —
414 176 000
515 175 158
410 504 401
410 608 300
410 607 100
517 289 300
517 289 400
413 707 500
732 601 315
517 295 800
415 100 800
732 610 072
572 100 800
224 060 251
232 561 414
415 100 600
234 061 410
410 107 300
515 175 281
410 109 500
410 109 600
410 109 700
410 113 300
278 000 508
515 166 900

MX Z 500

Speedometer (KMH) ..o, Indicateur de vitesse (KMH) .................... 1711111
Speedometer (MPH) ..o Indicateur de vitesse (MPH)..........c.......... (@RORONOE@RE@)
Male Terminal (14-18 Gauge) ................ Terminal méle (calibre 14-18) ....cccoceveevc. 4 4 4 4 4 4
Male Terminal Housing (2 circuits)......... Logement de terminal male (2 circuits) ... 2 2 2 2 2 2
Tachometer ..o COMPLE-tOUrS ..o T1 1111
O-RiNG oo JOINt TOMQUE «..eeee s 2222272
WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 2272222
Case Holder ........cccooovoevioieeccce, Support de boftier ......cccocooveveieienn. 2222272
Flat Washer ..o Rondelle plate ......c.cooveveveveeeeceeece. 4 4 4 4 4 4
Lock Washer ..o, Rondelle-frein ... 4 4 4 4 4 4
NUE e FCTOU oo 4 4 4 4 44
Drive ANgle oo Correcteur de ViteSSe .......cccovvvevevereenn. T1 1111
Speedometer Cable ......c.ccccoovviiiiciinnn Cable de I'indicateur de vitesse............... T1 1111
Speedometer Drive Insert..........cc.......... Prise de I'indicateur de vitesse ................ T11 111
Hex. Tapping SCrew .........cccccoeveveeunnee. Vis hex. autotaraudeuse ...................... 333333
Clip (Cable) .o Pince (CabIE) ..o, 333333
Halogen Headlamp...................co....... Phare halogéne....................uuee...... T1 1111
Halogen Bulb 60/55 W ..o Ampoule halogene 60/55 W .................... 2222272
Bulb Holder ........cooveeeeeeeeeee Porte-ampoule .....c.coovveeeeecceeeeeee 222222
Protector Cap.......ccccooovvieeeeieeieeen. Capuchon protecteur .........cccooeevevevnan. 2222272
Headlamp Support RH. ..o Support de phare avant DR ..................... T1 1111
Headlamp Support LH. ..o Support de phare avant GA ...................... T1 1111
Grease Tube LMZ, 400 @ .....ccovvvvvnnrn. Tube de graisse LMZ, 400 g.....ccccoovveee Qe@@@@
Headlamp SCrew ........ccccocoovveveiiiccinn, Vis de phare ........cccoovveiiiii, 4 4 4 4 4 4
Adjuster Rod ..o Tige d'ajustement ........cccocovvieiiirieieine, T1 1111
GrOMMET ..o PasSe-filS ... T1 1111
PUSH NUT .o ECrOU & Pression .ooovevveveeeeeeeceeeeseseeereeeeee 111111
Handle ..o ManBte ...ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee T11 111
WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, T11 111
Elastic Stop NUt M6 ........cocooovvervii. Ecrou d'arrét élastique M6 ..................... T1 1111
SPIING cooeeeeee e RESSOM .o T1 1111
Flat Washer 6 mm ..o Rondelle plate 6 mm ..., T1 1111
Switch (Heated Grips/Lever Switch) ............. Interrupteur (poignée/manette chauffante) ... 2 2 2 2 2 2
SWitch COVEr ..o Couvre INtErrupteur ......cooovvvevveieicee. 2222272
Pilot Lamp (Oil Level) ..o Lampe témoin (niveau d'huile) ................. 111111
Pilot Lamp (Headlamp) ........c.cccooevennnc.. Lampe témoin (feu de route) .................... 111111
Pilot Lamp (Temperature)............cc.......... Lampe témoin (température) ................. 1T11 111
Pilot Lamp (DESS) ..o Lampe témoin (DESS) .......cccoooviveree T11 111
Safety Switch NUt........ccooovvvvcciiernnnn, ECIOU SECUME ...vvvooeeeeeecc e 111111
DESS Cap ASS'Y ..o Capuchon DESS @ss. ...cccocoovvvieiica. T1 1111

484 400 081 E3
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OPTION 51-57 Cap Harness/
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Voltage Regulator/
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Reverse Alarm/
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" OPTION h

Frame Harness/
Cablage chassis

Fuel Sender/
\_ Capteur (essence)/

. Steering Harness/
Y Cablage guidon

| e Visor/ 51 50 67 65-66 75__
ectric Visor,
\_ Visiere chauffantej Console Harness/ Resistance/
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ELECTRIC SYSTEM/
SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM/
SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE

MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION

MX Z 700 SB (BLACK)

MXZ 700 SB

MXZ 700

MX Z 500 SB (BLACK)

MX Z 500

39-40
40

N 41-45
42

43

44

45

46

47

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

64
65
66
67
68
69
70

MX Z 500 / MX Z 700 — 09/1999

515 175 145
515 175 232
515 175 491
409 208 000
278 000 994
409 013 400
278 000 996
210 261 680
293 750 001
293 750 002
293 750 009
293 750 008
414 115 200
515 175 220
515 175 283
293 550 004
515 175 351
515 175 232
409 010 400
409 010 100
409 204 600
561 503 100
515 175 352
515 175 273
409 204 600
561 503 100
409 202 700
515 175 320
409 204 300
409 902 100
415 079 900
409 901 800
415 080 000
515 175 350
— XXX —

— XXX —

515 175 349
409 207 700
409 013 100
409 010 900

DESS SWIitCh.....coeeeeeeereerreersernenn, Interrupteur DESS..........oeveeeeenne..
Male Terminal .......cccccocoveeveviceeeee, Terminal Male .......cooveveeeeieeeeeeee
Voltage Regulator................................. Régulateur de tension............................
Female Terminal Housing (4 circuits)..... Logement de terminal femelle (4 circuits) ...
Female Terminal ..o, Terminal femelle ..oooovovoveee
Female LOCK ....ccovoveeeeeeeeeeeeece Verrou femelle ..o
S8A e JOINT Lo,
Hex. Forming Screw M6 x 16 ................. Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 16 ..............
Tie Rap 94 mm oo Attache 94 mm ..o
Tie Rap 130 mm ..o, Attache 130 MM oo
Tie Rap 160 mm ..o, Attache 160 MM ..o
Tie Rap 350 mm ..o Attache 350 MM ..o
Tie RAp oo ATAChe ..o
Tie Rap oo ATAChe ..o
Housing SUpport .......cccooevveviecccieean Support de logement .........ccccccovevrieinnn
Dielectric Grease, 150 G.....cccovovvvvrenenn. Graisse diélectrique, 150 g .ccoovovvvvrnnnne.
Male Terminal Housing (15 circuits)........ Logement de terminal male (15 circuits) ...
Male Terminal ........c.ccocovvevevicieeeeee, Terminal Male.......coooeveveeeieeeeee
Female Terminal Housing (1 circuits) ........ Logement de terminal femelle (1 circuits) ...
Female Terminal............ccoooeiveveciccenn. Terminal femelle ..ooovvoieee
Female Terminal Housing (2 circuits) ........ Logement de terminal femelle (2 circuits) ...
Female Terminal...........ccoooeeveecoceen, Terminal femelle ..ocoovovoice
Male Terminal Housing (13 circuits) ......... Logement de terminal male (13 circuits) .....
Male Terminal .......ccccoooveevevieceeeee, Terminal Male.......cooveveveeeieeeeeeee
Female Terminal Housing (2 circuits) ........ Logement de terminal femelle (2 circuits) ...
Female Terminal............ccoooeivovecocee. Terminal femelle ..ocoovovoveeee
Female Terminal Housing (3 circuits) ........ Logement de terminal femelle (3 circuits) ...
Female Terminal............ccoooeeveericee. Terminal femelle .ocoovovoveee
Female Terminal Housing (3 circuits) ........ Logement de terminal femelle (3 circuits) ...
Tubing 6 MM ..o (GaiNe 6 MM ..o
Tubing 10 MM i Gaine 10 MM ..o
Tubing 13 MM i Gaine 13 MM ..o
Tubing 16 MM o Gaine 16 MM ..o
Female Terminal Housing (13 circuits) ...... Logement de terminal femelle (13 circuits) .
Female Terminal.......ccccccoooeiivececeen. Terminal femelle ..o
Female Terminal.......c.cccccocovieiececeen. Terminal femelle ..coooovovovceee
Female Terminal Housing (15 circuits) ...... Logement de terminal femelle (15 circuits) .
Male Terminal Housing (4 circuits)......... Logement de terminal male (4 circuits) ...
Male Lock (4 circuits) ....cocooveveeeeeeeeeen, Verrou male (4 Circuits) .oooveveveeeeeeeee,
Male Terminal .......cccccooovvevevieieeeeee, Terminal Male .......coovvveveecieeeeeeee
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"OPTION

Temperature Gauge/
Indicateur de température

e R
OPTION 51-57 Cap Harness/
55 Cablage capot
AN : —
@w@ b2
~
62 |
Fuel Gauge/ 56 64 65-66

Cadran (essence)

7372 41545

Voltage Regulator/
Régulator de tension

=

J

OPTION
55_g# @774

Reverse Alarm/
Alarme renverse

" OPTION h

Frame Harness/
Cablage chassis

Fuel Sender/
\_ Capteur (essence)/

. Steering Harness/
Y Cablage guidon

| e Visor/ 51 50 67 65-66 75__
ectric Visor,
\_ Visiere chauffantej Console Harness/ Resistance/

Cablage console A
9 Résistance

33Mn2018



MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION

ELECTRIC SYSTEM/ MXZ 700 SB (BLACK)

SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE %§§ ;gg SB
71 409 208 300 S€al .o, JOINT e oeee@
72 409 013 000 Male Terminal .......ccccoveveveveceeeerecee Terminal Male .......cooveveeieieeeeeee Qoeoee@@
73 278 000 996  S€al ..o, JOINT e oeee@
74 409 204 600 Female Terminal Housing (2 circuits) ........ Logement de terminal femelle (2 circuits) ... Opt Opt Opt Opt Opt Opt
75 515175 241 Resistance (50 0hmMS).....ccoociiciciean. Résistance (50 0hmMS) ...ccvovvveveeeieeee. 1T11 111
76 515175 324 Spring (EUrOpe) ....ccoveveeeeeeeeeeee Ressort (EUrope) .......ccooeveceveeeceeceece 1T -1 - - =
77 293 730 018 Mount Dart ......ccooooveiiiiccee Dard d'ancrage ........cooeeveeeeveceieieec 111111
78 410 504 200 Instrumentation Bulb ..o Ampoule de cadran ..., Qe@@@@

FLAT RATE SHOP
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// ! 7
Switch/ - L
Commutateur ‘ 8

Microswitch Ass’y/ <\ 8
Micro-contact ass. PN
- N

~

-

. Heater/
Elément chauffant

Steering Harness/ Kill Switch/ .
Céblage guidon Interrupteur d'urgence |

Handle Ass’y
Manette ass.

Frame Harness/
Cablage chassis

156Mn2016



ELECTRIC SYSTEM/

MX Z 700 SB MILLENNIUM EDITION

MX Z 700 SB (BLACK)
SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE MX Z 700 SB
STERRING/ MxZ 700
GUIDON %§§ggg SB (BLACK)
N1 515175389 Heater .o Elément chauffant...........cccoooovvvvvccoreeen. 222222
2 515175314 Low Temperature Tubing 5/8"............... Gaine basse température 5/8" .............. Qe@@@@
N3 515175332 Low Temperature Tubing 1/4".............. Gaine basse température 1/4" ............ Qe@@@@
4 293750 001 Tie Rap 94 mm ..o Attache 94 mm ..o 2222272
5 414115200 Tie BAp oo ATAChe ..o 4 4 4 4 4 4
6 515175352 Male Terminal Housing (13 circuits) ......... Logement de terminal male (13 circuits) ..... T11 111
N7 515175494 Male Terminal Housing (3 circuits)......... Logement de terminal male (3 circuits) ... 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 515175232 Male Terminal ......ccccoovoveveveviceeeree, Terminal Male ..o 13131313 13 13
9 515175273 Male Terminal ......cccooovoeeveveiicceeee, Terminal Male .......cooveveeeeeeeeeeeee 333333
10 515175 307 Brake HouSING ....ocoooviviiiiiiccc Logement de frein ..o, T11 111
11 414 440 800 Set Screw M8 X 10 ....oovovvvvceeiene. Vis de pression M8 x 10 ... T1 1111
N 12 515175390 SWiItch oo, CommULALeUr ..o T1 1111
N 13 250 000 022 Phillips SCreW ........cocovvvveveerrieieieianee. Vis cruciforme ........co.oooevoeeeeeeceeee T1 1111
14 415025 500 Switch Decal .....ooooveviicieeccecc, Décalque d'interrupteur ...........cccooveeeee. T11 111
15 515175 350 Female Terminal Housing (13 circuits) .......... Logement de terminal femelle (13 circuits)....... 1T11 111
16 — XXX—  Female Terminal........cccocooooviiieic Terminal femelle ..o oeee@@
17 — XXX—  Female Terminal.......ccccocooooiiieic Terminal femelle ...oooovovovieee oeee@
N 18 515175 495 Female Terminal Housing (3 circuits) ........ Logement de terminal femelle (3 circuits) ... 1 1 1 1 1 1
19 —XXX—  Female Terminal.......ccccocooooviiieiic Terminal femelle ..ooovovovieeee oeee@@
N 20 515175410 Kill SWItch .ooooviieecc Interrupteur d'urgence ..........ccccoeeeveeeeae. T1 1111
N 21 507 032 284 Microswitch ASS'Y .....ccccoovovviivvieiiiennn Micro-contact ass. .....coceveveveeecceeeeeene T1 1111
N 22 512 059 204 Handle AsS'y 40 MM ......cccoovverrrrinee. Manette ass. 40 MM .......cocooovioiriiiriennn. T1 1111

MX Z 500 / MX Z 700 — 09/1999
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DOCUMENTATION/

DOCUMENTATIONS

NUMERICAL INDEX/

INDEX NUMERIQUE
080 044 000 Page C1 232 006 414 Page A5 293 550 021 Page A4, A5, A6, A7 404 112 800 Page B10, B11
080 044 200 Page C3 232 061 414 Page C3 293 730 018 Page Eb5 404 112 900 Page B10, B11
205 062 044 Page A8, A10, B2 232 210 414 Page B12 293 750 001 Page A12, B8, E4, E6 404 116 700 Page B11
205 062 544 Page A11, B2 232 501 416 Page C5 293 750 002 Page Bb, E4 404 117 000 Page B10
205 063 044 Page A5, A12 232 551 414 Page C11, D4 293 750 008 Page Bb, E4 404 121 300 Page B10, B11
205 082 544 Page A9, C7 232 561 414 Page B2, C2, C11, E3 293 750 009 Page E4 404 122 100 Page B10
205 084 544 Page D3 232 581 414 Page B4, B7, C3, C6, 293 800 005 Page B12 404 125 200 Page B11
205 482 546 Page C3 C7,C10, D1, D5 293 800 018 Page B5 404 126 800 Page B11
206 260 844 Page D3 233 061 414 Page C2 293 800 023 Page A6, A7, B12, 404 128 100 Page B11
206 263 044 Page C3 233 201 414 Page B12 C3,C4 404 131 300 Page B10
207 005 544 Page C5, C8 233 251 244 Page B6 293 800 038 Page AS, A11 404 131 700 Page B11
207 006 044 Page C8 233 251 414 Page B3, D7 293 800 060 Page A4, Ab, AG, A7, 404 132 300 Page B11
207 008 086 Page C5 233 261 414 Page B6, C12, D7, A9, A11, A12, B12, 404 139 800 Page B10, B11
207 009 544 Page C8 D9 C4, C9 404 147 400 Page B10, B11
207 054 044 Page C11 233 281 414 Page B3, C5, C8, 365 901 100 Page D5 404 149 000 Page B10, B11
207 063 044 Page C11 C11,D2, D3, D4 371 801 300 Page B12 404 151 900 Page B11
207 085 044 Page C7 233 601 416 Page B3, C5, C7, C8, 371901 700 Page B12 404 152 200 Page B11
207 085 544 Page C6 c1, D 371903 100 Page C3 404 152 400 Page B10
207 087 544 Page C3 234 001 410 Page A4, Ab, B3, 371910 000 Page C3 404 153 400 Page B10, B11
207 088 044 Page C11 B12, C8 371910 200 Page C10 404 154 800 Page B10
207 088 544 Page C12 234 042 600 Page D12 371910 400 Page C7 404 154 900 Page B10, B11
207 102 544 Page B3, C1 234 061 410 Page E3 390 402 200 Page B5, C4, C9, D7, 404 156 500 Page B11
207 103 544 Page C4 234 081 410 Page B4, C3, C7 D8, D9 404 160 800 Page B10, B11
207 108 044 Page B12 234100 602 Page A4, A, B3, C1 390 402 300 Page C5, C7,D7, D8 404 161 100 Page B10, B11
207 151 244 Page B3, B6 234181 401 Page A9, C7 390 402 400 Page D9 404 161 700 Page B10
207 152 044 Page D7 241 140 060 Page B9, D12 390 406 500 Page B3, B7, D8, 404 161 823 Page B10, B11
207 152 544 Page C11, D4 243 141 640 Page D11 D10, D11 404 161 840 Page B11
207 161 444 Page D9 250 000 001 Page C7 390 409 400 Page D11 404 161 844 Page B10, B11
207 182 044 Page AS, B3 250 000 005 Page B1 390 409 600 Page D9 404 161 845 Page B10, B11
207 182 544 Page C11, D1 250 200 000 Page B6, D9 390 906 800 Page DS, D11 404 161 875 Page B11
207 605 544 Page C8 270 500 018 Page B10, B11 390 908 000 Page D5 404 161 880 Page BS, B10, B11
207 661 644 Page D8 270 600 000 Page B9 390 910 000 Page B3 404 190 400 Page B11
207 661 684 Page D9 271000 110 Page D8 390 910 200 Page D9 405 403 000 Page B12
207 662 544 Page D10 277 000 142 Page C6 390 910 300 Page D7 405 404 400 Page B12
207 663 544 Page D7, D9 278 000 237 Page B1 390 911 100 Page C7 405 404 500 Page C11, C12, D3
207 682 044 Page D5 278 000 508 Page E3 391 301 600 Page C11, D9, D11 405 408 200 Page C3
207 684 044 Page C5, D2, D3 278 000 632 Page A12, B1 391 301 700 Page C11, D7 405 408 500 Page C1
207 787 044 Page C5 278 000 736 Page B1 394 103 300 Page B8 405 408 600 Page C10
208 652 060 Page C12 278 000 737 Page B1 403 901 800 Page B7 405 408 900 Page C3
208 652 560 Page C12 278 000 994 Page E4 404 100 500 Page B10, B11 408 200 700 Page C6, C9, C10,
209 632 540 Page D5 278 000 996 Page E4, E5 404 101 600 Page B10, B11 D2, D4
210 251 180 Page C3 278 000 998 Page B9 404 101 700 Page B10, B11 408 800 400 Page Bb
210 261 680 Page B6, E4 278 000 999 Page B9 404 102 000 Page B10, B11 409 010 100 Page E4
210 263 080 Page C1 278 001 005 Page B9 404 102 800 Page B10 409 010 300 Page Bb, B6
210 361 280 Page B7 278 001 268 Page B1 404 103 000 Page B10, B11 409 010 400 Page E4
210 361 890 Page C2 290 239 048 Page A8, A10 404 103 300 Page B10, B11 409 010 900 Page E4
216 141 260 Page C4 290 260 723 Page A8, A10 404 104 700 Page B10, B11 409 011 100 Page A12
224 002 251 Page C5 290 831 952 Page A6 404 105 100 Page B10 409 011 900 Page A12
224 060 201 Page D4 290 950 320 Page A8, A10 404 105 400 Page B10, B11 409 013 000 Page Eb5
224 060 251 Page E3 293 000 052 Page B1 404 105 500 Page B10 409 013 100 Page E4
224 061 121 Page D9 293 200 003 Page B5 404 105 800 Page B10, B11 409 013 400 Page E4
224 081 301 Page D1 293 250 029 Page D11 404 109 100 Page B10 409 014 900 Page B9
230 080 044 Page C7 293 550 004 Page B1, B7, E4 404 112 000 Page B10, B11 409 015 100 Page B9
230 100 044 Page C11 293 550 014 Page C9 404 112 700 Page B11 409 015 400 Page B9
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DOCUMENTATIONS/

DOCUMENTATIONS
NUMERICAL INDEX/
INDEX NUMERIQUE
409 202 700 Page E4 414 415 200 Page B6, B7 414 969 400 Page C1
409 204 200 Page D6 414 420 700 Page B6, B7 414939 700 Page C4
409 204 300 Page DB, E4 414 436 800 Page D12 414939 800 Page C4
409 204 500 Page E3 414 436 900 Page D12 414939 900 Page C4
409 204 600 Page E4, E5 414 438 700 Page B7 414990 000 Page C4
409 206 100 Page D6 414 439 000 Page B7 414990 600 Page C4
409 207 100 Page A12, BT 414 440 800 Page B7, E6 414990 700 Page C4
409 207 200 Page A12 414 484 400 Page B12 415005 700 Page B7
409 207 300 Page A12, B 414 491 600 Page C6 415011 200 Page C3
409 207 400 Page A12 414513 600 Page D5 415012 400 Page C5
409 207 700 Page E4 414513 700 Page D5 415018 200 Page B7
409 207 900 Page A12 414516 400 Page D5 415025 500 Page E6
409 208 000 Page E4 414531 300 Page B12 415029 800 Page C4
409 208 200 Page A12 414 536 500 Page B6 415029 900 Page C4
409 208 300 Page E5 414 554 800 Page B6, BI 415030 000 Page C4
409 208 500 Page A12 414 558 900 Page C3 415034 500 Page C4
409 210 000 Page E3 414 575 600 Page C! 415037 900 Page E2
409 901 800 Page E4 414580 700 Page B6 415040 700 Page C4
409 902 100 Page E4 414 644 300 Page D3 415043 300 Page D9
410 107 300 Page E3 414 681 800 Page BS 415 046 400 Page C1
410109 500 Page E3 414 681 900 Page BS 415049 300 Page B12
410 109 600 Page E3 414 684 700 Page B5 415 053 600 Page C4
410109 700 Page E3 414728 000 Page D6 415058 300 Page D9
410113 300 Page E3 414753 300 Page B7 415061 600 Page B9
410 504 000 Page D5 414753 500 Page B7 415064 300 Page B12
410 504 200 Page E5 414762 600 Page C8, D2 415 064 400 Page E1
410 504 401 Page E3 414762 800 Page C2 415064 401 Page E1
410 607 100 Page E3 414768 000 Page C5 415 068 400 Page C8
410 608 300 Page E3 414768 100 Page C5 415073 300 Page D5
410 914 600 Page B1 414768 200 Page C2 415075 300 Page C4
412 500 100 Page B2 414784 800 Page C3 415079 800 Page B7
413701 000 Page C3 414 806 500 Page E3 415079 900 Page E4
413703 100 Page C2, C3 414 806 700 Page E3 415080 000 Page B7, E4
413707 000 Page A4, A5, A9, 414 806 800 Page E3 415080 100 Page B7
Al 414 806 900 Page E3 415080 200 Page BS, B9
413707 500 Page E3 414 807 100 Page E3 415080 700 Page B6
413710 300 Page A9, B4 414814 100 Page B7 415084 700 Page B5
413710 500 Page BS 414 818 200 Page B7 415090 500 Page D1
413710 700 Page B6 414 820 800 Page C3 415093 900 Page D9
413711000 Page B6 414834 100 Page A8 415097 900 Page C7
413711400 Page A4, A5, AB, A7 414859 400 Page D7 415100 600 Page E3
413711 500 Page B12, C6, C9, 414 860 700 Page C2 415100 800 Page E3
C10, D2, D4 414 872 100 Page B7 415101 500 Page E3
413802 900 Page Ad, A5, AB, A7, 414 872 700 Page B7 415103 200 Page B9
B6 414 876 600 Page C3 415107 100 Page B3
413 803 000 Page BS 414 876 700 Page B12 415107 300 Page D8
413 803 100 Page B6 414 888 312 Page C7, C8 415110 000 Page B5
413 803 200 Page B6 414916 600 Page D9 415117 800 Page B7
413803 300 Page C1 414918 000 Page C3 415 127 656 Page E1
414036 300 Page D9 414920 000 Page C4 415127 659 Page E1
414115 200 Page E4, E6 414920 500 Page C4 415127 809 Page E1
414176 000 Page E3 414920 600 Page C4 415127 910 Page E1
414274 500 Page B7 414936 000 Page D2 417 000 900 Page B12
414413800 Page A4, A5 414961 100 Page B 417 003 801 Page C2

417 003 900
417 004 201
417 004 302
417 004 305
417 004 308
417 004 501
417 004 800
417 005 281
417 005 500
417 005 600
417 005 700
417 005 800
417 006 100
417 010 200
417 126 333
417 126 337
417 222 044
417 222 049
417 222 160
417 222 176
417 300 001
417 300 002
417 300 067
418 002 200
420 222 505
420 227 945
420230 195
420 230 400
420 232 100
420 239 944
420 239 948
420 240 031
420 240 480
420 241 220
420 241 236
420 245 370
420 246 015
420 250 015
420 250 239
420 427 502
420 427 684
420 430 110
420 430 782
420 632 010
470 640 311
420 640 321
420 640 436
420 640 831
420 650 370
420 810 860
420 815 043
420 815 222
470 818 664
420 818 706

Page C2
Page C2
Page C2
Page C2
Page C2
Page C2
Page C2
Page C2
Page C2
Page C2
Page C2
Page C2
Page C2
Page C3
Page C3
Page C3
Page C2
Page C2
Page C2
Page C2
Page C4
Page C4
Page C2
Page E2
Page A4, A5
Page A4, A5
Page A4, A5
Page A4, A5
Page A4, A5
Page A10
Page A8
Page A4, A5
Page A8, A10
Page A8, A10
Page B2
Page C2, C3
Page A6, A7
Page A10
Page A8, A10
Page A7
Page A6
Page A8, A10
Page A8, A10
Page A4, A5
Page A4, A5
Page A12
Page Ab
Page Ab
Page A4, A5
Page B2
Page A6
Page A7
Page A6
Page A7



DOCUMENTATION/

DOCUMENTATIONS

NUMERICAL INDEX/

INDEX NUMERIQUE
420 818 736 Page A7 420 924 519 Page A9 503 182 900 Page C11
420 827 050 Page A6 470 924 532 Page A9 503 183 000 Page C11
470 827 445 Page A6 470 924 539 Page A9 503 183 100 Page C11
420 827 760 Page A6 420 924 680 Page A1 503 183 300 Page C11
420 831 792 Page A8 420 924 692 Page A1 503 183 800 Page B12
470 832 425 Page A7 420 926 190 Page A7 503 188 929 Page D3
470 832 438 Page A6 420 927 710 Page A6 503 188 930 Page D1
470 832 575 Page AG, A7 420 931 270 Page A8, A10 503 188 933 Page D3
470 832 590 Page A6 420 931 280 Page A7 503 188 934 Page D3
470 832 600 Page A7 420 931 590 Page A8, A10 503 188 938 Page D1
470 834 350 Page A6 420931 790 Page AG, A7 503 188 997 Page C11
470 834 355 Page A7 4720 931 810 Page A4, A5 503 189 090 Page D1
420 837 421 Page A4 420 931 840 Page A10 503 189 105 Page D3
470 838 082 Page A8, A10 470 938 986 Page B2 503 189 117 Page D1
470 838 253 Page A8, A10 420 939 115 Page B2 503 189 133 Page D3
470 840 401 Page A5 420 941 215 Page AS, A11 503 189 146 Page D3
470 840 511 Page A4, A5 420 941 250 Page A8, A10 503 189 147 Page D3
470 841 306 Page A8, A10 470 941 451 Page A8, A10 503 189 152 Page D3
420 841 520 Page A12 470 941 621 Page A8, A10 503 189 156 Page D3
420 841 921 Page A10 470 941 925 Page A4, A5, A9, 503 189 157 Page D3
470 842 230 Page AG, A7 A 503 189 160 Page C11
470 845 102 Page A7 420 944 310 Page B2 503 189 161 Page C11
470 845 300 Page B2 420 945 735 Page A6 503 189 1 Page D3
470 850 338 Page A8, A10 420 945 752 Page A12 503 189 187 Page D3
420 850 552 Page A11 470 945 759 Page AG, A7 503 189 265 Page D1
470 851 330 Page B2 420 945 770 Page B2 503 189 266 Page D3
470 851 440 Page AS, A1 4720950 890 Page A4, A5 503 189 308 Page C8
470 852 070 Page B2 470 956 510 Page A4, A5 503 189 309 Page C8
470 852 284 Page B2 420 960 770 Page A4, A5 504 073 700 Page B12
470 852 302 Page B2 500 003 400 Page C10 504 074 700 Page B12
420 852 419 Page A12 501 017 400 Page C10 504 080 200 Page B12
470 854 265 Page A8, A10 501 021 800 Page C1 504 080 300 Page B12
420 854 330 Page A10 501 022 400 Page C1 504 083 800 Page B12
470 854 447 Page A8, A10 501 025 000 Page C3, C10 504 084 300 Page B12
470 860 950 Page B2 501 026 300 Page C3 504 087 100 Page B12
470 860 965 Page A4, Ab 501 027 400 Page C10 504 141 800 Page C3
470 867 815 Page AS, A1 502 006 500 Page D9 504 141 900 Page C3
470 888 258 Page A6 502 006 506 Page D9 504 142 000 Page C3
470 888 259 Page A6 502 006 511 Page D9 504 142 100 Page C3
470 888 260 Page A4 502 006 535 Page D9 504 143 400 Page C3
470 888 265 Page A5 502 006 536 Page D9 504 147 200 Page B12
470 888 283 Page A7 502 006 558 Page D9 504 148 500 Page B12
470 888 284 Page A7 502 006 559 Page D9 504 148 600 Page B12
470 897 061 Page B2 503 140 600 Page C8, D1 504 149 100 Page C3
420899 271 Page A4, A5, A6 503 141 600 Page C8 504 151 703 Page C1
420 911 551 Page A8, A10 503 146 700 Page C7 504 151 776 Page B12
470 916 186 Page A6 503 151 600 Page D1 504 151 781 Page C10
420 916 370 Page A7 503 155 300 Page C11 504 151 782 Page C10
420 922 025 Page A8, A10 503 160 700 Page C11 504 151 836 Page C10
420 922 062 Page A8, A10 503 173 700 Page C11 505 070 001 Page C7
420 922 515 Page A10 503 174 600 Page C11 505 070 003 Page C7
420 922 630 Page A4, A5 503 175 800 Page C5 505 070 004 Page C7
420 923 455 Page A10 503 180 400 Page C11 505 070 010 Page C8
470 923 460 Page A8, A10 503 182 200 Page D1 505 070 011 Page C9
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505 070 025
505 070 034
505 070 055
505 070 121
505 070 139
505 070 181
505 070 189
505 070 190
505 070 214
505 070 306
505 070 479
506 079 600
506 133 300
506 145 800
506 145 900
506 146 600
506 146 700
506 147 000
506 147 100
506 147 300
506 149 900
506 150 000
506 150 100
506 150 200
506 150 300
506 150 400
506 150 500
506 150 600
506 151 00

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

506
506
506
506
506

196
1233
1234
51 245
51 251
506 151 252
506 151 263
506 151 316
507 021 300
507 029 900
507 031 300
507 031 500
507 032 203
507 032 237
508 000 004
508 000 009
508 000 046
508 000 073
509 000 001
509 000 003
509 000 004

5
5
5
5
5
5
5

Page C8
Page C8
Page C7
Page C7
Page C7
Page C8
Page C7
Page C7
Page C8
Page C8
Page C7
Page C7
Page C7
Page C5
Page C5
Page C5
Page C5
Page C5
Page C6
Page C5
Page C5
Page C5
Page C5
Page C5
Page C5
Page C5
Page C5
Page C5
Page C5
1 Page Cb
Page C6
0 Page C5
Page C5
Page C6
Page C7
Page C7
Page C8
Page C5
Page C5
Page C6
Page C6

Page C3,

Page C4

Page C3,

C4

C4

Page B12

Page C3,

Page C4
Page B9
Page B9
Page B9
Page B9
Page B5
Page B5
Page B5

C4
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DOCUMENTATIONS/

DOCUMENTATIONS

NUMERICAL INDEX/

INDEX NUMERIQUE
509 000 005 Page B5 515175 352 Page E4, E6 517 302 256 Page D10
509 000 045 Page B5 516 000 130 Page B9 517 302 286 Page D11
509 000 046 Page B5 516 000 132 Page C4 517 302 317 Page D12
510 003 500 Page D5 516 000 182 Page D2 518 201 321 Page D7
510 003 608 Page D5 516 000 183 Page C8, D2 518 202 100 Page D7
512 047 000 Page B5 516 000 224 Page E1 518 206 300 Page D7
512 050 900 Page B3 516 000 225 Page E1 518 207 500 Page D7
512 056 700 Page B3 516 000 227 Page E1 518 304 746 Page D7
512 058 000 Page B3 516 000 237 Page D5 518 310 400 Page D7
512 058 500 Page B3 516 000 238 Page D5 518 317 518 Page C8
512 058 800 Page B4 516 000 241 Page D5 518 317 519 Page C8
512 058 919 Page B9 516 000 242 Page D5 518 318 200 Page D5
512 059 006 Page B9 516 000 243 Page E1 518 319 722 Page D7
512 059 039 Page B1 516 000 245 Page B1 518 319 723 Page D7
512 059 056 Page B4 516 000 261 Page E1 518 319 728 Page D7
512 059 057 Page B4 516 000 282 Page E1 518 319 730 Page D7
512 059 094 Page B8 516 000 301 Page E1 518 319 742 Page D7
513 032 901 Page B7 516 000 463 Page E1 518 319 743 Page D7
513 032 903 Page B7 516 000 476 Page E1 518 319 760 Page D7
513 032 908 Page B7 516 000 701 Page E1 518 319 762 Page D8
513 032 923 Page B7 517 124 300 Page D9, D11 518 320 506 Page D7
513 032 979 Page B7 517 184 300 Page (8, D1 518 320 507 Page D7
514 052 704 Page B3 517 225900 Page D5, D8 518 321 303 Page D7
514 052 714 Page B3 517 258 500 Page E3 518 321 305 Page D7
514 052 718 Page B3 517 262 800 Page D9 518 321 307 Page D7
514 052 719 Page B3 517 281 905 Page D9 518 321 510 Page D7
514 052 724 Page B3 517 289 300 Page E3 518 321 543 Page D7
514 052 732 Page B3 517 289 400 Page E3 518 321 561 Page D7
514 052 733 Page B3 517 290 100 Page C10 518 321 562 Page D7
514 052 735 Page B3 517 295 800 Page E3 518 321 569 Page D8
514 052 859 Page B3 517 296 300 Page B5, D7 518 321 570 Page D8
514 052 891 Page B3 517 297 100 Page B5 518 321 581 Page D5
514 052 962 Page B3 517 302 003 Page D11 518 321 582 Page D5
514 052 984 Page B3 517 302 004 Page D9 518 321 604 Page D7
515 166 900 Page E3 517 302 005 Page D11 518 321 655 Page B5, D7
515 175 145 Page E4 517 302 006 Page D11 518 321 714 Page D8
515 175 158 Page E3 517 302 022 Page D11 519 000 017 Page B6
515 175220 Page E4 517 302 024 Page D11 519 000 018 Page B6
515 175 232 Page E4, E6 517 302 025 Page D11 519 000 023 Page B6
515 175 241 Page E5 517 302 026 Page D11 520 000 126 Page D5
515 175 250 Page D6 517 302 028 Page D11 529 022 400 Page C2
515 175 254 Page D8 517 302 031 Page D11 529 035 582 Page D5
515 175 273 Page E4, E6 517 302 034 Page D11 560 103 300 Page C11
515 175 281 Page E3 517 302 036 Page D11 561 503 100 Page D6, E4
515 175 283 Page E4 517 302 043 Page D11 570 023 000 Page B6
515 175 297 Page B5 517 302 045 Page D9 570 023 800 Page D11
515 175 303 Page B9 517 302 129 Page D11 570 027 100 Page D11
515 175 307 Page E6 517 302 151 Page D11 570 039 000 Page B3
515 175 314 Page EG 517 302 158 Page D11 570 044 100 Page B3
515 175 320 Page E4 517 302 176 Page D9 570 062 200 Page C7
515 175 324 Page E5 517 302 179 Page D9 570 063 000 Page C11
515 175 349 Page E4 517 302 183 Page D11 570 063 600 Page C12
515 175 350 Page E4, E6 517 302 254 Page D10 570 065 500 Page B9
515 175 351 Page E4 517 302 255 Page D10 570 068 900 Page B9

570 069 700 Page D5, D3
570 070 500 Page C5
570 127 700 Page B3
570 135 100 Page B6
570 212 600 Page C10
570 273 900 Page B7
572 010 100 Page C10, E3
572 075 400 Page C11
572 081 900 Page C6
572 084 400 Page B2
572 084 800 Page C11
572 089 000 Page C12
572 091 300 Page C7
572 092 100 Page D5
572 092 200 Page D5
572 092 300 Page D5
572 097 602 Page C12
572 097 612 Page C12
572 098 604 Page D12
572 100 500 Page C6
572 100 800 Page E3
572 100 901 Page B7
572 101 000 Page C7
572 107 600 Page D5
572 107 601 Page D5
572 108 200 Page D5
711 297 433 Page B2
732 401 030 Page C2
732 600 030 Page D11
732 601 144 Page B12
732 601 198 Page D3
732 601 210 Page D11
732 601 314 Page B12
732 601 315 Page E3
732 603 006 Page D5
732 610 010 Page C5
732 610 011 Page C5
732 610 019 Page B4, C8
732 610 072 Page E3
732 610 084 Page C5, C7
732 804 009 Page C2
732 900 049 Page C7, D1
732 958 001 Page C2
860 501 900 Page C7

New Parts for 2000
Nouvelles Pieces pour 2000

N 205 083 544 Page C5
N 205 523 544 Page D1, D3
N 207 005 044 Page D1
N 207 205 544 Page D1
N 207 226 044 Page D1
N 207 524 086 Page D3
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DOCUMENTATIONS

NUMERICAL INDEX/
INDEX NUMERIQUE

N 207 583 044
N 208 562 560
N 232 006 414
N 234 021 410
N 234 082 410
N 234 161 471
N 250 000 012
N 250 000 019
N 250 000 022
N 250 000 038
N 250 400 005
N 290 931 455
N 293370 013
N 371 006 300
N 400 409 409
N 400 604 011
N 403 138 581
N 403 138 620
N 403 138 622
N 404 161 884
N 410 922 923
N 410 922 924
N 410 922 925
N 410 922 933
N 415127 797
N 415127 798
N 415127 799
N 415127 800
N 415127 801
N 415127 802
N 415127 805
N 415127 806
N 415127 807
N 415127 808
N 415127 819
N 415127 901
N 415127 902
N 415127 903
N 415127 904
N 415127 905
N 415127 906
N 415127 907
N 415127 908
N 415127 909
N 415127 911
N 415127 912
N 415127 913
N 415127 914
N 415127 915
N 415127 916
N 417 120 000
N 417 222 081
N 417 222 271
N 417 222 283

MX Z 500 / MX Z 700 — 09/1999

Page D1
Page C11
Page A4, B3
Page D3, D4
Page B7, D5
Page A11, D9
Page B12
Page C11
Page E6
Page C2
Page D3
Page A7
Page D3
Page B12
Page B3
Page B3
Page B9, B10
Page B9, B11
Page B9, B11
Page B10
Page A12
Page A12
Page A12
Page A12
Page E1
Page E1
Page E1
Page E1
Page E1
Page E1
Page E1
Page E1
Page E1
Page E1
Page E1
Page E1
Page E2
Page E1
Page E2
Page E1
Page E1
Page E1
Page E1
Page E1
Page E2
Page E1
Page E2
Page E2
Page E1
Page E2
Page C2
Page C2
Page C2
Page C2

N 417 222 298
N 420 049 301
N 420 069 303
N 420 297 906
N 420 640 436
N 420 640 524
N 420 640 534
N 420 640 831
N 420 810 877
N 420 815 044
N 420 818 693
N 420 837 420
N 420 841 999
N 420 852 296
N 420 854 490
N 420 867 852
N 420 867 860
N 420 887 443
N 420 888 208
N 420 888 274
N 420 888 282
N 420 888 293
N 420 888 442
N 420 888 443
N 420 888 460
N 420 888 601
N 420 888 606
N 420 888 720
N 420 888 725
N 420 923 692
N 420 923 855
N 420 923 880
N 420 931 455
N 420 931 586
N 420 931 587
N 420 931 588
N 420 931 589
N 420 931 615
N 420 931 893
N 420 931 894
N 420 931 895
N 420 931 910
N 420 931 940
N 420 931 960
N 420 941 644
N 420 973 591
N 420 973 650
N 502 006 588
N 502 006 589
N 502 006 593
N 502 006 596
N 502 006 597
N 502 006 599
N 503 189 076

Page C2
Page A4
Page Ab
Page A4, A5
Page A4
Page A10
Page A10
Page A4
Page B2
Page A6
Page A6
Page Ab
Page A8
Page B2
Page A8
Page A11
Page A9
Page B2
Page A4
Page Ab
Page A7
Page A7
Page A6
Page A6
Page A6
Page A11
Page A11
Page A9
Page A9
Page A10
Page A8
Page A8
Page A6
Page A8
Page A8
Page A8
Page A8
Page A9
Page A10
Page A10
Page A10
Page A7
Page A6
Page A8
Page A4, A5
Page A11
Page A9
Page D9
Page D9
Page D9
Page D9
Page D9
Page D9
Page D1

N 503 189 077
N 503 189 271
N 503 189 272
N 503 189 273
N 503 189 274
N 503 189 276
N 503 189 277
N 503 189 278
N 503 189 282
N 503 189 283
N 503 189 284
N 503 189 286
N 503 189 288
N 503 189 292
N 503 189 298
N 503 189 301
N 503 189 303
N 503 189 305
N 503 189 313
N 503 189 323
N 503 189 324
N 503 189 325
N 503 189 362
N 503 189 388
N 503 189 400
N 503 189 410
N 503 189 412
N 503 189 413
N 503 189 430
N 503 189 443
N 503 189 445
N 503 189 476
N 503 189 479
N 503 189 488
N 503 189 491
N 503 189 492
N 503 189 508
N 503 189 509
N 503 189 510
N 503 189 511
N 503 189 522
N 503 189 524
N 504 151 856
N 504 151 858
N 504 151 859
N 504 151 860
N 504 151 918
N 504 151 921
N 504 151 927
N 504 151 940
N 504 151 951
N 505 070 316
N 505 070 319
N 505 070 393

484 400 081

Page D2
Page D1
Page D1
Page D1
Page D1
Page D1, D3
Page D1
Page D2
Page D1
Page D3
Page D3
Page D3
Page D3
Page D1
Page D3
Page C11
Page D1
Page D3
Page D1
Page D1
Page D1
Page D1
Page D1
Page D1
Page D4
Page D1
Page D3
Page D3
Page D3
Page D3
Page D3
Page C11
Page C11
Page D3
Page D1
Page D2
Page C12
Page C12
Page C12
Page C12
Page D3
Page D3
Page B12
Page C3
Page B12
Page C10
Page C1, C10
Page C1
Page B12
Page B12
Page B12
Page C7
Page C8
Page C8

N 505 070 402
N 505 070 474
N 505 070 481
N 505 070 482
N 505 070 512
N 505 070 513
N 505 070 521
N 505 070 522
N 505 070 563
N 506 151 262
N 506 151 307
N 506 151 308
N 507 032 268
N 507 032 277
N 507 032 279
N 507 032 284
N 508 000 070
N 508 000 090
N 508 000 099
N 508 000 106
N 509 000 062
N 510 003 749
N 510 003 750
N 510 003 790
N 510 003 811
N 510 003 814
N 512 059 111
N 512 059 153
N 512 059 172
N 512 059 188
N 512 059 193
N 512 059 203
N 512 059 204
N 513 032 987
N 514 052 994
N 514 053 012
N 514 053 026
N 514 053 031
N 514 053 035
N 514 053 064
N 514 053 074
N 515175 271
N 515 175 332
N 515175 335
N 515175 336
N 515175 340
N 515 175 380
N 515175 383
N 515175 389
N 515175 390
N 515 175 400
N 515175 410
N 515 175 491
N 515175 494

Page C8
Page C8
Page C7
Page C7
Page C8
Page C8
Page C7
Page C7
Page C7
Page C6
Page C5
Page C5
Page C4
Page C4
Page C4
Page C4, E6
Page B9
Page B9
Page B9
Page B9
Page B5
Page D5
Page D5
Page D5
Page D5
Page D5
Page B7
Page B7
Page B7
Page B7
Page B9
Page B8
Page E6
Page B7
Page B3
Page B3
Page B3
Page B3
Page B3
Page B3
Page B3
Page B9
Page B9, E6
Page E3
Page E3
Page E3
Page B1
Page B1
Page E6
Page E6
Page E3
Page B7, E6
Page E4
Page E6
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N 515175 495 Page E6

N 516 000 338 Page E1

N 516 000 634 Page E1

N 516 000 708 Page C4
N 516 000 709 Page C4
N 517 302 322 Page C3

N 517 302 333 Page D11
N 517 302 343 Page D11
N 517 302 371 Page D1
N 517 302 372 Page D1
N 517 302 378 Page D1
N 517 302 411 Page D1
N 517 302 413 Page D1
N 517 302 416 Page D1
N 517 302 417 Page D1
N 517 302 418 Page D1
N 517 302 419 Page D1
N 517 302 420 Page D1
N 517 302 425 Page D11
N 518 321 954 Page D8

N 518 321 957 Page D7
N 518 321 980 Page D8
N 518 321 981 Page D5

N 518 321 999 Page D5, D8
N 518 322 031 Page D8

N 518 322 091 Page D7

N 518 322 115 Page D7

N 518 322 119 Page D7

N 519 000 028 Page B6

N 520 000 180 Page D5

N 520 000 223 Page D5

N 529 035596 Page D6

N 572 100 900 Page B7
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